Claim No.

Vendor # 3'_‘1 fQL‘

Name

Address

Check # _ﬁ) Date Paid

Fager-McGee Commercial Construction Inc

347 S. Williams Street

Murphysboro, IL 62966

g "9\\

VS. COUNTY OF FRANKLIN

Fund 74
65/410.076

Fund 74
65/422.076

Fund 74
65/431/076

7 Project 3925 $1,310,111.57 | $930,692.57| $298,563.00 $80,856.00
Less Retainage -$131,011.16 -$93,069.26( -$29,856.30 -$8,085.60
31062536 670|121 42

1 J. Larry Miller

$1,179,100.41

hereby certify that the above supplies and/or services and expenses have been delivered, performed, or rendered and the charges are

just and true, and that the amount claimed against Franklin County is due and unpaid after allowance of all just credits, and as substantiated by attached invoices.

Date: 4/15/2021

Approved on

Comments on claim not approved

Signature of Department Head or Designee Q, . 07 W iepartment Franklin County Board

By:

Signed
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WHITE&BORGOG

ARCHITECTS,P.C.

wh-architects.com

TRANSMITTAL LETTER
DATE:  Apil27,2020 '
PROJECT #: WBA# 19-31-057/072
PROJECT: New Franklin County Courthouse
Benton, Illinois
TO: Franklin County Board Office
Campbell Building
901 Public Square
Benton, IL 62812
ATTENTION: Gayla Sink Prather
FOR YOUR: Review and Processing
THE FOLLOWING:
1 03/31/21 Applicatibn and Certificate for Payment #7 from Fager $1,179,100.41
_ McGee Commercial Construction
1| 03/07/21 Fagér-McGee Wéiver of Lien to Date | $178,148.10
1y | 04/20/21 | GRE Waiver of Lien to Date $7,200.00 |
1|12/ 17/20 ‘ NﬁWay Conérete Forms Waiver of Lien to Date 1 $6,029.17
1 |1 04/16/21 | Beelman Logistics Waiver of Lien to Date | $2,93264
1 .0_4“1‘;/20/21 -' Blackhawk Drilling _Wé.i_v;r of Lien to Date $52,500.00
1 04/15/21 Sesser Concrete $13,000.00
L | 041521 |13 RF Waiver of Lien to Date $5,858.84
I 04/16/21 Kasten Masonry Wai\}ér of Lien fo Date $8;745.37
1 |03/23/21 |EIRoscow Waiver of Lien to Date $26,662.50
1 | 03/26/21 | Clinton Electric Waiver of Lien to Date | $88,659.90
1 11/10/21 Springﬁeld Electric Waiver of Lien to Date $1 ,715.31
| 1| 04/16/21 | Grover Mays Waiver of Lien to Date  $40,500.00
1 102/2321 Universe Corp Waiver of Lien to Date $ 1,40_0.00
| | Certiﬁed Payroll |

2626

0+ £316 542 3101



REMARKS: Gayla, enclosed please find the above-referenced pay application for your review and
action. The amount requested appears to be commensurate with work completed for the stipulated period.
Please note that these documents have been reviewed only as they regard the completed work. The
documents have not been reviewed for compliance with legal requirements or considerations. If you
concur with the amount requested and find the documents acceptable as submitted, we recommend that
the payment in the amount of $1,179,100.41 be issued to the Contractor. Please contact our office if you
have any questions. ‘

BY: White & Borgognoni Architects, P.C.

Diana Davison
Account/Contract Administrator



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

DOCUMENT SUMMARY SHEET

Page 1 of 12

" TO GLVNER/CLIENT:

The County of Franklin, lllincis
100 Public-Square
Benton, lllinois 62812

FROM CONTRACTOR:

Fager-McGee Commercial Construction, inc,
347 S. Williams Street
Murphysboro,.lllinois 62966

CONTRACT-FOR: Prime Contract

PROJECT:

Franklin Co. Courthouse
100 Public Square
Benton, [llincis 62812

VIA ARCHITECT/ENGINEER:

Van Voyles (White & Borgognoni Architects)
212 N. lllinois Avenue
Carbondale, lllinois 62301

APPLICATION NO: 7
INVOICE NO: 7
PERIOD: 03/01/21 - 03/31/21
PROJECT NO: 3925
CONTRACT DATE: 8/25/2020

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. Continuation
Sheet'is attached,

The undersigned certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and belief, the
Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract
Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work which previous Certificates
for payment were issued and payments received from the Owner/Client, and that current payments

1. Original Contract Sum $12,634,000.00 shown herein is now due.
2. Net change by change orders $32,953.75 CONTRACTOR: Fager-McGee Commercial Construction, Inc.
3. Contract Sum to date {Line 1 % 2) $12,666,963.75 , 1
4.  Total completed and stored to date . D i ? )
(Column G on detail sheet) $4,355,250.17 ) { . - i e Date: Q l(} ‘
5.  Retainage: ' b4 *
a. 10.00% of completed work $420,500.21 State of T WAL S
b. 10.00% of stored material . $15,024.80 County of: S ALESAN e e e e
Total retainage Subscribed and swom to before ) _ J%};ﬁé‘;ﬁ%‘é“-\%ﬁ
(Line 5a + 5b or total in column | of detail sheet) $435,525.01 me this \ﬂ day.of VQP“\ ST\ 5 Nola:&gubllc ~State afllinois. )
6.  Total eamed less retainage Notary Public: was) ovgr‘nnl]:‘g??g g"og"{es 4
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total) $3,919,725.16 otary Public: kc‘a c ﬁ\aﬁ- el -
. . My cominission expires!
7.  Less previous certificates for payment ; — :,:‘ -2;\_
({Line 6 from prior certificate) $2,740,624.75 W\
8. Current payment due: $1,179,100.41
9. Batance to finish, including retainage ARCHITECT'S/ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
{Line 3 less Line 6) - $8,747.228.59 In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on the on-site observations and the data
_ comprising this application, the Architect/Engineer certifies to the Owner/Client that to the best of the
— HANGE GRDER SUM T - Architect's/Engineer's knowledge, information. and belief- that Work is in accordance with the
: - € GE OR MARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
Total changes approved in prevnous months by OwnerIChenl $234,408.34 $(234,408.34) | AMOUNT CERTIFIED: $1.179.100.41
Total thi . .
otal approved 's month: $67,361.53 M- $(34"_407 78) {Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for. Initial all figures on this
A Totals: $301,769.87 $(268,816.12) Application and on the Conti allon Shget that are changed.to confirm- the amount cerlifiad,)
Net change by change orders: $32,953.75 - ARCHITECT/ENGINEER: { &SIL(,,I’Q ‘%— Ob

IGoan oW AT,
v AL f ot owe: 4fz7 o2

This certificate is not negotiable. The amount cerlified is payable only to the Corf{ractor named

herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to the rights of the
Qwner/Client or Contractor under this Contract.




CUNITINUANIUN SHEE]

VUCUMEN! UEIAIL SHEE ]

rage of 12

Document SUMMARY SHEET, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing
Contractor's signed Certification is attached.

Use Column | on Contracls where variable retainage for line items apply.

Contract Lines

APPLICATION NUMBER: 7
APPLICATION DATE: 4/2/2021
PERIOD: 03/01/21 - 03/31/21

A B c D [ E F G H 1
rorseey | cowiere |, | savcero
'NO. COST CODE DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE TFROM PREVIOUS i STORED AND sl;r,%réen Ol eTe) . f;éNl%l')l RETAINAGE
APF;BIEAE‘I;ION THIS PERIOD ‘| (NOTIN D ORE) D+E+F)
1 |01-0100.- Misc Canditions |Mabilization $10,000.00 | $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00|. $10,000.00)  100.00% $0.00, §1,000.00'
"2 |01-0100 - Misc Conditions Blueprints & Shop Drawings $25,000,00 f $18,750.00 $0.00 |- $0.00f © ° $18,750.00 75.00% $6,250.00 $1,875.00
3 _01-0§30-Slorage:_Trailer Storage Trailer $1,300,02} $300,00 $80.01 $0.00| $390.011 30.00% '_ $910.01 539.001
4 "81‘;0300" General Clean- { e neral Clean-Up $40,640.00 $3,050.00 $5,078.00 | $0.00 $8,126.00|  20,00% $32,512.00 581280
5 {01-0310.- Dumpster Dumpster $15,500.00 " $750.00( $0.00 $0.00]. _ ‘srs‘o.‘ob , a.84% $14,750.00 $75.00
6 }01-0700-Toals™ ™~ Tools $10,300.00 { $860.00 $685.00 | $0.00f  $1,545.00 15.00% $8,755.00 $154.50,
g:;::gggt]snginee: oape Coordination & Unfareseen $465,000.00 $190,753.11 $11,076.18 $0.00 | $201,820.20]  43.40% $263,170.71 $20,182.94
Allowances onditions Allowance
g |20IS1-Temparay  ragermcGee (Temporary Fence) $7,428.00 $7,428.00 $0.00| $0.00' $7,426.00]  100.00% $0.00 $742.80
9 bt-owoLMisc Conditions |Fager-McGee (Site Layout) 51',500.0‘0 - "$4,500.00. " $0.00 " $0.00 £1,500.00 100.00% }- $0.00 $150.00
10 - pz,-ozoo,'.},-ninwork Mathis Excavating (Erasion Conlrol) ‘ " $3,500.00 $3,500,00 | " $0.00 [ $0.00] $3,500.00]  100.00% $0.00 $350.00
{1 ]02-0200 - Dirtwork | Mathis Excavating (Storm Sewer Demo) |~ $5,122.00| ~ §0.00] $0.00 $0.00 s0.00|  0.00% $5,122.00 $0.00
12" "|02-0200 - Dirtwork ™" " Mathis Excavating {Storm Sewer) $44,607.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00} 0.00% $44,607.00 $0.00
13 {02-0200 - Dirtwork : 'B”:;?ff;ﬁg"aﬁ“g (Basement/Faundation $33,699.00} $33,699.00 $0.00 $000|  $33699.00| 100.00% $0.00 $3,360,90
1a | 02-0200 - Dirtwork /| Mathis Excavating {Basement & $76,930,00] $76,930.00 $0.00 $0.00 $76,930.00]  100.00% $0.00 $7.693.00
L Fnu_ndalwq Excavallon) ) ] P . M ! o

15 ]02-0200 - Dirtwork : . $22,347.00}- ~ $13,408,20 $0.00 $0.00 $13,408.20 60.00% $8,938.80 $1,340.82
16 1020200 - Dirtwork’ _ ‘IMathis Excavating (Perimeler Rock) $10,032.00} "~ 80.00 $0.00, ' ) ~ %0.00. '$0.uo . 0.00‘.’@' : _510,032.00' _ $0.00
17 §02-0200 - Dirtwork -~ Mathis Excavating {Sidewalk Demo) $21,067.0Q ] 30.00 | $0.00| $0.00 $0.00 0.0_0“’/&1 $21,067.00 $0.00
18 }02-0200 - Dirtwork ‘| Mathis Excavating (Asphalt Demo) $28,090.00 $0.00 _$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%1: $28,090.00 '$0.00
19 02-0200 - Dirtwork Mathis Excavating (Site Grading) $8,228.00|; $2,000.00 $0.00 ' $0.00 §2,000.00|  24.31%]. $6,228.00 $200.00
20_'_ 02493'00-3651 Paisoning | Enviro Tech (labor & material) $2,504.00} $0.00 $2.504.00_ $0.00 ] $2,504.00 100.00% 30004 $250.40,
21 [02-0410- Asphat, " E.T. Simonds {mabilization) $5,054.43 - $0.00} $0.00 $0.00° T 5000 0.00% $5,054,43 $0.00
22 |02-0410 - Asphalt E.T. Simonds (tackcoat) $796.74 5@,00 $0.00 éo.uq so'ﬁloo 0.00% $796.74 $0.00
23 [02-0410- Asphatt E.T. Simonds (pime coat) . $2,720.23f $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $2,729.23} $0.00
24 |02-0410 - Asphatt’ /| E-T. Simonds (binder course) $27,574.68 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $27,574.68 $0.00
25 |02-0410- Asphalt .| E.T. Simands (surface course) _ $18,664,32 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $18,464.32 $0.00
26  {01-0100 - Misc Conditions jf FMC (Parking Bumpers & Signs labor) $1,763.50|. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00| $0.00 0.00% $1,763.50 $0.00
_ 27 |01-0100™ Misc Conditions |FMC {Parking Bumpers & Signs material) | $1,763.50 Aso‘oo $0.00 ‘$0.00% ~ $0.00 0.00% $1,763.50 $0.00
28 - | 020515 Lot Striping | Straight Line Slripping {labor) $2,140.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00} 0.00% $2,140.00 $0.00
29 102-0515~- Lot Striping Straight Line Stripping (material) ~ 3475.00 SO.dO $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $475.00} $0.00
30 .Lgﬁ;gl.esl‘?n'g‘:’“e FMC (site fumishings material) $380.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $380.00 $0.00




1

CUNHNUATIUN-SHEE |

LDUCGUMENT DEIAIL SHEE]

rage s of 12
ATl B c D E F G H 1
o WORK COMPLETED TOTAL
ITEM |~ casTcopE DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED - PRESENTLY ano Storepro| % | BN RETAINAGE
NO. . -SCRIFT] VALUE ;- | FROM PREVIOUS_ i STORED * DATE (Grey - co G !
. S APPLICATION .| THISPERIOD | (NOTIN.DORE) | i B c-6)
- ; (D +E+F)
L - v . (D +E) A .
a4 - |02-G610- Site- B R . . o
3 | Fumihings. - | ~-|EMC.(ste fumishings labor) -$375.00 5000 50.00 $0.00 00| ookl © sars00 $0.00
32 |02-0620- Landscaplng ~}Landscaping labor _ " $0.00] $0.00 . $0.00 80001 0.00%} $17,495.00 $0.00
©*-33 . -{02-0620 - Landscaping - | Landscaping material "'s1 oo $0.00 $0.00| $0.00 "°30.00 0.00% |- $1.00 50.00|
34 |02-0620 - Landscaping  :|Landscaping seeding tabor - $1.00} $0.00 $0.00{ " $0.00- $0.00 0.00%}| 81,00 §0.00
. 35: [02-0620.~ Landscaping -- | Landscaping seeding material - -$1.00f; $0.00 " %0.00(" $0.00. 750,00 - 000% | 5100 $0.00
.36 |02-0620 -'Landscaping- - | Landscaping plant Isbor 310 ", 30,00} " $0.00) . s0l00 30,00 0.00%1 . $1.00 50.00
a7 . 02-0620~ Landsi:aping" {Landscaping plant material "~ §$1.00 $0.00 3000 $0.00} -$0.00 0.00% © $1.00 $0.00
T 10210630 Permanént .| Terrrace Fénce (Generalor & Trash™ ~ sl . o ~onl iy " enoo "
"3 |eencing | Erttosore matoral) $21,147.00 $0.00 $0.00 80.00 ‘ so.oo” 0.00% $21,147.00 $0.00
- eng. }02-0630- Permanent . .| Terrace Fence (Generatar-& Trash T g : . .
39 |eanding o 7 | Enclosure tabor) - 8100 s0.00 $0.00 - s0004 5000 0:00% §1.00 s0.00
- ap -[03%0300: C""C’e‘.‘*"""“‘ 1GRE. '(:'oncf"eie"(irnéboﬁzanon) $4,100.00 $2,600.00 $500.00 |- " $0.00 3310000 75.61% - $1,000.00 $310.00
- Suhcontractor . e B . o i
vy, 10340300 - Concretework G. RE Connrete (foohng&foundal(on ‘ y ) : ear QR o N ’ : ’
4| Subcontiaclor o male"al) $110,910.00 $110,910.00 s0.00|; $000(.  $M091000|  10000% $0.00 $11,081.00
.} 03-0300 ~-Concretework’ | G.R.E. Concrete (foohng & foundation Tedne ann : ’ ) ' )
2 | Sbcontractor - Jisboy ‘ $186,800.00 $186,800.00 50.00 $0.00 $186,80000  100.00% $0.00 $18,680.00
s gﬁ?j:'gmgz?cr:etewom q-‘G,-R.E».Cpric_r'elga_:(.rgbar}nalerial?"' szs,oqo_'oo‘ " $26,300.00 s0.00f $0.00 $26,300.00| - 20.60% $2,700.00 $2,630.00
" 44 -{03-0300 - Contretework H g e o are trebar fabor) $22,800.00 $20,306,00 $0.00 $0:00 | $20,300.00| - 89.08% $2.500.00 $2.030.00
. Subcontractor -- - T T o . ) Lt L
a5 gﬁfj::ﬂ;gg?‘f’e‘ew"”‘ 7 |GR.E. Concrete (slab'on grade materiat) . $28,651.00, $17,700.00 $10,951.00 | »-$0.00 $28,651.00{  100,00% $0.00 $2,865.10
46 gﬁgfgﬂmg‘c”?? ewark : -G.R,E_»Con_c[et?i(slab on grade labor) $56,692.00 $34,500.00 $22,192.00 $0.00 $56,69200|  100.00% $0.00 $5669.20
a7 |03-0300- C°"°'e‘e.w°"‘ "1G.RE. Concrate-(1st floor deck materia) "~ $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $0.00f - ~$0.001 $8,00000|  100/00% $0.00 $800.00
Subcontraclor AU A . - . ) ) R .
48 gi':f:n‘:l;g‘;’r‘?e‘ew""‘ /| G.RE. Gonerete (1st floor deck labor) $13,800.00 $13.800.00 $0.00| $0.00 $13,800.00(  100.00% $0.00 $1.380.00
) T ‘s’ﬁ;’gfrgragg'r‘”_e‘ew"’k G.RE. Concrete (2nd floor deck material) $21,000.00 $0.00] $21,000.00| $0.00 -$21,00000}  100.00% $0.00 $2,100.00
¢ 50 gfgffn"mgg’r‘c_’,e‘ew""‘ G.RE. Concrete (2nd floor deck labor) | $32,332.00 $0.00 $32,332,00{ $0.00 © $32,332.00|  100.00% $0.00 $3,233.20
st gﬁgf{gmgg'r‘”e‘e“”‘ '| 6.RE: Concrete (3rd flaor deck material) $21,100,00 $0.00 $1,500.00{ 50,00 $1,500.00 7.11% $19,600.00 $150.00
| .57 .+|03-0300- Concretework [ ¢ & concrate (3rd floor deck labor) "$32,332,00 " $0.00 $1.800.00 $0.00 -$1,800.00 5.57% $30,532.00 $180.00
Subcontraclor i . .
"[03-0300 - Concretework N ) ] . - - -
53 gUD Sc?rgrac(g? relewo G.R.E.. Concrete {ourb & gulter material) $4.400.00 $0.00 $0.00}. $0.00 3000 0.00% $4,400.00 $0.00
: _ ro— : : . , : - . ,
54 gﬁ.ﬁ’ff,ﬁ,act?,?“e WO - |G.RE. Concrete {curb & gutter labor) $15,920.00 $0.00 $0.00}: - $0.00 | $0.00 0.00% $15,920.00 $0.00
55 gugg:r?traEzZ?creFework G.R.E. Concrete (sidewalk material) $19,000.00 $0.,00 . $0.00} $0.00 $0.00 0.00%. $19,000.00 $0.00
- [03.0300 - Concretework . R e » T ' '
56 'Subcunu-ac:;r relewor G.R.E. Concrete (s.u?ewalk labor) $41,223.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Q.OO% $41,223.00 $0.00
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A B c D | E F G H 1
' WORK COMPLETED ' TOTAL
TEM | cosrcone DESGRIPTION .OF WORK SCHEDULED PRESENTLY AND STORED 10 B"’ et RETAINAGE
" NO. S - T VALUE ‘| FROM PREVIOUS | .. STORED DATE (G/C) (C-G)
‘ . . APPLICATION | THIS PERIOD | (NOTIN D ORE)
(D+E+F)
ce 1 (D+E)
57 gz-gf:neragg?cretewom GRE Concrete (retain?ng wall malerial) S2f).347.00 $0.00" $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $20,347.00 $0.00,
'gg. }03-0300- °°”°'e‘e‘f”°"" 1G.RE: Concrete (retaining wall Isbor)* $43,679.00 $0.00 $0.00| $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $43,679.00 $0.00
Subcontractor i : i )
04:6100 - - Masonry \rlnvzgl\g‘)Masonry (CMU & Mortar s50500.00|  $19,000.00 $35,000.00 | $0.00 $54,000.00  90.76% $5.500.00 $5,400.00
X _' 04-0100~5 Masonry B ,ﬂagner-Mascp'ry (rgbgr material) 515,090,00 $10,300.00| 54,709.00 . 5}),90 $15,000.00, 100.00% 30.00 $1,500.00
" _B1. |04-0100-Masonry . .|Wagner Masonry (grout material) _ $19,00000| ~ $10,000.00 $9,000.00 | $0.00 $13,00000{  100.00% $0.00 $1,800.00
04-0100 - Masonry ‘Wagner Masanry (CMU.labor) - $380,000.00} " $114,000.00 $185,000.00 | $0.00 $299,000.00 .78.68% ’$31.000.00v $29,800.00
s “I'Wagner'Masoriry (flashing, insulation, & ) T : : : im0y | ]
83 asor drainage materia) - sas,soo.oo,» so.oq 334,909.?9. C so.qp o .534:009.00. 88TT% $1,500.00 ) $3,400.00
" 64" | 040100 - Masonry’ “|Wagner Mascniry (Erick material) $27,500.00 $0.00} $9,000.00 $0.004. $9,000.00].  32.73% $18.500. 00_ $900.00
85 | 04-0100- Masonry.-.-* - |Wagner Mascnry (limestone malerial) $216,500,00 $0.00 $88,000.00; $0.00{. $88,000.00] . 40.65%| - " $128.500.00 $6,800.00
-66 |040100-Masonry }':gg:;e' Masonry {brick & limestone $310,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 323%|  $300,000.00 $1,000.00
. 67 |04.0100-Masonry | Wagner Masonry (alr barrier material) $25,000.00 $0.00 $9,500.00." $0.00 $4,500.00)  38.00%| $15,500.00 $950.00
68" | 04-0100 - Masonry - - - .| Wagner Masonry (air battier labor) $15,000.00 $0.00 $3,000.00| $0.00 $3,000.00 20,00% '$12.UOD;O>D $300.00
- 69" - | 0420100 Masoniy- Wagner Masonry (wire & anchor materfal) $30,000,00 $25,000.00 $5,000.00{ $0.00|. $30,000.00]  100.00% $0.00 $3,000.00
70 | 0420100" Masonry. Wagner-Masonry (wire"& anchor labor) $11,000.00 $4,000.00 $2,000.00{ ;. $0.00} $6,000.00 54:55% |~ '$5,000.00 $600,00
71 |04:0100- Masonry ' _fwagner Masonry.(overhead & profil) $406,000.00 $162,700.00 $75.000.00 | $0.00 (" $227.700.00]  56:08%| T $178,300.00| $22,770.00
72 105:0100 - Structural Stee! "{22")”‘ Steg] {shop drawings slructural $47,00000] ©  $47.000.00 $0.00 $0.00| $47,000.00]  100.00% $0.00|- $4,700.00
773 |05:0100- Structural Steel | Hanley Steel (anchorbolls&embeds) "$12,000.001 " "$12,000.00 $0.00[ $0.00| - $12,000.00|  10000% $0.00] $1,200.00
|74 > [05-0100'- Structirral Stéel ‘| Hanley Steat (structural stéel) " $247,400.00 $232,400.00 $12,000.00} $0.00| © $244,40000]  98.79% $3,000.00 $24,440.00
| 775"105-0100 - Structural Stéel | Hanley Steel:(steel joisls) _$21,60000] ~ $21,600.00 £0.001 §0.00| . . $21,600.00| 100.00%}. $0.00 ~ $2,160.00
£+ 76 -[05-0100- Structural Steei " | Hanley Steel {sleel deck) $57,400.00 $57,400.00 $0. ool I $0.00 $57,400.001 " 100. 00% $0.00 $5,740.00
77+ |05-0100 - Structural Steel ::,ﬂ;i)sm {shop drawings sairs & $14,000.00 | s1200000] . $2,00000| $0.00 §14,000.00|  100.00% | $0.00 $1,400.00:
[ 78| 05-0100= Structural Stee! - | Hanley Steel (stairs & raiings) $32,000,00 $22,000.00 | $5,00000| $000) 7 s27, ooo.oo . u.aq% $5,000.00 $2,700.00
| 79 ~105-0100- Structural Steel Hanlay. Steel (misc. sleel)- $16,000.60 $9,000.00 §7,00000(. $0.00 ”316 000,001 - 100.00%( $0.00 $1,600.00
.80 |05-0150 - Steel Erection - GroverMayes {structural steel tabor) $252,400.00 '$125,400.00 $40,000.00} - '$0.00 s1ss4oo 00]""6653% ] $87,000.00 $16,540.00
81 gzgx’s“ Nails, Shots & Fager-McGee (Nails; Shols&Screws) $5.462.50 50,00 $2,185.00 " $0.00 $2.185.00|-  40.00%| $3,277.50 $218.50
g2 |Jo0iA0- '"‘ef"’rwa“ 'Fager-McGe' (Wal Blocking Labor). 58,3900} . -50.00| $0.00: s0.00| soo0|  0.00% $8.340.00 50.00
83 - |06-0130 - Roof Blockmg Fager cGee (RoofBlocklng Labar) " 30,00 $0.00{ ‘30,00 [ $0.00| ©  0.00% $5,560.00 $0.00
- 08—0 R IO ey B - T o " =
84 ‘bhck‘,:g W"T"f’w Fager—McGee (Window, Blocklng Labar) $37,560.00 50.00 $26,170.00 ' $0.00 | $28,170.00|  75.00% $6,390.00 $2,817.00
: 06:0200- Lumber™ =~ ) - T - ‘
85 lpackage mbér Fager~McGee (Lumber Matenals) $41,158.00 $0.00 $17,105.00 $0.00 $17,105.00 41.56% $24,054.00 $1,710.50
e s Architectural Elements (soffit bracket S " = ' 1 ' ' '
86 06-0225- Soff Brackets |70 e0 ments (soffit bracke $12,145.76 $0.00 $12,145.76 |; $0.00 $12,145.76|  100.00% $0.00 $1,214.58
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) B » . APP(‘K.)IE‘E')'ION THIS PERIOD (NOTIN D ORE) (D+E+F)

o7 g(;?;ﬁ% Cherw ?cLsii?;'ESmﬁt’ﬁfLi‘b“gS"" ,s74.125.qo4 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $74.128.00 $0.00-

ga s :gz.r?:lg‘% Cheiry ~ o :;rc?;;.ge‘}:bongors& More (Doors &"_ ' 557',50}1.‘00 $0.l0,0‘ $0.00 $0.00 ‘ $0.00 0.00% $57,504.00 ' $0.00

' 8 ‘,OPZ-:;&% Che"‘lA ,S/Vood‘Spegié;;les (caselvork) szs.eoo.oo' $0.00 50,00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $25,600.00 50.00

4 e sggr?;ﬁf; Chenry . @qod s;jé'cs;me; (cuuntg}iops) $15,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 0.00% $15,600,00 $0.00
‘91 . g‘:ﬁ;ﬁ%c"erw 'y‘\léqdis_gt:zsl_a!ties (window sils) $6,500.00 $0.00 50,00 $0.00 | $0.00 0.00% $6,500.00 $0.00
o -:;gir?:‘g]% - Cheny. Wood Spqéialgies (courtroom tim) $181,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 so.00| $0.00 0.00% $181,600.00 $0.00

e ; gg‘;:;ﬁ‘% -Cienry Wood Specialties (wood trim) $44,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $44,000.00 $0.00

84 [ 07-0110 - Shingle Roof "M°;"‘:r’]j)hee‘ Matal & Roofing (TPO '$60,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 so.00| s000|  0.00% $60,000.00 $0.00
% 07-0110 - Shingle Roof - _i"'L"a";)’of)hEE‘ Metal & Roofing (TPO Stock $57,840.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $57,840.00 80.00
9 |07-0110- Shingle Root m"a“t‘; Sheet Niotal & Roofing (Shingle $22,200.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 soo0|  0.00% $22,200.00 $0.00
R 07301;10-.Shingle Roaf ‘é‘:(')"ci’f'gggﬁ’)’e‘a'&'mﬁ"g {Shingle $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 snoo|  ooow $10,000.00 $0.00
98 ,0?_-6i10;"$ﬁingl§{ ﬁfmf - ‘,',‘;'2:,' hs,,:f:;zm‘*‘a”““"“"g {Composite | 521 500.00 _ $1,400.00 $0.00 50,00 $1,400.00 6.51% $20,100.00 $140.00
% _6%50'1‘105 Shingle Raof - {30 f‘;‘b‘ﬁ;”e“"t””"“g (Compasite | $0,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 50,00 - $0.00 0.00% $9,600.00 50.00
100 | 'b%-9110;$hipgle Roof ﬁ;’::; asl)“ee‘ Melal & Roafing (Soffit $6,200.00} $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $6,200.00 $0.00
101 piéf{u-_snir{gléﬁoor ' i:';‘:r’)s“ee‘ Metal & Roofing (Soffi $10,460.00]. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $10,460.00 $0.00
102 7[07-0110 - Shingle Roof - 'm’t‘;’ﬁ;‘gﬂ’)’@ & Roofing (Sheet $10,700.00 } $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 so00|  0.00% $10,700.00 $0.00

| 103 {07-0110 - Shinge Root #;?;’i’;?r;”e‘a'&*‘“""g (Sheet . $23,000.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% | $23,000.00 $0.00
104 |07-0110- Stingle Roof “H‘z;‘;:a';f:rme‘a' & Roufing (Roof s1.50000| $0.00 $0.00 - $0.00 so.00|  0.00% $1,500.00 $0.00
105 o7-osim-v_slaterpmuqr_19 ‘ Cvs;’fefp‘:ggar:ﬁgf_"a‘;%‘:)a“°"& $1328000]  $13280.00 $0.00 $0.00 $13,280.00|  100.00% $0.00 $1.328.00
106 |07-0500 - Waterproofing : w";’;ﬁj‘fg’;ﬁr{;é’;’:gf’a‘;;’" & '§11.420.00 ' §11,420.00 v soz0]. 5000 $11.42000]  100.00% 50.00 $1,142.00
107 +| 080100~ Doar, Frames & ok ylenges (Hallow MlalFrame $29.981.00 50.00 $29,981.00 sooo|  sze081.00| * 100.00% 50.00 $2.988.10
108 : ai‘r%‘woge Doar, Frames & Adcocg;Henges {Woad Door malerial) $36.491.00f © $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $36,491.00 $0.00
10 {08010~ Door, Frames 8‘ g‘;c(;;;;"emes (Finish Hardware $43,756.00 $0.00 so00| so00| s000| ooouw|  s43758.00 $0.00
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- WORK COMPLETED TOTAL :
ITEM COST CODE " DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED - PRESENTLY AN STORED TG % A RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE .| FROM PREVIOUS | *  STORED DATE (Gic) - C-G)
APPLICATION | THIS PERIOD | (NOTIN DORE) | ; {
. BrE) | (@rErR)
' 08-0100- Door, Frames & [ Adcock- Henges (Alummurn Frame ’ 1 . :
no [P Do aterial) $£2,428.00 50.00 50.00 s0.00 so00|  0.00% ) $2428.00 so.oov
" ey |08-0100~Door Frames& Adcock-Henges {Builet Resnstant Frame j ‘ 1 A RN .

M | rdware mateal) $4,185.00} $0.00 $4,185.00, $0.00 $4.1as.‘t‘10' 100.00% $0.00 $418.50
: 08-0100 - Door, Frames & |Adcock-Henges (Alumlnum Door ol ‘e
2 Hardware | Hardware material) $4.122.00 $0.00. $o.oo‘ $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $4,12;.oo $0.00

113 |08-0200-Overhead |Roberts Loading Dock (sectional door $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 . $0.00 $0.00 0.00%} $2,500.00 $0.00

- Doors . -{labor) - i ] N )

" 44a |08-0260- : 9 Dock {sectional door - - F ! . : o b '
114 fpoors ' matera) - ! $3,540.00 . $o.00‘ $0.00 s}o.oo $0.00 . HO.OOA: .. .53'54.0'.(.}.92 $0.00

115 g?;g?:;;elass& " |Universal Glass (interior glazing material) | $377.587.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 so00f  0.00% $377,587.00 $0.00
116 g?;g?r?go Glass & Uhivérsal- Glass (interior glazing fabor) $1.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00 0.00% | $1.00, $0.00

. 108-0400 - Glass& Unijversal Glaés {slorefront & curtain walf : 8 NE . o}
N7 | Glazing material) 81.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00, 0.00% $1.00 50.00
08-0400 - Glass & Universal Glass (storefront &.curtain wall : i qE ’ '
M8 | Giazing labor) - _$1.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $1.00 $0.00
08-0400- Glass & - Universal Glass (exterior glazing o . y ' :
| Glazing ' 'mateﬂa,) $1,00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $o.oo‘ 0.00% $1..oo $0.00
;&8;2:‘%0 Glass & . Unlversa! Glass (extenorglazmg lahor) $1.00] $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $1.00 $0.00

|7 5,, 7]08-0400-Glass & | Universal Glass (security.glazing . ] | N

S 121 | Gtazing. _ material) - $1.00 $0.00. $0.00 50.00 s0.00 0.00% $1.00{ $0.00
122 ;g?’ag‘i‘n“;f Glass & |universal Glass (security glazing tabor) $1.00 $0.00 $0.00) $0.00 $0.00 0.00% | $1.00 $0.00

.| 08-0430 - Decorati - - : :
Glass Melaleé‘gi'la fve Arcmtectural Syslemsl (material) $93,864.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 | 0.00% $93,864.00{ $0.00
080430 - Decoralive . . . : '

124 Glass Meal ol Archltectural Syslems (labor) $1.00 $0.00 $0.00|- $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $1.00 30.00.

08-0300 - Metat Studs & Hoelscher Inlennrs (bullet resistant - : )

125 Drywall . panels material) . $1.00 $0.00 %0.00 : $0.00 $0.qo 0.00% ;1.00 $0.00

1 1oa 109-03007 Metal Sluds & *|Hoelscher inieriors (bullet resistant i N : . ,

1925 D o pancs labo) ~ $1.00 $0.00 $0.00}. | $0.00 . $0.00 o.oo% | ‘$1..ou so.op
127~ g‘;w“a‘}," Metal Studs & _Hoelscher Inlenors (Metal Stud material) $1,018,998.00 $0.00 $0.00, s0.00] s0.00|  o000%]  $1.018998.00 $0.00
128 gm?," -Metal Studs & | 10oiccher interiors (Metal Stud tabor) $1.00 $0.00 50.00|: $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $1.00 $0.00.
129 g%ywosa(:'o - Metel Studs & Hoslscher Inteiors (Fireproafing labor) $1.00} $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $1.00} $0.00

e . 0 '. - N P A XE . N -

30 Dm?:) Melal Studs & Hoelscherlntenors (Flreproof ing material) $1.00 $0.00 $0.00}. $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $1.00 $0.00
131 oa_ps.qofﬂooﬁng L&P Carpel {iabos & materials) | $312,250.00{ $0.00 $0.00{. "$0.00 ~ $0.00 0.00% |, $312,250.00 $0.00
"132° | 04-6110~- Marble ™ Marble Wainscoating material $153,990.00f $0.00 $0.00 |: $0.00  $0.00 0.00% _ $153,899.00 $0.00
"133 [ 04-0115 - Marble Marble Wainscoating labor §1.00 $0.00 $0.00| $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $1.00 $0.00

134 . |09-0600 - Peinting ‘Albers Painting (material) $19,041.00 50,00 $0.00 $0.00{ $0.00 0.00% $19,041.00 $0.00
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WORK COMPLETED TOTAL
ITEM COST CODE DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED /mggg,’aﬁ AND. gr;r)_s-égnm % BA‘E?r:lr‘s:S To. RETAINAGE
NO. : VALUE - ~ | FROM PREVIOUS _ STORED DATE . (GI Q) C. &
i APPLICATION THIS PERIOD” | (NOTIN D OR E) . . . (c-g)
_ O+ ) (D+E+F) ] '
-135 | 09-0600 - Painting -| Albers Painting {labor) $105.,677.00 $0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $0:00 * 0.00% $105,677.00 $0.00
P 08-0700 ~ Sound I P P ‘ . : .
. ‘1?6 + | Absorbing Panels . %r_g—;rralure Craft (measure & fabrication) $1 478 194 $0.00 5:0.00, . _,5'0.00 ' . .$0.00 ~0.00% $1,478.9¢? ‘ $0.00
- 09-0700 - Sound A NG - . . ~T~ o -
- 137 | pvso rbing Panels - §|gnalvl_rre Craft (maerial) ;1.§43.16 $0.00 $0.00 §0.00 ‘ $0.00 0.00% 51,643.?6 $0.90
" ima  [09:0700-Sound e o ] — N - -
138 Absorbing Panels §rgm.alure_(?raﬂ‘(labur) .52.720.90‘ $o.oq $0.00 . $0.00 so_‘oo- » _o.prr@ . “ $2,7.29_.9.(‘) $o.oo-
139 [10-0120- Toilet Partitions - | Toilet Partitions (Material) $8,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 _0.00% $8,600.00 $0.00
140 - 110-0120 - Toilet Partitions | Toilet Partitions {Labor) $4,300,00} $0.00 $0.00| $0.00 $0.00 0.00%] - $4,300.00 $0.00
“141 [10:0130 - Room Signs "', | Fager-McGee " $4,658.03 " $0.00 $0.00 '$0.00 "$0.00 0.00% $4,6568.03 $0.00
142 |10-0130-Room Signs ~ |G.SL Signs $13,360.00 $0.00 0,00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%}  $13,360.00 $0.00
143 ";?;gligﬁ-oe"i“”“ -\ Dedicatin Plague $274.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% £274.00 $0.00
144 |10-0155~ Exterior Letters - | Exterior Letters material $474.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $474.00 $0.00
'} .145 "] 10-0155 - Exterior Lelters.: | Extericr Letlers labor - $622.01 $0.00 -$0.00|. $0.00 $0.00 0.00% '$622.01 $0.00
" an | 10-0300 - Toilet i e 20 00 ' - . 0o | . '
146 | Accessories :;yrggrApcessones $1o,2§o.q(r $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $10,260.00 $0.00
- yao- |10-0300-Tolletr - - - - . . ' ' Y .
»147 | Adosssories . ’_’I'?_ag‘er-McGee ’ $13.905.51 $0.00 $0.00 vs.ao.oo $0.00 0.00% S13.90§.51 so.qo.
- |10-0400- Fire B S — )
- 148. | e tinquisher Cabinets | Fi"e Extinguisher Cabinets_ $2,469.00 $0.00 $0.00 59.00 $0.00 ' 0.00% $2,469.00 so.oo‘.
149" 110-0450- Flagpoles - [Morgan-Francis $3,878.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $3,879.00 $0.00°
150 | 10-0450 - Flagpoles’ “IFager-McGee $254.00 $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 0.00% | $254.00 $0.00°
es - |10-0400-Fire ~ i . : : N S
151 Extinguisher Gabinets F«re Ergungqrshgr.Cgprngrs o ‘$1.995.09 $0.00 $0.00 . $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $1 095.00 $0.00
'10-0660 - Operable * | Overhead Doar Co. (Accordion Fire Door on . ) ' : ‘
© 152 | portiions - material) $58,167.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $58,167.00 $0.00
'10-0660 - Operable Overhead Door Co (Accordmn Fire Door ' : ' o, :
153 Parliions ~ it - o $29,434.00 $0,00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $29,434.00| so.qo
":110-0700 - Storage . Bradford Syslems (storage shelvmg . . - A | :
184 | Sheling Frratertal)- $21.89§.oo . 30.00 50.09 _ $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $21,895.00° $0.00
Les  |10-0700 - Storage “| Bradford Systems (storage shelving .
155 | Shetving Jabor) i $7,900.00 $0,00 50.00 4 $0.po £0.00 0.00% $7’900'°0_, $0.00

: 11-0300 - Detention WDS!-Detention Equipment (Labor & ; N y )

1 156 Equipment Material)- 5234,500.90 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $234,500.00 $0,00
157 |12-0760 - Blinds Blinds (labor) $8,456.00 $0.00 $0.001 "$0.00 $0.00 0.00% $8,456.00. $0.00
158 . |12:0760 - Blinds | Biinds (materiat) $18,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $18,700.00 $0.00
159  [14-0200 - Elevator Otis-Elevalor (Labor) $489,040.00 $0.00 $0.00| $0.00 $0.00] 0.00% $489,040.00 $0.00

160 [14-0200 - Elevator - - otis Elevator (Material)- $489,040.00 $489, 040.00 $0.00 $0.00{ $489,040.00]  100.00% 50.00 $48,904.00
181 [15-0200 - Sprinkler Auto Fire-Sprinkler (Admin.) ~ $8,570.00 $8,570.00 $0.001° ©'$0.00 $8,570.00 100.00% $0,00 $857.00
“162  [15-0200 - Sprinkler | Auto Fire Sprinkler (designipermit) $7,000.00 $3,500.00 $0.00 -+ 80,00 $3,500.00 50.00% $3,500.00 $350.00
163 |15-0200 - Sprinkler -| Auto Fire Sprinkler (fabricalion/delivery) $5,000.00 "$0.00 $0.00{ $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $5,000.00 $0.00
164 |15-0200 - Sprinkier Auta Fire Sprinkier (fire pump) $15,000.00 " 50,00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $15,000.00 $0.00
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TEm " COST CODE ¢ DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED - PRESENTLY AND STORED ¥ %o | iNsh | revamace
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o © o ) appLicaTION THIS PERIOD | (NOTIN D ORE) : : }
S e - . co ! (D+E) ] (D+E+F) . 1
165 ."| 15-0200 - Sprinkter- - _ { Auta Fire Sprinkler (backflow)- ‘$4,00000[ - $0.00 30.00( $0.00 0.00%, $4,000.00 |, $0.00
L-186. - ,150200 Sprinkler - Alto Fire Sprinkler (MIC)* © +$12,000:00§: "$0.00%. '$0.00| $0.00{ 0.00% $12,000.00 $0.00
: 15-0200 - Spiinkjer v’g;‘;fe‘:m"j_i‘)’“"”e' (Raugh In Material © $32,000.00|. $0.00 |- s0.00 $0.00{. . 0.00% $32,000.00| $0.00
168 |15:0260 - Sprinkler |Auto Fire Sprinkier (Rough In Materiat 58,000,00 $0.00 50,00 $0.00 s0.00| . 0.00% $8.000.00| $0.00
; e R System 5-7) : . ) ‘ i ) » ]
- 169, | 150200 - Sprinkler ’s";‘;‘:efr‘,’ﬁ ig’”""'e’ (R°"9" in Lab"' $44,264.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $44.264.00| $0.00
170, | 15-0200 - Sprinkler g;‘;‘::"";?‘;,’]“"“” (Rough in Labor $12,000.00' $0.00 $0.00| $0.00 3000} 0.00% $12,000.00 $0.00
- 171 |15:0200 - Sprinkler ACSL%S"B Seriner (Tem Oyt Heads $15,000.00 $0.00( $0.00 ~ s0.00]° 000  0.00% $15,000.00 50.00
~ 172 |15:0200 - Sprini JAuto Fire, Spnnkler (doseoul) $8,570.00 $0.00 | $0.00{ . $0,00] $0.00{.  0.00% $8,570.00| 50.00
= 173 . |15:0300HVAC . .. .]France Mech; HVAC (Material)-... ~ $44,300.00] $1,400.00 | $17,991.00| Ts0.00] s19 391.00f, 43.77%|  $24,909.00| - $1,939.10
- 474, [15:0800-HVAC' ~ ~ | Frarice Mech.HVAC (Labor) A §$116,550.00} $2,800,00 |- $15372.00[ $0.00]- $18 172001 . 1559%) . . $98,378,007 $1 817.20
1757 -115-0300 - HVACT " | France Mech; HVAC{RTU 1 Labor) 821 : $0.00|" $0.00| $0.00§. 0001 0.00%]" $21,400.00 | $0.00
<176 7 [ 150300 - HVAC | France Mech. HVAC (RTU. 1 Material) '$95,200:50 $0.00 $0.00} % $0.001 " $0.00, 0.00% $95,200,50 | 80.00
7177 [15-0300- HVAC . France Mech. HVAC (RTU 2 Labar) $9,700.00 $0.00 $0.00]- _50.00 » $0.00] : 0:00% _ ¥9,700.00 $0.00
178" 115-0300- HVAC - {France Mech. HVAC (RTU 2 Materiz) $84,350:50: $0.00 30,00} - -$0.00} - $0.001"  0.00%|  ° $84,35050f- $0.00
% 178" ]15-0300 - HVAC France Mech. HVAC (ControUBAS) $146,000.00 $27,419.00 $0.00| s0.00]" $27.419.00f. 18.78% " $118,581.00 | $2,741.90
180 |15-0300-HVAC - -~ |France Mech: HVAC (Mech. Insulation) §39,510,00}" © 80,00 $0.00}. $0.00 $0.00. 0.00%] " "$38,51000) $0.00
181+ | 15-0300 - HVAG | France Mech. HVAC-{test and balance) $12,200.00 " $0:00f" $0.00}" "$0.00]" .$0.00 0.00%] " .$12,200.00}" $0.00
182 §15-0300- HVAC | France Mech. HVAG (refrigerant piping) $18,800.00 - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00{" - 0.00% $18,800.00] . $0.00 |-
" 183" |:15-0300 - HVAC ™  France Mech, HVAC (Raof Curbs) §22,324.00] - $0.00 $0.00( 3000 $0.00{  .0.00%] $22,324.00] " $0.00
}:184. |15.0300 - RVAC | Erance Mech, HVAC (Spiit Systems) $6,879,00 | - $0.00| $0.00( $0.00 $0.00 0.00%}, $6,979.001 . $0.00 |
-185 [15-0300-HVAC. - - 5’;’:{;)“4‘*’:“ HVAC (Gas Infrared 5206600 $0.00 $0.00  $0.00 ELY 0.00% $2.068.00] $0.00
7188 150300 ~HVAC... France Mech. HVAG (Alr Terminals) $21, 890 uo‘ - _$z1 aso oo $0.00], $0.00|" $21 890 oo‘ ©100.00% ] $0.00]" $2,189.001
187 150300 - HVAG : E’;’;ﬁfsg"“h HVAC (Btectric Unit $2.940. oo $0.00 so.00f" $0.00 so00f  0.00%) $2.940.00 $0.00
"[15:0300- HVAC " |Erance Mech. HVAC (A Devices) T$13,360.00 $1,750.00( $0.00 $0.00 $1,750.00]  13.10%) 311,610, oo_ $175.00
" }15-0300- HVAC - | Erance Mech: HVAC {Fans) $12,600.00 _ $2,620.00 50.00 . $0.00 $2,620.00{ . 20.79%" $9,980.00}- $262.00
15-0300 - HVAT'. | France:Mech. HVAC {Louvers) $320.00 $0.00 $0.00[ 780,004 $0.00{°  0.00% $920.00 %000
2191 [15:0800-HVAC. = |France Msch. HVAC (Dampers) ’$1o.oao;0q' -$10,080.00 $0.00f" '$0.00 $10,080.001 - 100.00%] - © $0.00° 5 _ $1,008.00
i} 182, {15-0300HVAG" - "] France Mech: HVAC (Overhead & Profit) $58,828.00 $0.00| $4.612.00( $0.00 '$4,612.00{ - 7.84%]| ssa 216,00 $461.20|.
193" | 150100 - Plumbing -~ *|Bergmann-Rosca Plumbing (Material) $57,00000(."  $17.100.00 $2,850.00 | - $0.00 $19,950.00f " 3500%| ~ $37,050.00| $1,99500}
1947 |16-0100- Plumbing -~ | Bergmann:Rosco Plumbing (Labor) $239,260,00 $47,850.00 $23,925.00 $0.00 | $74.775.00 30.00% $167,475.00 . 8$7,177.50
. 185 |'15-0100.- Plumbing - | Bergmann-Rasco Plumbing (Road Bore) | $35,000,00 " $36,000.00 $0.00 |- “$0.00 $35,000.00]  100.00% " sp.00| $3,500.00
“196" | 15-0100* Piumbing - 5_"‘3’3;‘;)3""'*‘°S°° Plumbing Fixture $17,000.00 - $0.00 s0.00| -50.00 so00f  0.00% $17,000.00 $0.00
197 150100~ Plumbing ?J;?Qg’,’)'"mm P'“"‘b'"g Fire $48,000.00 $0.00 $0.00| $0.00| so.oqi 0.00%]-  $48,000.00 $0.00
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WORK COMPLETED TOTAL
NTEM COST CODE DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED , PRESCNTLY ANDSTOREDTO| % AeNisn | Reramace
i NO, VALUE FROM PREVIOUS STORED DATE Grey - C.G
APPLICATION | THIS PERIOD | (NOTIN D ORE) (-6
(D+E+F)
- (D +E)
198 *[16-0100 - Etectrical | Clinton Electric 1 {insurance & bonds) $1,500.00 | $1,500.00 | 5000 -$0.00 - - $1500.00f 100.00% © 80.00 $150.00
199 [16:0100- Electiical - Clintor Electric4 {mobilization) * * - - - -$3,140.00 '$3,140,00 | " - 50.00 8000 - $3,140.00 100:00% “$0:00 . §314.00
; :16—0100-Eleclripal" c Cl_int,on‘E!Aeclric‘l (temporary power) $1,500.00 $1,500.00 SO.QO - $0.00| 51.500.90 100:00% "$0. 00 " $150.00
'16-0100 - Electrical -, -|Clintan Electric 1 (temporary lighting) $1,500.00 $500.00 $0.00} -$0.00 $500.00 33.33% $1 000.00 $50.00
116-0100 - Electrical. -] Clinton Electric1:(de-mobillzation) $3,140000 f ' $0.00 $0.00| $0.00 $0.00° 0.00% | $3,140.00 $0.00
. o 7| Clinton Electric 3 (lumineers & site ’ ) ) ) o
| 16-0100 - Electrical | nghiing matefiay - $150,101.00 $900.00 so.oq 7 $141,027.00 §141,927.00 84.55% $8,174.00 $14,192.v7o
204 '|16-0100 - Electrical . %ng oy 3 flumineers & sie . $57,776:00 $400.00 $0.00 50,00 $400.00|  0.69% $57,376.00 $40.00
205 | 16-0100 - Electrical - ﬁ';QLzZE‘GC‘"C“""’"”‘ lighting rough in . $64,620.00 $12,924.00 $8,793.00 $0.00 -$214.717.00|  3361% $42,903.00 $2,171.70
*'206 [ 160100 - Electrical g‘t',“‘)‘r‘;” E'e.c‘"c‘”“’a“d‘ lighting rough in |, 5157 8g7.00 $31577.00 $18,947.00 $0.00 | $50.524.00]  32.00% $107,363.00 $5,052.40
16.0100~ Electrical  + -gg{é‘;"aﬁec‘"" 5 ("gh“"g ool system ~$50,030.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9.221.00 50221.00)  1843% $40,80.00 $922.10
208" *| 160100 - Electri¢al-" Clinton Electric § (rough in malenal) $2,685.00 '$0.00 " $400.00 $0.00 $400.00 14.90% | ' $2,285.00 - $40.00
209 [[16-0100- Electrical l‘;‘;}’:}g" Electric 5 lighting contral system $16,956.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $16,956.00 $0.00
“210'}|16:0100 - Electrical ¢ g‘;’;:’"f; g'ec‘"cs(b’a"““ power rough in $24,318.00 $16,000.00 $0.00| $0.00 $16,000.00f  6579% $8,318.00 $1,600.00
211 [16:0100 “Blectrical. l(z:lltlurc‘ut:)n Electic 6 (branch power rough in $97,125.00 $22,538.00 $6,599.00 $0.00 $29,137.00| - 30.00% s67,988. 00 $2,913.70
1. 212 }[16-0100-Elecirical - [Clinton Electic 7 (Toor box material '$9,558.00 | $9,558.00 _ so.00] .$0.00. 59,558.00]  100.00% $0.00 $955.80
1 213+ 16-0100 - Electrical - -} Clintan Electric.7 (floor box labor) $6.867.00 - %0.00 $2,746.00 $0.00 $2,746.00) 39.99% $4,121.00 $274.60
214 |16-0100 - Electrical - = g‘;{;‘;’;f)ﬂe"‘"“(’*v”‘c power rough in " $35,890.00 $4,306.00 $5,169.00 $0.00 $9,475.00]  26.40% . $26,415.00 $947.50
215 [16-0100- Eleckical - | 2ROT Electic (HVAC power rough n $62,995.00 $1,40.00 $17.408.00 sooo|  $18898.00|  30.00% $44,097.00 $1,889.80
Co e " FClinton Elettric S {electrical distribution & e ' an o
| 216" |16-0100- Electricat .| switch gear materil) ‘ $63,398.00 $39,670.00 $13,7za.o:ov $0.00 $5;,3§av.o~o‘_ . “102.0.0% 4 $0.00 $5.339.80
7217 :{16-0100 - Electrical. .. "’| Clinton Electric 9 (maunting material) $450.00 - $0.00 $450.00 $0.00 $450.00|  100.00% $0.00 $45.00
: 1 ; : Glinton Eleclric 9 {efectrical distribution & P : ’ "
218 160100~ Eleclrical - | Srieiloc o abor) . $14,052.00 $5,015.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,015.00 35.69% $9,037.00 $501.50
.219°116-0100 < Electiical Cliriton Eectric.10 (generator material) - " $88,700.00 ~$0.00 $0.00| $0.00} 0.00%| $68,700.00 50.00
*220-+[116-0100 - Electrical -~} Clinton Electric 10 (generator tabor)” $5,181.00} $0.00 $0.00| $0.00 . 0.00% ~$5,181.00 $0.00
221 "/[16-0100 - Electrical Clinton Electric 10 (generalor fuel) = $1,600.00] .$0.00 $0.00|: -30.00}: - - "30.00| _000% )~ -$1,500.00 $0.00
222 ;1 16-0100 - Electrical Clinton Electric 11 {feeders material) $49,600,00 $12,017.00 $0.00}.- $0.00| $12 0i7.00| - 24.23%| -~ -$37,583.00 " '$1,201.70
223 :{16-0100 -Electical - | Clinton Electric 11 (feeders labor) . $53,32000{ .. .  $4,345.00 $9,326.00 | - $0.00{"  -$13,670:00] ~25.64%|-  $30,850.00{ ~ = $1,367.00'
224 1{16.0100 - Electical S;'s’}f:‘)E‘ec'"°12("9“"“9 protection $24,875.00] - +: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $24,675.00 $0.00
1225 516-010(_)7 Eleclical - | Glinton Electric 13 (seismic material) $690.00 © $0.00 $0.00 " $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $690.00 $0.00
22 *1:16-0100 ~ Electrical { {Clinlon Electric 13 (seismic labar) $5,181.00 30.00° $0.00 $0,00 5000  0.00% $5,181.00 $0.00.
|- 227" [16-0100- Electrical © | Clinton Electric 14 (sitework material) $11,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00 §0.00 .0.00% $11,500.00 $0.00;
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(D+E+F)
- S B - . L v L - - " - (D+E) N ; N
7228 '{16-0100 - Electrical. [ Clinton-Electric14 (sitework Yabor) $9,280,00 $825.00 $0.00}. $0_.oq : $825.00 8.89% | 3$8,455.00 $82.50
229 "] 16-0100- Electiical”™ ~ -| Clinton Electric 15 (5ackfil & excavation) $11,643.00¢ - - $1.826.00 £0.00} . $0,00 $1,825.00 15.67%| . " $9,818.00 $182.50
230 | 1&0100 Elemncal T g';’r‘g‘) Eletric 17(“"“'“”“'““""5 fabar | $38,000.00 | $0.00 $0.00: $0.00{" $0.00 0.00% | $38,000.00 $0.00.
{231 1620100 - Electrical gé’:&gﬁ:gi’e‘ﬁa‘f)’ (°°’“'““"'°""°” $14,150.00|" $4.235.00 s0.00/: . $0.00 5423500  2093% $9,915.00 $423.50
| *232 " | 160100 - Electiical gg@gf{:ggs 18 (communication $52,125.00| $5,875.00 $9.762.00] $0.00 . $15637.00|  30.00% $36,488.00 $1,563.70
233" |16-0100+ Electrical -, ‘ni';’l‘;"r";f)z'EC'"F‘g (A dist. system $133.980.00 $48.859.00 $71.094.00 50.00] . $119.95300| 6o.53% | $14,027.00 $11,985.30.
*234 | 16-0100 - Electrical I‘;’ggg" Elecuric 19 (AN dist. system. $38,000.00 50.00 $0.00| $0.00 000  000%|  $38,000.00 $0.00
IR DU s Ciinton Eléctric 20 (intercom & rescue i . - ul L h1E '
235 | 16:0100 - Elecrica asilstaystom materil) $27,015.00 5000 so.00| $0.00 (s000f  0o0%)  s2ro1s00) $0.00-
N R . | Clinten. Electric 20 (mlercom&rescue : : Cen -,
236 [ 16-0100 - Electical Sesistsystom isbony $3800000f 5000 s0.00[. 50.00 | $0.00 = 0.00%) $38,000.00 $0.00
. e e ) »Clvnton_ElectnGZZ (fire' & smake ) I R ' O i § "
237 |16:0100 Elecrical Seteoton ysiom mvern $45,415.00 |, $19.250.00 so00f $0.00 | $19.258.00|  42.40% $26,157.00 $1.925.80
) 180 “Elestind © 1 Clinton Electric 22 (fire & smoke e i ) ; " eaon| ’ ¢
238 | 160100 Eleorical, || GNER HEe 22 (0 51727000 3000 $0.00 s0.00| so00  oouw|  §17.270.00 $0.00°
| 289 ;| 160100 Etecircal : f;',,",f?nﬂ:ﬁta",‘)’ 2z ("",,ceway' boxes, & $7.72000{  $3843.00 50.00 $0.00 $3,843.00]  4g.78%] $3,877.00 $384.30°
. 240 }16-0100 Electrical Sa"l';le ;‘a‘l;j:r‘)""c_ s ““eway' boxes, & $42,782.00 $8,691,00 $0.00 30,00 | $8,691.00]  20.31%}. $34,081.00 $869.10,
16-0100 - Eleclrical ﬁg‘:g:;l')a'e tic 24 eecione datnton” $15,654.00 $0.00 $0.00 - $0.00 5000{  0.00%) $15,654.00 50.00°
242 | 1&0100 Eleclncal T g‘t';“”.‘ Blectric 24 (efectronic detention $72,613.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 000%|  sr2613.00] $0.00
| 23| O LRI ok Liabilly lAsurance $13,013.00] $0.00 $13,013.00 $0.00 $13.013.00|  100.00% |- $0.00 $1,301.30,
T 244 [None - L|ab|l|ty&Work Comp. Insurance $115,046.19 |~ $115,046.19 Tso00] T “$0.00 | §115,046.19]  100.00%]. _$0.00} $11,504.62
,245" {{None.. . , $394,146.00 $94,989,19 $40,872.94 _$0.00|"  513586213|  84.47%|  $258,283.87 $13,586.20
246 glr?:"‘.)_ Pe"°”“a"°e $52,10500  $52,105.00 50.00 000  $52105.00| 100.00%| $0.00] $5.210.50;
27" f;sggf; B”","e's_ Risk ,a" géf‘; R’isk’r}nsur__énee'_' $22,741.20| $22,741.20 $0,00 $0.00 |’ $22,741.20]  100.00%} $0.00 $2,274.12
245 +|99-0100- Overhead & - Overhead &Profil - =~ $826,328.38] - $146,708.71 $138,126.68 $0.00{.  $284.83539] 34.47%}  $5414%2.99) $28,483.54.
i| Profit o . . . I . - ) - i
. TOTALS:}. $12,634,000, . F3,045138.60) " $1,150,863.57| - $150,248.00]  $4,35525017| 34.47%]  $8,275,749.83 $435,525.02]
G
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WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL
. COMPLETED BALANCE TO
. ITEM . SCHEDULED . - PRESENTLY %
NO. DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE "FROM PREVIOUS STORED AND SJ;)TI:EED TO (G1C) Fcl:m?:,ﬂ RETAINAGE
APPLICATION THIS PERIOD  |-(NOTIN D OR E} -0
D +E) (D+E+F)

02-0200 Trackhoe 8 hours @162.50/hr $1,300.00 $1,300.00 ‘ $1.300.00  100.00% $130:00

"} From Project Contingency (~100.0)% $(1,384.66). §(1.384.66) $0.00 $0.00 $(1,384.66)}  100.00% $0.00 $(138.47)
| Buiiders. Risk Insurance (1.44)% " $19.66 '$19.66 $0.00 $0.00 §19.66{ 100.00% $0.00 $1.97
'} Profit & Overhead an' Subcantractors (5.0)% R $65.00( $65,00 $0.00| $0.00 $65.00| 100.00% | $0.00 $6.50
"| Profit & Overhead (10.0)% ~ '$0.00 _ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00(  100.00% $0.00 $0.00
- 101:0100 Fill Existing Cistern With CLSM ) _.$4,794.00 $4,794.00 $0.00} $0.00 $4,794.00(  100.00% $0.00 $479.40
01-0100 Labor o ‘ b7 s2wzzof T $20220 $0.00 $0.00. $202.20|  100.00% $0.00 52922
From Project Contingency {~100.0)% $(5,675.39) | $(5,675.39) $0.00 $0.00 $(5,675.39)]  100.00% ) ~$0.00 $(567.54)
“|Builders Risk Insurarice (144)% - 88057 ' $80.57 $0.00 $0.00 $80.57|  100.00% $0.00 $8.06
¥} Profit & Overhead on-Subcontractors (5.0)% ) _ ©$0.00 ~ $0.00 $0.00 _ $0.00 _ $0.00{  100.00% $0.00 $0.00
s} Profit & Overhead (10.0)% ‘ $508.62 ~3508.62 $0.00 $0.00 $508:62] "100.00% |’ '$0.00 $50.86

+}03-0300 Orilt & Pouring Concrete Piers. $153622.00] ~ '$153,622.00 $0.00{ $0.00 $153,622.00f  100.00% $0.00 $15,362.20
JotrolooDitSpoll Haul ot~ . T $12,900.00 $12,900.00 $0.00 ~%0.00 $12,900.00|  100.00% $0.00 $1,260.00
02-0110 Pier Layout - ' ‘ © $2,750.00] $2,750.00 $0.00 s0.00f  $2,750.00] 100.00% $0.00 827500
§1L_qu6_Mnbilizafionv . %25000000)  $0.00 $25,000.00f ~ $0.00 $25,000.00|  100.00% $0.00 $2,500.00
1§01-0100 Winter Conditions , $7,500.00 | $7,500.00 " $0.00 $0.00( $7,500.00| 100.00% $0.00 $750.00
104-0100 Masonry Expansion Joints . ' §7.567.00f 3000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $7,587.00 $0.00
1}00100 Drywall Expansion Joints ' ‘ $1,840.00] $0.00 $0.00f $0.00 $0.00f  0.00% $1,840.00 $0.00
} From Project Contingency (-100.0)%  $(227,348.29) $(189,368.45) $(25,000.00)  8000|  $(214,368.45)|  94.29% ~ $(12,979.84) $(21,436.85)

* |Bullders Risk Insurance (1.44)% $3,227.34 $2,517.33 $0.00 $0.00 " $2517.33|  78.00% $710.01 $251.73
| Profit & Overhead on Subcontractors (5.0)% . $8,197.85| $6,394.40 $0.00} " so.00{- $6,394.40|" ° 78.00% | $1,803.55 §639.44
Profit & Overhead (1000)% """ 7 T $4,724.00 ; $0.00| %0.00| §3,6B4.72 78.00% $1,039 28 ' $368.47

K " i
05-0100 Additional Structural Steel $4,571.60 $0.00 $4,571.601 . 50.00 $4,571.60

] 100.00% $0.00 $457.16
| From Project Contingency(-100.0)% 1. %(48e930)f $0.00 $(4,869.30) $0.00 | $(4,869.30)|  100.00% $0.00 $(486.93)
-| Builders Risk Insurance (1.44)% * S see2d T T 30,00 $69.12 - 50.00§ $69.12) 100.00%{ $0.00 $6.91

i} Profit & Overhead on Subcantractors {5.0)% $228.58

$228.58 100.00%

$228.58

322.86

'{15-0100 Mega Press Fitlings ‘ $462.00§ : $462.00
: Profit & Overhead on Subcontractors (5.0)%. $23.10f 7 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $23.10 30.00
Builders Risk Insurance {1.44)% . $6.99 $0.00 $0,00 $0.00} $0.00 0.00% $6.99 $0.00

:From Project Cantingency (+100.0)% © o §(492.09) ~ $0.00 ~50.00 . %000} /$0.00 0.00% $(492.09) $0.00
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- WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL
- . . ! : COMPLETED BALANCE TO
ITEM ‘. SCHEDULED ° " - PRESENTLY %

N0, -3}, o .. . DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE FROM PREVIOUS | | “storep |ANDSTOREDTO| - g FINISH RETAINAGE

] R e APPLICATION | THIS PERIOD | (NOTIN D ORE) | — (¢-6)
| S . < o+g) | : | (O+E+F)
{25025 [Profit & Overhead (10.0)% _ 5000]  50.00 T 5000 $0.00| $0.00{  100.00% $0.00 $0.00

260311150100 6" PVC in lieu of 4°

$499.00 $0.00 $498.00 | . $000f - $499.00{ 100.00% j $0.00 _ $49.90.

250.3.27 | From Project Conlingency (-100.0)% ~ §(53149)f 0 %000{  3(531.49) $0.00}  §(531.49)] 100,00% $0.00 8(53.15)]
1250.33 |Buiiders Risk Insurance (1:44)% ™~ T 2 $0.00 $7.54f 5000 . .s7:54] - 100.00% o §000f " %0.75
1}250.34 - | Profil & Overhead.on Subconlraqlqgs:(S‘.‘O)%H. T .$24.95 ... $0.00, $24.95) $0.00 | $24.951. 100.00% | ’ s0.00} - $2.50
T2 Profl&Overhead (10,0 Co ) $0.00 - 8000 $0.00f - " s0.00( © $0.00{" 100.00% $0.00 - $0.00

15-0300'RTU curbs;g 0" tall . _ ] B $3,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 .. 80,001 0.00%] £3,300.00 £0.00
| From Praject Gontingency (-100.0)% . . $(3,514.90) £ $0.00 $0.00 s000| " - '$0.00 0.00% | $(3,514.90) £0.00
Builders Risk Insurance (1144)% =~ L, .. .%49801 $0.00, $0.00 - $0.00 | $0.00 0.00%] T $49.90 $0.00

| Profit&.Overhead on Subcontractars (5 0% : - $185.00| $0.00 $0.00 |, so00] $0.00|  0.00%] - $1665.00 $0.00
: ProFl ‘& Overhead (10. 0)% : ’ ) 100 00% $0.00 | $0.00

01-0100 Did not use mol ilzation

$(25,000.00)

. .80.00 $(25,000.00)] - 100.00% $0.00  §(2,500.00)
$25,000.000; ° ° . %000} ’ C

- 100.00%] ©° $0.00

From Project Contingency (-

| 16-0100 Conduit Rough In-. - - o $2,639.00 v o .00% |-
14-0200 Remote COP - - $17,800.00 } _ $0.00 $0.00{ - 5000 $0.00|  0.00% $17,800.00
Builders Risk Insurance (1 ) I ) . $300.04} ' $0.00- $0.00: $0.00] - $0.00| 0.00%§ - $309.04 "
| Frofit & Cverhead on Subcantractars: (5 0% o $1,021.95( $0.00 $0.00. $0.00 so.00[ Q.OO%-‘ : $1,021.95

erhead (10.0)% - . -$0.00| s0.00f" $0.00[ - $0.00]  100.00% 50,00

251.2.1 | 14-0200 Card'Reader Wiring . - - - $10,500.00

- ) _ - $0.00 $0.00]. . $0.00] $0.00. 0.00% $10,500.00 i '$0.00
251.2.2- | Builders Risk Insurance (1.44)% o _ $158.76| - $0.00 $0.00] s000( '$0.00] 0.00% 315876 - $0.00
251.2.3 _{Profit &Overhead on Subcontractors (5 0)% o ) $525.00] ) $0.00 $0.00} f0.00f $0.00| - 0.00% $525.00| $0.00
251.2.4 Prot't&Overhead (10 0)% : ' : so.oof © $0.00 $0.00" $0.00f - $0.00| 100, 0%} - $0.001 " $0.00
TOTALS:| $32,953.75| $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 |: $0.00) +  ‘o.00%} '$32,953.75 $(0.01)
‘Grand Tolals. .
A T .. B ¢ o] £ ]: F : s | W ]
I - | workcoweteTeD TotTAL
STEM o4 S DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED ‘ ‘ | PrEsenmy [, CoMPLETED % B ioh ETAIN
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS . STORED AND sgg;en T (67c) F(I:Nl% RETAINAGE
: APPLICATION THIS PERIOD " (Non D OR E) ©-c '
(D+E) (D+E+F)
GRAND TOTALS:|  $12,666,953.75 $3,045,138.60 $1,159,863.57 $150,246.00 $4,356,250.17 | " 34.38% $8,311,703.58 $435,635.01



' WAIVER OF LIEN TO DATE

Date: 3/7/2021

State oflllinoi_s " .
Pay Apphcatron # 6

Ss
County of Franklin

TO WHOM IT.MAY CONCERN: RO AR SR ; ;
WHEREAS the under5|gned has been employed by The County,o Franklln. lllmors to furnlsh labor and matenals the premlses

known as New Franklm County Courthouse @ 100 Public Square Benton, IL 62812 of which The County .of Franklm Illmois is the owner,
+THE undemgned for and in consrderatmn of One Hundred S lght Tho"‘sand One Hundred Forty Elght Dollars & 107100,

achlnery furmshed and an the
‘atenal ﬁxtures apparatus or .

machmery, furnished to this date by the’ undersxg g‘f
Given under my hand and seal this “ﬁ'ee

- Signature and Seal: _

NOTE: All waivers must be for the full amount paid. If waiver is for a corporatron corporate name should be used corporate seal afﬁxed and
title of officer signing waiver should be set forth; if waiver is for a partnership, the pannershlp name should be used partner should sign and

descgnate hlmself as partner.

CONTRACTOR'S A"'FFIDA:V'IT

State of lllincis
sS
County of Franklin

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
THE undersigned, belng duly sworn, deposes and says that Yeyo Granados is Vrce Président of Fager McGee Commercral

Construction who is the contractor for the New Franklin County Courthouse building located at 400 Public Squaré Benton, IL. 6281 2 owned

by The County of Franklin, Hlinois.
That the total amount of the, contract lncludlng exfras i is $12 634, 000 00 on Whlch he has recerved payment of $2 740 624 75 pnor to thls

payment.

That all walvers are true correct and genume and dehvered uncondltlonally and that thers is no ‘claim sither legal or ‘equitable to defeat the
validity of said waivers. That the following are the names of all parties who have furnished rmaterial or labor, or both, for said work and all parties
having contracts or sub contracts for specific portions of said work or for material entering into the construction thereof and the amount dus orto
become due to each, and that the items mentioned include all labor and material required to complete said work accordlng to plans and

specrﬁcahons

Names . - WhatFor "] Contract Amount This | _ Balance
iPrice | Paid Payment | . Due

|See Attached Sworn Statement -

Total Labor & Material o Complete

That there are no other contracts for said work outstandmg and that there | lS nothing due or to become due to any person for materlal Iabor or
other work of any kmd done orto.be done ‘upon or in connection with said. work other than above stated

Signed thls _ -ﬁh __dayof . Mﬂ‘f-ﬁ}’\

Subscnbed and sworn to before me thss 5 - day of hr\&wdf\
Notary Public__

JOYESPANGLER

. "QFFICIAL'SEAL

L | Nota Publc Stuieeflillnoes
ommrssion Expires p

ovemberas 2024 ¥

.

e




State of ifiinois

Date: 2/28{21_ )
Ss : \ Pay Application# 6 o

SHRICHOR 16

h0uld be used, corporate seal affxed and

hyif waiver s for a parinership, the pariniership name should be used, partner shodild sign and

and materfal required o comple

Contact | Amount |~ The | Bdancs
oy Price 4 . c(Pad Dus

71 29.000:00 | 23.398.00 1400000 |

5899800 322200

18.650.00 4,160.00_—

17.369.00 .
,500.00 .. F
*13,200.00
.64,053.00

TIEOR00 | H9580400

865,708

T BE653200 | 800000 | 29147500

That there are no other contracts for said work outstéﬁding‘;‘{_a_hd:tha.t‘t_}ifére is nothing due or.to become due’
other work of any kind done or to-be done upan.orin connection with' said work other than above é’iété@i

Signed thts;{ﬂ{é : - i -'vaay‘df Eﬂf‘;/

Y.

4.




Partial o '
WAIVER OF LIEN IR

The undersigned has been employed by G.R.E. Construction — 628 Pales:fi_ine Rd. -}
Chester, IL. 62233 to furnish labor and/or material for the building known as FRANKLIN COUNTY

COURT HOUSE in the City (City-Villags) of BENTON, County of FRANKLIN , State of IL..

Now, Therefore, Known Ye, that Nu Way Concrete Forms, Inc. the undersigned for snd

: |
in consideration of the sum of: :

Six Thousand Twenty-Nine and 17/100 $ 6,029.17

The receibt where of is hereby acknowled‘ge, waive and release to the extent of the said amount

or.

only any and all lien, or claims, or right to lien on the said above described building and premise
under the Statues of the State relating to mechanics liens, on account of labor or materials, or both,

furnished to the extent of the payment only, for the said building or premises.

Given under my hand and seal this {/) day of __ M

Nu Way Concrete Forms, Inc.

My Commission Expires: _{/ // 2 1/ 77

Ty tor JeffersonCoul W
M&%ﬁsmthissl‘an‘wl;est -Junaiﬁ%‘a{zz

.Gemmiéskﬁn'Nill\'lbﬂft-i‘\dﬁZBDiﬂ' |







PARTIAL WAIVER OF LIEN

st } oure: Ayl A0, 09|

ss
County of Franklin }

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by _GRE Construction | . ta furnish
Drilled Piers for the premises known as Franklin County Courthouse
of which The County of Franklin is the owner.

THE undersigned, for-and in consideration of: __Fifty-Two: Thousand Five Hundred Dollars
($52,500.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt Whereof is hereby
acknowledged, do(es) hereby waive and release any and all lien or claim of, or right to, lien, under the
statues of the State of lllinois, relating to mechanics' liens, with respect to and on said above-
described premises, and the improvements thereon, and on the material, fixtures, apparatus or
machinery furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other considerations due or to become due from
the owner, on account of labor services, material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery, furnished to this
date by the undersigned for the above-described premises.

Signature and Seal: M- \}M{W\ ) G%

NOTE: All waivers must be for the full amount paid. If waiver is for a corporation, corporate name should be
used, corporate seal affixed and title of officer sighing waiver should be set forth; if waiver is for a partnership,
the partnership name should be used, partner should sign and designate himself as partner.

Subscribed and sworn before me this 20th day of April, 2021

Signature and Seal: /ﬁﬁ[«@{}// J ..S)-‘U( W——-
Notary Publid PO
- U OFFICIAL SEAL
TRACEY J. Si" 1R
.. Notary Public - State 1 w0
My Commission Expires 5 w2022
:~;"W"3’“‘B"Ww¥n'mhmm

My Commission Expires 8-18-2022
Notary Public

P,

S




~'PARTIAL WAIVER OF Ll EN -

State of linois ~ }° ' © = . 'DATE: 4/15/2021
SS
Countyof }

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS the undersrgned has been employed by Wagner Masonry, Inc: g furnish

: ,.The Countv of Franklln is the awner,

“Concrete Blogk . . —for the premlses known as Franklin Couniv Courthouse of WhICh

THE undersigned, for and in consideration of.
Thirteen Thousand Dollars - .. o Dollars ($13;

‘”"other good and valuab considerations, the reoelpt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby

waive and release any and all lien or claim of or nght to,: Jien, under the statues of the State of lllinois,

"relating to mechanics’ hens W|th respect to and on sald above described premises, and the

improvéments thereon; and on the material, fxtures apparatus or machinery furmshed and on the
moneys, funds or other considerations due or to become dué from the owner, on account of labor
services, material, fixtires, apparatus or machlnery, furmshed to this date by the under5|gned for the
above-described premises..

Signature and Seal:

“Sess jr Concrete Produ : ts Company

NOTE: All waivers must be for the full amount pard If waiver is far a corporation, corporate name should be
used, corporate seal affixed and title of officer signing waiver should be set forth; if waiver is for a partnership,
the partnersmp name should be used, partner should sign and desrgnate hlmself as partner i

Subscribed and sworn before me this / 57% day of /. f Mff

Signature and Seal: {fg&l_ o Lo ¥
Notary Public d

OFFICIAL SEAL
: SUSAN G, DOTY

- Notary Public; State of lllinois
MyComm;ssmnfxplreSOS 04-2023 1

My Commission Expires Oy D
Notary Public e




‘PARTIAL WAIVER OF LIEN

State of lllinois ~ } - DATE: 4/15/2021

sS
County of '}

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS the undersngned has been employed by __Wagner. Masonry. Inc. o furﬁlsh
Rebar _.___forthe premises known as Franklin County Courthouse of Wthh

The County of Frankim is the owner.

_ THE undersigned, for and in consideration of e e e e

Five Thousandglght Huridred Fifty Eight Dollars and Eighty Four Cénts ... Dollars. ($5858 .. . 84),.and -
other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby
waive and release any and aII llen or claim of, or nght to, lien, under the statues of the State of lllinois,
relating to mechanics’ llens W|th respect to and on said above-descrlbed premises, and the -
lmprovements thereon, and on the material, fixtures, apparatus or machmery furnished, and on the
moneys funds or other consrderatlons due or to become due from the owner, on account of labor
services, material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery, furnished to this date by the undersigned for the
above-described premises.

Signature and Seal:

NOTE: All waivers r’nu‘s’t be for the fuil arhount paid. If waiveris fon;'a corporation, corporate name should be
used, corporate seal affixed and titie of officer signing waiver should be set forth; if waiver is for & partnership,
the partnership name should be used, partner should sign and designate himself as partner.

Subscribed ‘betoreme this {5 -dayof B B B
Subscribed and sworn-before me this __{¢&5 _day o 225 HOLLY M FULKERSON !
1 Ty “QFFICIAL SEAL” s
43 % e § My Commission Expires  §.
. & 3?‘5?&4?!‘ 8
Signature and Seal:. A—H]Nc MALQWA)K\/ 1 ! September 5,202 _ ¢
Nothr&ﬁ’ublkj ' LT e g

My Commission Expires € ©.202.] . .
Notary Public




State of Illinois } . .DATE: 411512021
County of }

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS the undersngned has been employed by _ Wagher Masonry, lnc to furnish -
o] ‘ for the’ premrses known as Franklrn County Courthouse of whrch

The Coun, .__of Franktm is the owner

. THE undersrgned for and in conmderatron of.
‘Exght Thousan ‘Hundred Forty Five ;

-descrlbed premises, and the

¢ T p .
lmprovements thereon and on the materral fi xtures apparatus or machrnery furnished, ‘and on’ 'the
moneys, funds or other conStderatrons due orto become due from the owner, on account of labor
services, material, fixtures, apparatus or machlnery, furnrshed to thrs date by the undersrgned for the
above:described premiises.

Srgnature and Seal;.

Kasten Masonry

NOTE: All waivers must be for the full amount paid, If waiver js for a corporation, corporate name should be
used, corporate seal affixed and titie of officer signing waiver should be set forth; if warver is fora partnershrp,
the partnership name should be used partner should srgn and desrgnate hrmself as partner

Subscribed and sworn before me this / (a day of _ ﬁ / 20 2-0
Srgnature and Seal: / £ 7 : ;

My Commission Expires JZLI)E.’ 0747 " Ea?g
Notary Public

DY REYK\OI.DS

: Gaps Girardsad County
y Ex June 28, 202
Comm isslon: Numher 15636398




WAIVER OF LIEN TO DATE

Date: 3/23/21

State of lllinols . )
Ss Pay Application# 3

County of Franklin

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: _ o o o

~ WHEREAS the undersignéd has been employéd by Fager-McGee Commercial Construction to furnish__plumbing for
the premises known as New Franklin County Courthouse @ 100 Public Square Benton, IL 62812 of which The County of Frankiin, llfinois
istheowner, - %% . woes o T DL S LTS IO R T

" THE undersigned, for and in consideration of Twenty Six Thousand Sik Hundred. Sixty Two'. Dollars & 50/100 ($26,662.50 )
Dollars, and other good and valuable cofisiderations, the'receipt whereof is hereby.acknowledged, do(es) hereby waive and release ‘any‘and all
lien or claim of, or right to, lien, under the statues of the State of Hlinois, relating to mechanics’ liens, with respect to and on said above-described
premises, and the improvements théreon, and on the material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery fumished, and on the moneys, funds or other
considerations due or to become due from the owner, on account of labor services, material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery, furnished to this
date by the undersigned for the above-described premises. . . -
Given under my hand and sealthis -~ 23 - dayof _Mar¢h . - .20 21 .

Signature and Seal:

NOTE: All waivers must be for the full amount péid. If waiver is for a corporation, corporate name should be used, corporate seal affixed and
title of officer signing waiver should be set forth; if waiver is for a’partnership, the partnership name should be used, partner should sign and
designate himself as partner. - o : )

CONTRACTOR'S AFEIDAVIT

State of lllinois
55
County of Franklin -~ .
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: ,
) - THE undersigned, being duly sworn, deposes and says that _EJ Roscow is _President of
Bergmann Roscow Plumbing, Inc, who is the contractar for the New Franklin County Courthouse building located at 100

That the total amount of the contract including extras is $_397,241.00 _on which he has received payment of $63,495.00 prior to this payment.
That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the
validity of said waivers. That the following are the names of all parties who have furnished material or labor, or both, for said wark and all parties
having contracts or sub contracts for specific portions of said work or for material entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to
become due to each, and that the items mentioned include all labor and material required to complete said work according to plans and

specifications.

Public Square Benton, IL 62812 owned by The County of Franklin, lllinois.

Names : What For - Contract ‘ Amount This Balance

‘ o o I Price ‘Paid Payment ‘Due
-‘Bergmann Roscow Plumbing Stock Material 20,750.16 11,430.00 5,130.00 4,190.16
Bergmann Roscow Plumbing Labor e ~1256,250.00 43,065.00 .4 21,532.50 191,652.60 . .
. Paragon Pipecoverers o Insulation Sub” 1 20,000.00 o 10 j 120,000.00
“Qapitol Group ", - ) © . | Material ’ 69,000.00 | 8,100.00 0 ) BO.SOO.Q_O
- Plumbers Supply o Material . . o 10,000.00 - 900.00 10 .9 )
. Kassen Excavating ) | ExcavationSub ... 117625.00... | O - 0 0 .

Core and. Main * ) L -Material . 3,685.84 [*} O 0

Total Labor & Material to o 387,211.00 63,95.00 26,775.00 '} 285,842.66
_Complete= § , '

That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for material, labor or
other work of any kind done or to be done upon or in connection with said work other than above stated.

Signed this ___23 day of _March __,20_21.
: Signature ?%""’

Subscribed and sworn to before me this__23 _ day of_March , 2021

Notary PUbiio/{f /

ELIZABETH SCHULEIN

A OFFICIAL SEAL

[ Notary Public, Stata of l|linois
My Commission Expires
May 29, 2023




W

Isthe owner,

: hereby waive and. release any and all llen or claim of, or rlght to, ] f
-llens, with respectto and on sald above descrlbed premises; and the Improvemenl thereon, anid'on the matenal ﬂxtures, 3 pparatus

. WAIVER OF LIEN TO DATE

Stateof  lliinols 8. . .
Countyof “Jefferson ~~ "7 sy Gty #
. ' Loan # .
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
WHEREAS the underslgned has been employed by Fager—McGee to furnish Elec labor& Material .
for the premises known as 100 PubllcSquate, Benton,lL Ry ofwhlch i _Co ofFraninn e Lo

o

elght Thousand Six Hundred ft ‘ nlne Dollars and 90/100
the recelpt whereof is:hereb acknowledged; doles)
€ statytes of the State of il 1§, relattng to mechanlcs

THE underSIgned for and in consideratlon of . \ - Elghty=
$88,659,90 Dollars and other good and valuab!e co slderat
en, under

or machinery furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other consideratrons dueorto become due from the Owner, on account of !abor
'services, material, frxtures, apparatus or machlnery, furnished to'this date by the undersigred for ‘the above» descrlbed premlses N
Glven under my hand and seal an this 26th . day of 3 ; March 20 ) 21

“Signature and Seal: P {’rjiv\
NOTE: All waivers must be far the full amount pald. If walver [s for a corporation, corporate name should be used corporate sealaffixed and
title of officer signing wawer should be set forth; If walver Is for a partnership, the partnership name should be used, partner should sign and

deslgnate hrmself as partner

CONTRACTQR'S AFFIDAVIT
Stateof  fllinols T
County of _Jefferson $5
TO WHOM ITMAY CONCERN:  ~ B
THE undersigned, being duly sworn, deposes and says that s/heis. . President of the Glintan Electric, Inc.
who Is the contractor forthe  Electrical _ . ... wotkofithebuilding located at 100 Pubiic Square Bentori, It
owned by  Ca. of Franklin ' - ' o ST
That the amount of the contract including extras ts $1,709,682,00 on which s/he has received paymentof
$162,881.90 . -, prior to this payment. That all waivers are true, correctand genuine and delivered unconditionally and that there Ts

no claim élther legal or equitable to defeat the validity of sald waivers. That the following are the names of all parties who have furnished

material or labor, or both, for said work and all parties having contracts or sub-contracts for specific partions of sald work or for material

entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due to each, and that the Items mentioned Include all labor and material
required to camplete said work according to plans and specifications:

CONTRACT |
. NAMES _ WHATFOR ... ..} _ PRICE. JAMOUNT PAID | THIS PAYMENT {BALANCE DUE
A€lintorvElectric o IMaterial U] 76230,277.001 . 42,655.00f . . .$17,230.00 ..$170,010.00
IClintonledtric. .~ - . ’ {Excavation 11,643,00F 1,825,001 - . 0.00f"  9,818.00
{Clinton Flectrlc -~ . o labor - , - 680,690.00f .~ 56,899.00] - 32 422.00}- 559,004.00
1Springfield Electrrc o C . jMatertal . - oo ) .253,529,00} 50,796.0C .0.00f . .48,983.00)
|Butler .~ .- Materlal e P 4 9558.00L 7 9,558.00 o.__0800] - 000
Evapar ... . ‘ ‘ [Material T _68,700,00f - 0,008 ... 0.00] " "68,700.00]
HUP o .. . o .. " lLightning System . . - 24,875.00F - 0.00] 0.00] < "24,875.00
CommSquad ~ .~ T “Jabiing Systeny . 38,000.00] D00 7 0.00]  "38,000.00
{Camm Squad . ) Labor :76,000.001 © 0.00 0.00} - 76,000.00{
Tech Electric _ iMaterial | e 206,410.00) . 19,258.00 7 0 48,859.00 | 116,058.00
Clinton Electric . . . Change Order 1 | 11000000] " ol .. .0l 110,000 00}
l o Totallabor & Materlal to Comvlete[ 1,700,652.00] __ 180,991.00] __ 98,511.00] 1430 18000[

That rhere areno other contracts {orsaid work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to-Become due to any person for materlal, laboror ~
other work of any kind done or to be done upon or in connection with sald work than above stated. '

Signed th 26th day of .. .March -0

Signature:

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 26th day af

HOMS A TATE
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE GF ILLINOIS
JEFFERSON COUNTY
4 MY GOMMISSION EXPIRES 10/27/2022




WAIVER OF LIEN

MATERIAL OR LABOR
October 31, 20 20

State of lllinois

ss.
Counly of
TO ALL WHOM IT MAY GONCERN:

Whereas wo the undersigned Sprmgfleld Electric Supply

have baan employed by Clinton Electrle, Inc.
to furnish  electrical material as invoiced on #-66553221, 66706651
for the Building Kiowp.ag Franklm Cou ntv Couﬂhousc
City of Benton
Lot No. . h ‘Sectiun . ) Township Range A _
County of _Stateof __ Illinois __ _ A
NOW, THEREFORE, KNOW YE, That Springﬂeld Electrlc Supply _ _ the undersigned
for and in consideration of the sum of $1 715.31 ) o _Doltars
and other good and valuable consideralions, the recelpt whersof is hereby acknawledged do hereby waive and release any and all Ilen or
clalm or right to lien on sald above described bullding and premises under the Statutes of the State of lllanls _

refating to Mechanics' Liens, on account of labor or materials, or both, furnished or which may be furnished, by the underslgned to oron

account of the sald Clinton Electric, Inc.

for said building or premises. -

Glvenunder _ hand and seal this l{ ) Day of /Uﬁ(}()ﬁ ! o _ AD,20 (j\)) ]

}X\mg: \() L(’d&( :nﬂ\

Compaﬁ,y Nam

( ) _m( ) ¢ M*o \«\(@3{.’(

Corporate Seal Title

Note: if walver is for a corporation, company name should be used, corporate seal affixed and title of officer
signing should be set forth; If waiver is for a partnership, the parlnership name should be used, partner
should sign and designate himself as partner.




w

" State of Illmois

WAIVER OF LIEN TO DATE
State of illinols

s
County of Frankiin )

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: E i
SWHEREAS the. undarsigned has been emp{oyad b n Se-MiGet
the premnses known 8 Pyl ¢

NOTE: All walvers must be for the full amount paid. If waiveris fora corpornllon corpomte nsme shoufd be used, corporate seal affixad and
title of officér signing waiver shoutd be set forth; if waiver Is for a partnership, Ihe parinership name should be used, pariner should sign and

designate himself as partnier.

‘CONTRACTOR'S AFEIDAVIT

85
County ol Franklm TO

WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
THE undeisigned, being duly sworn, deposés and says that Grover Mays s Ownar of the- Grover Mays Construction Company who i8 the

conkeacior fac the Stradtira) $tesl.Eraction work dn i buliding focated at 3 uare Banton, It, 82812 cwned by The County of

Eranklin, Hinols. That ths total amount of the contract indudmg oxtras is ggg.ggg_qgon which he-has:receivad payment of $72,360.00-pridr
to this payment.

: That an waivers arg U, corract end genmne and dellvet‘ed uncundilionally ahd that thefe is o claim sither legal or dduitable: fo defeat the

j ) wha have fimished ma!enal of labior, or both; for $aid work and'dll parties
aving: acls or sub conttacts for specific o d: ¢ for material enladng into.the’ Construction thereof and the. amount.duys or to
become dije ta each, and that the items mentioned include all fabor and maleriat requlred to complete said work accon!mg {0 plans and

specificalions,

" Names =~ " What For Conlract Price | Amount Paid This | Balance Dus
' . Payment

No materlal pravided, Justlabar,. | ..




Total Labor & Materiat to Completa

That there are no other contracts for said work oulstanding, and that thera Is nothing due or ta become dug lo any persen for material, iabor or
other wark of any kind done or to be done upon of In cennaction with sald wark other than above slated.

Signed thia _... Uig\ day of i3 NeIN W ma\
Signature_ R \X\‘ L. 2

5 T
Suhscribed and sworn 1o before ma fhis, \ ( ) day of, \’Q ‘l \f(“ \ ‘D L
f" £ M

Nolary Pubiie. \ v - 25 Z"

P O WY e —

JOY E. SPANGLER

OFFICIAL SEAL

G tha Puhile - State of Hindls,
ommission Expires:

{lovemher 28, 2024




PARTIAL

WAIVER OF LIEN
STATE OF ... .. Missouri
' }sS
COUNTY OF St. Louis City
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by Joiner Sheet Metal & Raofing, Inc

, hereinafter known as the CONTRACTOR,

To Furnish  Materials

For the premises known as-  Franklin County Courthouse

Address Benton, IL ..

THE undersigned, for and in consideration of the dollar amount shown below and other good and valuable
considerations, do(es) hereby walve and release under the mechanics’ lilen statutes where the project
premises are located, and under all other applicable state and federal laws: (a) any and all liens, lien rights,
and claims for lien on the above-descrlbed premises, or any and all of the improvements, fixtures and
appurtenances thereon. on the manies or other considerations due or to become due from the Owner, and
on all other project—related monies from whatever source, and (b) any and alf demands, clalms and rights
for unjust enrichment or against any payment bond or other bond, if any, provided In connection with the project,
on account of the above-mentioned Iabor, services, materials, fixtures, apparatus, and work (including additional
or extra work) fumnished by or on behalf of the undersigned for or in connection with the abave-described project.

PAYMENT AMOUNT $1,400.00

Universe Corp.

(Company Name)
33333 Foester Rd. X M /’/ , //]7/ \

(Address) (Signature of Officer)
St. Louls, MO 63044 P Les\ D
(City/State) (Titte)”
— Al il
Sworn to and subscribed before me this /i‘*‘ day oflilﬂfww\:f , Zokl
O’Q. { u,/ AP L/\ <
- JAEREL HULSEY
(Notary P"b"c) a ' Notary Public » Notary Seat
] 2 - STQ;TEL QF: MégSGURI
My commission expires: 0% /(2/7027 My Comiission eigi?@ ﬁ'é?(,st 12,2022
i ‘ Commission #1891 1558




Certified Payrolt Report
Contractor GARY R.EGGEMEYER Project Fager-McGee Commerclal Conslruclion:FRANKLIN COUIPraject/Contract #
628 PALESTINE ROAD PQ Box 1239 Payrolf Number 23
Murphysboro, IL. 82966 For Waek Ending 2{24/2021

CHESTER, IL 62233
Tax D 37-1266698

.. HoursWorkedbyDay . s " ; e

Wark Pay {Thu -Fri'. Sat 'Sur Mon Tue Wad Tlmos;tgali Pald Pay ,:qz_:gmngu Chock Total  Sasial Modi~ Fadaral. State ~ Total
22 23 23 . .HoursiHours Ralo'Gross Pay: Rafsitiumbar Gross Pay Sscurit (] Tax__ Tax Other Daduct Nel Pay

T25L84 BD.00 16,73 719,00 64.95. §9.92 37160 92015

Employeo:Nama ID___Classification Tyda: 18 19 20 21
8,00 8.00 8.00 8.00 3200] 3200 4037 1,291.84]  0.00{30093

Slovenh. Eqgemeyer 7746 C62 St Ralg RY




Dale: Mar.15, 2021
1, Gary REGGEME\'ER,OWNER.dnhsrslwuuw: . . e A

(1) That ! pay or superize the payment of the ps:sons empioyad by GARY [ ER an he projoct F McCo 8l C3 §on: FRANKLIN COUNTY COURT HCUSE; that during the payrell pedost an F‘s‘b-m, 2021 and anding on Feb-24, 2021
all parzans empieyed on tw aald project have been pald tha A weekly wagos samod, (halno fibaias ave 59:»1 ©r Wik ba mado edher directy orindruclly ta or ar baha¥ of saxf GARY B EGBEMEYER hom tha fuft wnokiy wagas pamad by any persor. oihar f1an pemiszble
deduclions an defined m Reguialons, Patd (28 CFR SLbL‘ﬂn A) Ixsugd by tha Socratary of Laber under s Copslind Al os vdmsnd_adl.(!ﬁ Stak 348, 03 Stat 188, 72 S(al.BE7; 70 Blot IFT; 40 U 5.C, 270e), and descrived belowe

{2) That eny payrolis biherwise dndar this coniraci requlred 1o be tubitiad for tne 2bova Rerlol 4ra corree! and Zomplols; that tta vrage raies for taborara and meciznlcs cc—mﬂreu fwrein are fotisss (han Mo apsiisadie woga inad in pay wage
incerperalad fnl tho conbiset; hat tha lazeifsationd Gat forth oren & osch aborur ar macharc conforin v tha wark he performed. . N .

{3) That any appeanlicos amp!oy::d In tha ahovo poriod are duty mglalerad in'abona fis dwith a Slate feent agancy by ino Buraa of ip andl frawing, Unllu:l Btatas X ofLabor, ot d
agoncy axists !n a <Lam‘ am mgb.nm with the Bureau of Appranliceshin and Tralsing, United Slales Dep:r(rznl af Labor,
) That

(a) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID TO APPROVED PLANE, FUNDS, OR PROGRAMS
Inzddilan o tho bade hou@\-ﬂ ¢ Fata pakd o ‘oach fabanar cr mechanis isted i the rhove relersacsd payrcll, payments of (ringa banafits 36 fislad i the zontrat have boea or wi bo made ko appropriate programs fo-ha bonshit of such amployees,

excopt as haled in Soction 3] bak

{b) WHERE FRINGE HENEFITS ARE PAID 1N CASH
[e] Eschiainiar of muchanic Exled It th above fafsrencad payml has bean paid, as idoztad on the pay, #n amount Aol foss than 1ha sum of [ha appicabla basic housty wage rste plug e amount of g requirad fings benefts a3 Ested in bws convact,

oazestas noled i Seclon 4(c) below:
{c} EXCERTIONS

exiarnean T Troarton

Rumarks’

Nama aad 1ite Snete
GARY R EGGEMEYER, OWNER

[THE WILLFUL FALSIFICATION ©OF ANY OF THE ASOVE STATEMENTS MAY SUBJECT THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRA"‘TOR TS CIVIL OR CRIMINAL PROSECUTICN, SEE SECTICN 1001 OF TITLE 16 AND SECTION
(237 OF TITLE 31 OF THE UNITED STATES CODE. .




Certified Payroll Report

Contractor GARY R.EGGEMEYER
628 PALESTINE ROAD
CHESTER, IL. 62233
Tax [D 37-1266698

. Hours Woarked by Day

Work Pay $1ha Fa S

Sun Mon Tud -Wod!

EmployeeName 1D Ciassification Type! 1%_12 13 14 15 16

17 :

Pro]ocl' Fager-McGee Commercial Construction:FRANKLIN COU-ProjectiContract #

Tofin®. Callior 5293 77351, Rote R18.00 800

PO Box 1239 Payroll Number 22
Murphysboro, IL. 62966 For Waeak Ending 20117i2021
Umoshedt] Pald Pay  JabiFringeiChock  Total  Social Modic Fadersl Stats Total
Hours: Hours Rate Gross Pay:  RatsiNuml Grass Pay Sacurfly care Tax_ Vax Othor Daduct Not Pay
16.00] 16.00 34,07 845,121  0.00;30083 G512 3379 7.51  31.00.26.98 3508 33{1.78 +0.36

Steven L Eqgemeyer 7940 €662 St Rate KT 18.00 B.00 CITE

THE0] 4200 4087 1297 EAT G GaHEeEn

TH5T 8RR TR 00 5 e I I




13

Date: Mar-18, 2021
1, GARY A EGGEMEYER, OWNER, do hereby atate: . .

{1) Thatl pay e suparvise 2ia paymant of the parsons employod by GARY R.ESGEMEYER on the projact FagerMeGon C i LIN COUNTY coum HOUSE; that during tha payrall prriod commencing an Fab-11, 2021 ard anding on Feb-17, 2021
&l psrEons amployed o1 iha sakd jel Aave boen pukd e full vmoily wages vamed, tralng rsbates Have bown or Wi ke made eitwr dreslly or indiracly fo or o bohall ot suid BARY R_EGGEMEYER from the hull woekly wages eamed by any porson, atiar than parmicaible
daductans as defiied in Reguiations, Par 3 (29 CFR Subite A), issved by the Sazmtary of Labar uader the Capeland Act, as amandad {43 Sist. 542, 63 Slat. 108, 72 Siat u,. 76 504 387 40 U.5 G, 210c), and nserbod halow,

ias contairzd in any waga

{2) Thatany p.-:v-olls cmm.A uAder this 'cn'nL'—.«i:t eoquired (6 bo subrr ttad for tht shovy ponod afa *onml andcomplste; mul the wags rales for laborers snd machanics conlaingg tharin aro not tass than 1 wags

{2) That sny agpranzess emn:aved in tho above 9enaa ars duly repistared !n a boan fido apprartseship program egislneed
agenty oxials m a S, am mgh;{umd with the Bureat of A;ym';nﬂ:ash!p angd Tralnhg, Linitod §tatas Doparmant of Laber,
. Voo

14) That: " ‘ -

{8) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID TO APPROVED FLANS, FUNDS, OR PROGRAMS
in addilion o the basic houly wage rmies puid to szch taborar or mochanio fisted In the abova rafernzed payrol, paymanls of inga bonsals as I3ted In tha conimct have roan of wi ho mads lo appeopdats programs for o 2anafit of such umpioyens,

axcopl as noted in Sazton dfc) beiow.
(b) WHEFRE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID IN CASH
o

ip agarsy 220 by the Bureau of hip nd Tealring, Unilsd Statas Deparkmon! alLabor, of f no suri meognized

Each laborer or mechanic Luted In the shovs rofaronced payrofl has bean gaid, as Indicated cn the payol, an amcunt notlass than the sum of tha appicabls dose houdy wage e plus the amount of 3o raquired finge banetls as Ested in the contrzel,
exagitas mrted e Gocton aje) balow.

{r) EXCEPTIGNS

"+ Eletantan {Cral) Eagiamabois”

Remaes

Nume nnd Tl SM ’

GARY R EGGEMEYER, OWNER l : g /‘é C‘_‘ ?@r”fLM
TTIE WILLFUL FALSIFICATION OF ANY OF THE ABOVE STATEMENTS MAY SUBLEGT HE GONTAAGTOR OR SU5CORRUABTOR 70 CML R mumuéfﬁo&cunm SZE SECTION 1601 OF THTLE (8 AND GECTION
231 OF TITLE 31 OF THE UNITED STATES CODE. .




Certified RPayroll Report

Contractor GARY R, EGGEMEYER Prajact  Fager-McGee Commerclat Construction:FRANKLIN COU Project/Contract #
628 PALESTINE ROAD PQ Box 1239 Payroll Number 20
CHESTER, IL 62233 Murphysboro, L. 62966 For Week Ending 2312021
Tax D 37-1266698
Hours Worked by Day . L . X

Work Pay -{Thu .Fri_Sat Sun Mon. Tue WrdiTimeshiat! Pald Pay JobjFeinyaiGhack Total Soclal Medi- Federal State Total
-Employce Name D Classification Type (28 23 30 31 1 2 . 3 1 _ Hours!Hours Rate Gross Pay! RatéNumbar Gross Pay. Sucudty care Tax__Tax Other Deduct Not Pay
Jotus P, Caslier. 5283 1773 S, Raly RY 6,00 7.00 §00 S.U(I’% 2900] 29,00 3407 988,037  0.00;36039 88303 0126 3432  B3.00.48.91- €X58 .27.07 71696
;. 3 VO, ;s i " o . .
Kown R Sullivan 8057 L7351, Rale RT 8.00 4607460 4,60} 200G 20.00 26,00 §60.00; 0.00:30040 560,000 3472 812 S100 2772 87.00 18156 38844

§60 41607466 406 pHG TR TOT I 17 Mo HO7.40 T SEE AT R0 I RS TR

Sleven L. Eggemayer 774 281 Rato RT 840 8100400 8,00 55,00} 3200 4037 TI91 4L 06630543 {35780 80,10 1673 115,00 63,05 8982 37176 53035




Duta: Mor-15, 2021
I, GARY R EGGEMEYER, OWNER, do hareby state:

{1) Thut | pay of supsrvice M payment of e persons emplyed by BARY R EGOEMEYER nn the projoct Fagerfb Ce e’ RANKLIN COUNTY COURT HCUSE; tal during the p: wurg on Jan-28, 2021 on Febr03, 2021
all parsons ompfeyed on tha said sriect hiave been paid ike b3 woakiy wagas samen, thal 1o rebaiax have been of wil be mada sither dimely of indimelly 1o o ap behat of skt GARY R.EDGEMEYER Imm me full weskly wages eamed By ary person. othier than pemussdla

deducions as defined 1 Roguiations, Part 3 {23 CFR Subiids A), issued by the Secratary of Labar uader ha Copefand Act, 5s amanded {16 5lat. 948, 03 Stal 158, 72 SWal.9€7; 76 51 357, 10 ULB.C; 270c), and dassribed balow,

(2} That uny, yrolis 92rerwise under (his conteact required o by subrmitied for the abavs periad ara corroct sd camplnto; that the tas for fabarers and mech (harein ara rot less than Lo ap: wags mk tained In any wagy
t; thal tha ; g set fasth theroln for aach labarar or mechunic conform watt s work e pertermnad, !

(3} That any apprentcas m—p'aycd s ahlove pnmd am dulyrag na bqns d zpprantx ip program registivad wih 2 Stals appronticashin agancy recognized by 1he Burea of Agprenitaship and Traising. Uniled Stales Depnitment of Labar. 54l no such moognizad

aguncy exizlzIn a Stata, ar regislared with the Bureau of Apprenteeship and Training, United Stalas Duraﬂ'rm\l oflLaber,

(4) That: . '

{a) WHERE FRINGE BEREFITS ARE PAID TO APPROVED PLANS, FUNOS, OR PROGRAMS
[n] I addition 1 e bade houdyvisge 7aws paid fo aach tubetar or machanic Histad in hha abova refocances payro, paymants of finga banafils 28 Jsled b the ferimci have beaa o wil bo mada o appropriate grograms for the bunsfi of such employees,

axcoplan noted in Seclon 4féy £

{b) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID IN CASH
[u] k:nta abarmt er mechanic ksled in tha azave referencod payrel hat bean puis, o3 Indicaled en ha payrell, an amount nol lass than tha siar: of o apricabia basic haudy waiga rals plus the amount of $ha renuimd fringe benafita as isind ia ire coniacl,
- gz ac noled in Sextion d{c} beiaw,
{c) EXCEPTIONS

| Eacaptes (Cat) e o e e Coociio - i Ewtinaten S

Iﬁnmums

Wamn and Hitk Sigonsae y ,f:
GARY R EGGEMEYER, OWNER C

THE WILLFUL FALSIFICATION OF ANY OF THE ABCVE STATEMENTS MAY BUBJECT THE CONTRACTOR QR SUBCCNTRACTCR O Clvil OR CRIBINAL F‘?OSE"U\"CN SEE SECTION 1501 OF TITLE 18 AND SECTION
231 OF YITLE 31 OF THE UNITELQ STATES CCGOE .




Certified Payroll Report

Contractar GARY R. EGGEMEYER Project  Fager-McGee Commarcial ConstructiomFRANKLIN COURProjsctiCanlract 8
628 PALESTINE ROAD PC Box 1239 Payroll Numbar 25
CHESTER, IL 62233 Murphyshoro, L 62966 For Waok Ending 3/10/2021
Tax ID 37-1288698
Houra Worited by Doy’ ) )

) . . Work Pay “Thus Fel :Sat’Sus Mon Tio Wed! Timashest! Pald  Pay . Job! Fringe{Chack . Total Soclal Madi- Fodfara! State. | Total
Emplayas Nama D Claxaification Typai- 4 5§ & 7 8 9 10 Houra! Hours Rate Grosa Pay!t RataiNumbor _Groas Pay Sueurlty oita Tax__Tax Other Qodduct Nat Pay
James O Ealay 1495 F143 Foreman S, Rate RT  {8.00 8,00 8.00 24,007 24003233 2142 000130150 TLa G713 1335 BB.00 4506 11556, 2 G

) OT :3.00 48,50 | . ’ )

John B Callar RY™1 8067866 660" 4.65] 388648766 T GEI00]  0.00;4: B66.807 607 AT T 8560

R R Suvan. " B05F L% STt HE 5§60 FO0 ET0 BER T 40.00] 000" 2850 T 348 Bo | T & A (Y M T WA T X AT O
or {3g0 100; 3.00 42.00 ) y ) )

Slaven L Eggrmeyor F7A6. COts SU Rale ®T 16,00 800 a.00 488 36.00; 76,06 4037, 9036] T 6.0079GY55 $A30.38 088 VA TI60 0 B8 T e G EN




]

Dats: Mac-15, 2021
|. GARY R EGGEMEYER, OWNER, do hasaby stz

(1) thel tpay ar supervias tho psyment of the perisai
of parsons employad on Lho said projact haws baen p: n&
deductions ae defnad In Regudations, Parl 3 (23 CFR Subisiin A},

EYER on o projoci FegerMsGoe Comvmardlal ConslrustiznF AANKI.IN COUNTY COURT HOLSE; fal duiing the payroll poriod Gomnsorring un Mard2, 2021 and cuiding o Mar-10, 2021
i vt ” havm bieen o¢ Wil be made oifar diraclly or indiactly 1o or on boha¥ of said GARY R, EGGEMEYER fum the ful woekly wages eamed by nny porsan, afher fan porminsible
iecund by 13 Sacrstiry of Labat undar tia Copalant Adt, a5 smndm(as Stal, 944, 83 Star. 109, 72 Stat 967, 76 Siat 357: 40 U.S.C, 276c}, and descritind below:

in any wegn

{2) That any pay’o’._.au‘srwse under this contract required to ba submited for the sbove pared ar correct 2ad cemgicl; tat the wags reles for isbo-ers end muchanies cuntaiad {isrei an nol Isas hun tha wage
Incemporntad o iha contracy; that tha ciarsafications sl torth momin for asch laborer or imuchanis confonm A e woik he paiformed

(3) Thatany appranticas employad in the sbave paricd am culy reglslored in 2 bona fe apprenticashup program ragistered with 3 Stals apprasicothip ageriey resogrized by tha Burnsu of Approntizaship snd Trsising, Unésd Statpa Dapanmenl of Lader, 614 00 such mcogrized
agenty exista in o Stale, oro registsred wilh the Bureau of Apprantitaship and Trainmg. Uniad Siatas Depaimeni of Labor,

£4) That

(g} WHERE FRINGE BZNEF:TS ARE PAID TO APPRCVED PLANS. FUNDS, GR PROGRAMS
=} tn audition lo the basic houry chrﬂs.. pald to euch inhaorer ar mechanc §sied in the ahove referansed peyrol, paynsnis of finge denefits a Isled In Yie contraut nave basn of Wil ba rnde to apgrogtials pragrams for e hannfi of wich smployeas,

oxcant as noled in Secion g bo

b} VHERE FRNGE BENEFTIS ARE PAID INCASH
o ted in 1o abuve seforenced payrol has bes paid. 33 ndicatad on tha payrod, & emont not fess Fan the sum of the nppicable s hourly vag rata plus tha smount of ihe raguired finga bensfits as Fsted in the conliact,

aszepliss sated in Seclion 4(c) batow.
{e] EXCEPTIONS

leam Cia)

]’.ﬁumumx

Nors and Tide Signalure
GARY R EGGEMEYER, OWNER

SEE SECTION 160t OF TITLE 18 AND SECTICN

THE WILLFUL FALSIFICATION OF ANY CF THE AGQVE STATEMENTS MAY SUBJECT THE GONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRELTOR TO CVIL OR CRIMINAL PROSECUTS
231 OF THTLE 31 OF THE UNITED 8TATES COGE.




Certifled Payroll Report

Contractar GARY R, EGGEMEYER Project Fager-McGee Cc ial Constn :FRANKLIN COUProjact/Contract #
628 PALESTINE ROAD Payroll Number 24
CHESTER, IL 62233 For Week Ending 81312021
Tax |D 37-1288698
Haurs Worked by Day
Wark Pay Thu'Fe Sot Sun Mon: Tus Wod Timesheet Pald Pay Job Fringe Chack Total Soclal Med!- Federal State Total
EmployensName [0 Classllicalion Typo 25 .28 a7 _28 1% 2 3 Hours Hours Ratg Gross:Pay Rale Number GraszPay y__cara Tax _Tox Other Daduct NetPay

no work far this week



»

Dete: Man15, 2021
1, GARY R EGGEMEVYER, OWHER, da heraby sista: - :

oasiruclianFRANKLIN CGUNTY COURT HOUSE; thal durinp tha gayroli puriod commencing an Fub~2§. 2021 and endmyg an Mar-82, 2021
e Rell weakdy wiges eamed hy any parsen, ofier tan punisable

{1) That  gay ar supanvizo the poymart of the parsans amployed 2y CARY 8. EGCEMEVER ¢n 01e praject Fagne-McCae Commarc
olf persons ampizysd on the said projord hrava boei pald thoe fuf weekly wages samad, thal no redates have baan or wil ba mads oihar directly of ndirecty 10 o¢ n bohall of soid GARY R. EGCEMEYER from
deductions 88 dsined in Regidallons. Part 3 {29 CER Sublige A), issund by tha Sectalary of Lukor uriddr 010 Copelend Act. as amendard (44 Stat U148, 83 SiaL. 106, 72 Stal. 857 70 SI3La87: 50 U.S C. 27ic}, and dascrbed helow:

(2) Thal sry s rayrr’ls u'.hvan u".dar this :mlrsd renyuired to ba subwritled for the antava pariod am cerect and cnnp‘o.n, thai he waga rates far lahomrs. ard medmnlcﬁ eonlzined tereln am Aot i iass than the sppicabla waga ral Maingd in any wage
traich; thol forth thoein lor Sach lboiés or iroctignis conforn wiih 21 'wotk hel pesformed. ) .

by the Bursay of i and Trmng, Ulllhd Sistes Deparmen? n".nanl of # 710 suchy mooqmzed

{3) That any :pmﬂﬂca: amployed in e ebovs punod & 1 bera fide with o Staln ap ip 2geney
aguncy axials in i Sists, 818 ragisisnsd with the Burezi of Auuenhquxw and Trulving, Unltetd Statos Uep.mmenl ol Labor,
{4) That
{n) WHERE FRNGr EENFFYTS ARE PAID T APPROVED FLANS, FUNDS, OR FROGRAMS
=] Bariz Yty wige mins paid 1o eash mbarer or machenic listed i 2w above referencsd payred, paymerts of rlago banafits as dslad in tha conlracl nava baen or wit bo mads io approprinls programs & far tha banefll of zuch empioyess,

- m as md s Horion
{b) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID IN CASH
ek Suborar or mochnnis Isted i the above refurencad payroil has been paid, as indicatad on the payroll, an amaunt nottexs thar the sum of the appitatle kasic heurdy vago rile plug tha emeuni ef tho requized Hinge banafits sa fuled in thy eenleact,

argeitas roled in Sectan A(c) belaw.
(c) EXCEPTIONS
[‘Exgactontiny:

Eapladatich

rwrmﬂps. "

“Nasetray m Tids
GM'WR SQEEUEYER O!’WER

XME ‘NILLFUL FAL GIFECATION OF ANY CF THEZ ABGVE STATEMENTS MAY SUBJECT THE CONTRACTOR Cfi SUECONTRACTOR TO CIVIL OR CRIMINAL #ROGECYRON SEE SECUONALOTON THUE W AN GEENICN
231 OF TITLE 3 OF THE UMITED STATES CCLE. . .




Certified Payroll Report

Contractor GARY R EGGEMEYER Project  Fager-McGee Commercial Canslruclion:FRANKLIN COU'Project/Contract #
628 PALESTINE ROAD PO Box 1239 Payroll Numher 21
CHESTER, IL 62233 Murphysboro, IL, 62966 For Week Ending 211072021
Tax 1D 37-1266698
Hours Worked by Day .
. Work  Pay {Thu Fri_Sat'Sun Mon Tus Wad!Timeshoat] Pald Pay JobiFringeiChiock  Total  Scgial Moedi< Federal State . _Totat

Empiayes Namo 1D Clagsificotion Typei 4 5 6 7 8 98 10 HoursiHours Rate GrossPay’ RaleiNumber Gross Pay Secudly care  Tax  Tax Qther Deduct MNotPay
John P, Callier 5293 L773 54 Rafe RT {800 8.00 B.00 8.00 3200] 3200 3407 1,080247 0.00/3¢058 108024 G760 1381 95.00°5357 7996 325 T8LI0

SiovenL, Bagoriayer 7246 CEE B Baie RY 806 6607 8067860 FEE0] HE00 H0 3T T 291 EAT OO0 EEeT AR A T HED




Dale: Mer-15, 2021
I, GARY R EGGEMEYER, OWNER, do horeby atats:

(3} That! pay or superviso the payment of the parsani amployed by GARY R EGGEMEYER on he prajact Fager-M: [ FRANKLIN COUNTY COURT HOUSE; faat during the payrodl perod commenting cn Fab-04, 2021 aad erwfing on Seb-(0, 2021
B gorsoan erployed 6n B eaid project have Boan pakt the hull weakly wagns eamad, thata rebates have S6on or vl be mads ellhsr direcdy or pdimcily lo of on botulf of 334 GARY R, ESGEMEYSR fam the ful woekly wages eamad 5y any parson. olhar inan pefrmissinle
daductions as dafuad in Hogulallons, Part 2{z8 GFR Sudbkiis A), Isstisd by the Secralary of Labor under the Copeland Ack, us armndnd {43 Swt 946, €2 Slat 108, 72 Stal 657; 70 Stat 357: 40U.S,C 274c), and dasarbed below:

{2) Trat any poyrolis otherwise under Us Corract requirad fo o wbmitied far ho shove pertad ale CoMBEt and compiat; 1ot 1ha wags reied for akorurs sad mochdnlcs cuntalnad tharaln are sot less thun (ha appicabia wags rales contaned in any wage delammnaton
Incorporatid inlo the caniract; that e classificalins sol fosth Srocaln for ensh akorer ar machaniz soniorm 'with the work ke porfenmed.
iorad wih a Sialo 8py; i agency by he Buress of Appeontcaship and Yealalwg, Unlted Slatas Uopanmont of Labar, of it 50 suet rscognized

{3} Trat aay apprentices employa In the abava period arn Gy regletared in a bana fide
aganey exists in a Slate, am regislared wilh (he Buraau of Auprnteaship and Trirning, United Stalas Depariment of Labor

{4y That
{a} WHERE FRINGE BENSFIS ARE PAID TO APPROVED PLANS, FUNGS, OR PROGRAMS
[a} ‘paid 1o each fabarer o "

E . din tre sbova rek payiod, paymonis of Finga benefits o listed in o cortract have basn o7 will bo mada (o appropriala programa for Ui Banafl of such smployest,

'n addtan ta tha Nty
axenpt ss poled it Saction Hef ek,

{b} WHERE FRINGE BENETITS ARE PAIO N CAEH

payret has been paid, anindicatad on tha payroll, 2 Amcunt ot ass an ihe sum of tha appteanio basic hourdy wage rala plus the emount of la raquirod ingo banatis as fsied i tha cantract

o 2tk ) of i in ths above
wrgent 35 noted in Sacton 4(v) below.
{e} EXCESTIONS
Eaplinaten’

Egeuptan {Craf]

[Remarks

Nams are Tde e ; Z ( e

GARY R EGGEMEYER, GWNER ﬁ% : W’M %
[TE WILLFUL FALSIFICATION OF ANY GF THE AROVE STATEMENTS MAY SUBJECT THE CONTRACTGR OR SUBCONTRAGTOR TO CIVEL OR CRIMINAL PROSECUTION SEE SECTION 1601 GF TILE 18 AND SECTIGN
i3t G TILE 31 OF THE UNITED STAYES CODE ... .




Case #:21-CTP-052239

lllinois Department of Labor

900 South Spring Street
Springfield, IL 62704

Dol.certifiedpayroll@illinois.gov « Phone: (312) 793-3600

iPayroll Date 7 ~ iProjectLocation ‘

T i i 5

41472021 10 4/20/2021 - h00PuBLICSQ

:Contractor Number oFEN IBENTON IL 62812
R v
;Prqect Number or Name State Capital Funds

FRANKLIN COUNTY COURTHOUSE No

. beon!
.Company Name Contractor Location

BERGMANN ROSCOW PLUMBING INC 56 EMPIRE DR )
Contact Name T VILLE IL 622

BETHSCHULEIN e e e

e e o i e

beth@brplumbmg b:z
anary Phone o I Secondary Phone
53331354 e e e o . e i .

’Pu:blic Body Name / o ' Public Body Address
FRANKLIN COUNTY 901 PUBLICSQ

fﬁrim'a'ry' P onﬁm T Secondary Phone




.{Ethnicity ‘G

NHL
NHL
NHL

NHL

NHL

ame Last4SSN  Classificati -Address [City _:Race
B . on . . - N N . - . l‘. ‘..
‘WESLEY 8406 PLUMBER 306 iAVISTON  white
‘ALEMOND ROSEWOOD  :IL 62216 :

LN
'DUSTIN JONES 6678 PLUMBER 4232 OLD CARTERV! ‘whit
Coreos e s (ROUTE 13 LEEIL. .
BRITTANY 2013 PLUMBER 418 MOORE ST BENTON IL white
,BORGRA © 62812 :
JACOB SUDHOLT 5182 PLUMBER 802E4THST AVISTON white
~ ILe2216
MARVIN FOLEY 7301 PLUMBER 1822 CTYHWY GEFFIL  white
RYAN 9867 PLUMBER 125 E CHURCH ‘BENTON IL white
BLEICHNER ST 62812
G-Gender V-Veteran

N H L- Not Hispanic or Latino
H L- Hispanic or Latino

ARG,

M.J“;Jvdb'rheyman

v J F
No -N'o Yes
No Yes No
No No “No
No No No
Yes Yes No
No Yes No
F-Foreman

Straight -Tot OT Dub Tim Hourly

A PhoneNumper
No '6185304449" '_
No £61$92277g4 |
 Yes 261‘65132"584
Yes 6187955820
No 6185095862
No 6189273613
R

Name fon -Tue Wed Thr Fri  Sat :Sun oT Dbl Gross ‘Net: No
Hrs Hrs Hrs Wage Wage Tim Work
. ) . ) oo ) Rate  ‘Wwage .
westey {p | sool sool 8.00] 8.00{ 8.00| 0.00[ 0.00[ 4000} 0.00 0.00 44,83  0.00f 0.00{ 1793.20 0.00
ALEMON .
D
NP} 000/ 0.00| 0.00( 0.00] 0.00[ 0.00| 0.00 0.00f 0.00 0.00 0.00f 0.00f 0.00] 000 0.00
Pension 12.30 Health 11.20 Vacation 1.00 Training 0.10
DUSTIN [P | 8.06| ‘800 8.00] 8.00{ 8.00] 0.00} 0.00[] 40.00] 0.00 0.00] 4075 0.00[ 0.00 1630.00 0.00
JONES _
NP _Q-QQ‘ 0.00| 0.00| 0.00{ 0.00| 0.00{ 0.00}  0.00{ 0.00;  0.00 0.00 0.00_'_0.,00 _0.00 0.00
Pension  12.30° Health 11.20 Vacation ~ 1.00 Training 0.10 .
BRITTAN [P | 8.00| s8oo| 8.00f 8.00] 800 0.00] 0.00] 40.00f 0.0 0.00{ 20.38 000/ 0.00] 815.20 0.00
'y _
‘BORGRA
nNP| 0.00] 000| 0.00f 0.00] 000 0.00] 000 0.00[ 0.00 0.00 0.00f 0.00{ 0.c0] 0.00 0.00
Pension 12.30 Health 11.20 Vacation 1.00 Training 0.10
iacoe  |p | soo| soo| 8.00]8.00f 8.00[ 0.00] 0.00 40.00] 0.00 0.00] 20.38] 0.00] 0.00! 815.20 0.00
SUDHOL
T
' NP{ 0.00| oo 0.00] 0.00} 0.00| 0.00] 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00{  0.00[ 0.00 0.00 0.00




Pension 12.30 Health 11.20 Vacation 1.00 Training 0.10

iMARVIN [P | 8.00| s.col 8.00f8.00] 8.00[ 0.00] 0.00] 40.00] 0.00 0.00] 40.75] 0.00[ 0.00] 1630.00 0.00
NP[ 0.00| o0.00( 0.00] 0.00{ 0.00} 0.00| 0.00 0.00{ 0.00 0.00 0.00f 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00|
Pension 12.30 Health 11.20 Vacation  1.00 Training 0.10

RYAN [P | 800 soof 8.00].8.00] 800} 0.00] 0.00f] 4000 0.00 0.00] 40.75] 0.00] 0.00f 1630.00{f  0.00

BLEICHN ' :

ER ‘ _ ol N
nel 000l 000] 0.00{ 0.00] 0.00f 0.00] 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00; 0.00{ 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 12.30 Health 11.20 Vacation  1.00 Training 0.10

L, do hereby state: that | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed on the public works project that during the payroll period

commencing between mentioned above, all persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates
have been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said from the fully weekly wages earned by any person, and that no
deductions have been made either directly or indirectly from the full weekly wages earned by any persons, other than permissible deductions as
defined by Federal and/or State Law. | further certify that this payroll is correct and complete; that the wage rates herein stated and that the
classification set forth for each laborers, workers, or mechanic conform to the work he/she performed

Elizabeth Schulein

Apr 22, 2021




Case #: 21-CTP-049417

lllinois Department of Labor

900 South ‘Spring Street
Springfield, |L 62704

Dol certifiedpayroll @Il oi gov 'Phlbne: (31‘.2),7‘93-3600‘

ERTIFIED

|Project Location
1100 PUBLIC SQ
Contractor NumberOrFEIN. |BENTONIL 62812

BRI T e i e
brojost Number o Nams e e T T
‘FRANKLIN COUNTY COURTHOUSE T N

5C6ﬁ\pany Name ' ‘ - - . Contractor Location

BERGMANN ROSCOW PLUMBING INC 56 EMPIRE DR o
Contact Name ' I BELLEVILLE IL 62220
Rt - BSerih e

Secondary Email

beth@brplumbing.
Frimaey P e e s e Sasondary Phone
R T e i

Public Body Name Public Body Address
IFRANKLIN COUNTY 961 PUBLIC SQ
;Contact Name I BENTON IL 62812 -

Primary Phone

5gzbndary Phone

H

i



Name
on

WESLEY 8406 PLUMBER
ALEMOND
DUSTIN JONES 6678 PLUMBER
BRITTANY 7013 PLUMBER
BORGRA
JACOB SUDHOLT 5182 PLUMBER
MARVIN FOLEY 7301 PLUMBER
RYAN 9867 PLUMBER
BLEICHNER ) ) _

G-Gender

N H L- Not Hispanic or Latino
H L- Hispanic or Latino

Last4SSN Classificati Address

306

ROSEWOQD

LN

4232 OLD

ROUTE 13

418 MOORE ST

802 E 4TH ST

1822 CTY HWY

7

125 E CHURCH

ST

V-Veteran

City Race

AVISTON  white
IL 62216

CARTERV! white
LLE IL
62918

BENTON IL white
62812

AVISTON white
IL 62216

GEFF IL
62842

BENTON IL white
62812

white

Ethnicity G
NHL m
NHL m
NHL £
NHL m
NHL m
NHL m

J-Journeyman

No No

No VYes

Na No

No No

Yes Yes

No Yes

F-Foreman

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

A ‘PhoneNumber
No 6185304449

No 6189227724
Yes 6185132384
Yes 6187955820

No 6185995862

No .6189273613

" A;Apprentice

Name Mon Tue Wed Thr Fri Sat Sun Straight TotOT DubTim Hourly OT Dbl Gross  Net No
Hrs Hrs Hrs Wage Wage Tim Work
Rate Wage
WESLEY |P 8.00| 2.00] 8.00| 8.00/ 8.00{ 0.00} 0.00 32.00 0.00 0.00 44.83 0.00{ 0,00f 1434.56 0.00
ALEMON
D
NP} 0.00| 6.00j 0.00] 0.00] 0.00{ 0.00] 0.00 8.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00; 0.00 358.64 0.00
Pension  12.30 Health 11.20 Vacation  1.00 Training 0.10
DUSTIN [P 8.00] 800} 8.00{ 8.00f 8.00| 0.00| 0.00 40.00] 0.00} 0.00 40.75 0.00] 0.00] 1630.00 0.00
JONES i !
NP| 0.00; 0.00] 0.00} 0.00{ 0.00} 0.00} 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00| 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension  12.30 Health 11.20 Vacation 1.00 Training 0.10
BRITTAN [P 8.00| s.00| 8.00f 8.00| B8.00f 0.00] 0.00 40.00 0.00 0.00 20.38 0.00; 0.00 815.20 0.00
Y
BORGRA ,
NP! 0.00/ 0.0] 0.00f 0.00f 0.00} 0.00| 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00;1 0.00 0.00f 0.00
Pension 12.30 Health 11.20 Vacation  1.00 Training 0.10
JACOB p | 800| 800} 8.00| 8.00] 8.00{ 0.00f 0.00 40.00 0.00 0.00 20.38 0.00{ 0.00 815.20 0.00
'SUDHOL
T
NP| 0.00/ 0.0} 0.00] 0.00] 0.00} 0.00} 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00




[FOLEY

{BLEICHN
(ER

Pension 12.30 Health 11.20 Vacation 1.00 Training 0.10
MARVIN [P | 8.00] -8.00] 000 0:00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 16.00] 0.00] 0.00] 40.75] 0.00] .0.00]  652.00]  0.00] .
NP| 0.00| - 0.00} 0.00[:0.00] 0.00| 0.00] 0.00[  0.00 .00 _-.0.00{;  0.00] 0.00] 0.0 0.00 0.00
Pension 12.30°° ~  Health 112077 Vacaton  1.00 Training 010 ST
'RYAN [P | 800] 600] 0.00]0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 16.00] 0.00]  000] 40.75] 0.00] 0.00] 65200  0.00
NP| 000| 000] 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.0  0.00 0.00] 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 1230 Health 11.20 Vacaton  1.00 Training = 010 7 7

l, do hereby state: that | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed on the public works project that during the payroll period

commencing between mentioned above, all persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates
have been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said from the fully weekly wages earmed by any person, and that no
deductions have been made either directly or indirectly from the full weekly wages earned by any persons, other than permissible deductions as
defined by Federal and/or State Law. | further certify that this payroll is correct and complete; that the wage rates herein stated and that the
classification set forth for each laborers, warkers, or mechanic conform to the work he/she performed

ELIZABETH SCHULEIN
Apr 16, 2021




_ Dol.certifiedpayroll@lilinois.gov « Phone: (312) 793-3600

Case #: 21-CTP-045855

lllinois Department of Labor

900 South Spring Street
Springfield, IL 62704

CERTIFIED TRANSCRIPT OF PAYROLLFORM

Payroll Date e

“ Project Location

'3/31/2021 t0 4/6/2021

100 PUBLIC SQ

‘Contractor Number Or FEIN BENTON IL 62812 B
SeaSaRTG T T -
:Project Number or Name State Capital Funds -

FRANKLIN COUNTY COURTHOUSE

Corhpany Name

No

Contractor Location

BERGMANN ROSCOW PLUMBING INC 56 EMPIRE DR

‘Contact Name " IBELLEVILLE IL 62220

T o e

o gl e e
e

s T

16182331324

Public Body Address
901 PUBLIC SQ

‘Contact Name

BENTON IL 62812

Py o s e e st S




VNafne »Last4SSl\.l: Classificati
. . on
WESLEY 8406 PLUMBER
‘ALEMOND
DUSTIN JONES 6678 PLUMBER
BRITTANY 7013 PLUMBER
'BORGRA ; o
JACOB SUDHOLT 5182 PLUMBER
G-Gender

N H L- Not Hispanic or Latino
H L- Hispanic or Latino

ddress

AVISTON *“vihite

306
ROSEWOOD  IL'62216
4232 OLD
;ROUTE 13-
418 MOORE ST BENTON IL. white
62812 - .
"802E4THST AVISTON _white
L6216
V-Veteran

:Name

WESLEY
-ALEMON
D

DUSTIN
JONES

BRITTAN
Y
:BORGRA

JACOB
SUDHOL
T

NHL

NHL

J;Jdumgyman

No

‘No

Yes

No {Yes No
No No Mo
No No No
F-Foreman

No 6185304449

No 6189227724

Yes 6185132384

Yes 6187955820

A;Apprénziéé B

;Wage w Work

: Rate 'Wage -
P | 000| soof 8.00[8.00] 800| 0.00] 0.00f 3200 0.00f 0.00] 44.83] 0.00] 0.00] 143456}  0.00}
NP{ 800 o0.00] 0.00] 0.00} 0.00| 0.00] 0.00 8.00[ 0.00 000 000] 000 000 358.64 0.00}
Pension  12.30 Health 11.20 ~ Vacation  1.00 Training 0.10 T
p | goo] 800l 6.00]8.00] ao00| 0.00f 0.00] 38.00] 0.00 0.00f 40.75{  0.00] o0.00f 41548.50f  0.00{
NP| 0.00] 000| 0.00[ 0.00| 0.00] 0.00| 000|  000] 000 000  000] 000 000  0.00]  0.00
“Pension  12.30  Health 11.20 Vacation  1.00 Training  0.10 ' T '
p | soo| soof 8.00] 8.00] 8.00] 0.00] 0.00] 40.00] 0.00] 0.00 20.38 0.00{ 0.00 815.20 0.00
NP| 000 000| 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00| 000 000  0.00]  000]  0.00] 0.00 0.00]  0.00]
Pension 12.30 Health 11.20 Vacation  1.00 Training 0.10
P | 800l 800[:800{8.00] 8.00] 0.00f 0.00] 40.00f 0.0/ 000 2038 0.00| 0.00] 815.20 0.00
ne| 000 o000] 0.00{ 0.00[ 0.00] 0.00] 0.00 0.00[ 0.00 0.00 0.00} 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension  12.30 Heaith 11.20 Vacation  1.00 Training 0.10



I, do hereby state: that | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed on the public works project that during the payroll period
commencing between mentioned above, all persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates
have been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said from the fully weekly wages earned by any person, and that no
deductions have been made either directly or indirectly from the full weekly wages earned by any persons, other than permissible deductions as
defined by Federal and/or State Law. | further certify that this payroll is correct and complete; that the wage rates herein stated and that the
classification set forth for each laborers, workers, or mechanic conform to the work he/she performed

ELIZABETH SCHULEIN
Apr 09, 2021



‘Payroll Date

3/24/2021 to 3/30/2021
‘Contractor N Number Or FEIN
1202949103

:Project Number or Name
FRANKLIN COUNTY COURTHOUSE

‘Company Name

Case #: 21-CTP-043374

Hlinois Department of Labor

900 South Spring Street
Springfield, IL 62704

"100 PUBLIC SQ
BENTON IL. 62812

At

Contractor Location

BERGMANN ROSCOW PLUMBING lNC

Contact Name

‘BETH SCHULEIN

Prlméry Emall
beth@brplumblng b|z '

Prifnmary Phone

56 EMPIRE DR o
BELLEVILLE IL 62220
e i « ..

 iSecondary Phone

6182331324

Public Body Name

RS R R A SR Rl

Public Body Address

Prlmary th'ﬁe

901 PUBLIC SQ S )
' TON IL 62812

Secondary Phone

At L AR B A R BN A5 15 2 8 e it e e




Name ‘Race  Ethnicity v  ‘PhoneNumiber
WESLEY 8406  PLUMBER 306 AVISTON whitt NHL m No No Yes No 6185304449
ALEMOND ROSEWOOD L 62216
LN
DUSTIN JONES 6678 PLUMBER 4232 OLD CARTERV! white NHL m No Yes No No 6189227724
ROUTE 13 LLE IL
» 62918
‘BRITTANY 7013 PLUMBER 418 MOORE ST BENTON IL white NHL m No No No Yes 6185132384
BORGRA 62812
JACOB SUDHOLT 5182 PLUMBER 802E 4TH ST AVISTON white NHL m No No No Yes 6187955820
IL 62216
G-Gender V-Veteran J-Journeyman F-Foreman A-Apprentice

N H L- Not Hispanic or Latino
H L- Hispanic or Latino

Dbl "‘Grdss Net No

IN'ame Mon Tde Wed Thr Fri Sat 'Sun Sif’aigﬁt Tot OT Dubﬁm ‘Hmdu'rl'y OT
Hrs Hrs Hrs Wage Wage Tim Work
) Rate Wage
WESLEY (P | 800/ 800| 8.00} 8.00] 8.00{ 0.00] 0.00] 40.00f 0.00 0.00 44.83 0.00; 0.00 358.64 0.00
ALEMON
D
NP] 0.00] 000 0.00( 0.00; 0.00| 0.00} 0.00 0.00{ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00{ 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 12.30 Health 11.20 Vacation 1.00 Training 0.10

DUSTIN {P 0.00| 800} 8.00| 8.00{ 8.00f 0.00f 0.00 32.00; 0.00 0.00 40.75 0.00[ 0.00] 1304.00 0.00
JONES

NPl 0.00! o000 0.00] 0.00] 0.00[ 0.00] 0.00 0.00; 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00( 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension  12.30 Health 11.20 Vacation 1.00 Training 0.10

BRITTAN [P 8.00] 800| 0.00f 0.00} 0.00] 0.00f 0.00 16.00{  0.00| 0.00 20.38 0.00{ 0.00 326.08 0.00

Y
‘BORGRA

NP{ 0.00{ 0.00] 0.00] 0.00; 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00| 0.00{ 0.00 0.00
Pension 12.30° - Health 11.20 Vacation 1.00 Training 0.10

JACOB |P 0.00| 8.00{ 0.00{ 0.00| 0.00{ 0.00| 0.00 8.00] 0.00 0.00 20.38 0.00f 0.00 163.04 0.00

SUDHOL
T

NP| 8.00| 0.00| 8.00} 8.00f 8.00f 0.00 0.0Q 32.00f 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00| 0.00 723,52 0.00
Pension 12.30 Health 11.20 . Vacation 1.00 Training 0.10




w

|, do hereby state: that | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed on the public works project that during the payroll period
commencing between mentioned above , all persons employed an said projett have been‘paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates
have been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said from the fully weekly wages earned by any person, and that no
deductions have been made either directly or indirectly from the full weekly wages earned by any persons, other than permissible deductions as
defined by Federal and/or State Law. | further certify that this payroll is correct and camplete; that the wage rates herem stated and that the
classification set forth for each laborers, workers, or mechanic conform to the work he/she performed

ELIZABETH SCHULEIN
Apr 06, 2021 "



U.S. Department of Labor PAYROLL mn :
Wage and Hour Division

(For Contractor’s Optional Use; See Instructions at www.dol.goviwhdiformsiwh347instr.htm) U.S. Waee aod Hous Divigien

Persons ars not required fo respond o the collection of information unless it displays a currently vatid OMB control number. Rev. Dec. 2008
NAME OF CONTRAGTOR []  OR SUBCONTRACTOR [7] ADDRESS 557 Quillman Rd OMB No.:1235-0008
Mathis Excavaling, Inc. Du Quoin, IL 62832 Expires: 04/30/2021
PAYROLL NO. FOR WEEK ENDING PROJECT AND LOCATION PROJECT OR CONTRACT RO
#33 0411772021 grear:;';ﬁln l<E0unty Courthouse EMCC 3925
) @) (3 1 (4) DAY AND DATE (5) ®) 7 ® ()
g [ - DEDUCTIONS
22 Sl SIM[T{W|T|F|S NET
NAME AND INDIVIDUAL IDENTIFYING NUMBER <25 O T e GROSS WITH- . WAGES
2.8 LAST FOUR DIGITS OF SOCIAL SECURMTY  |SE 2 WORK | M 12| 3] M4]IS}I1617 lrora| mate AMOUNT HOLDING | union tora, | Pap
HUMBER) OF WORKER 255 CLASSIFICATION HOURS WORKED EACH DAY HGU&? OF PAY EARNED FICA TAX . OTHER __|DEDUCTIONS| FOR WEEK
Cassoutt, Nathan ' 318 Operator o $52.73
7948 . ,
s 3505
Gibbs, Phillip 1 773laborer o $0.00
1247 0
s 2800
Hynes, Jason 318 Operator o : £52.73
7008 0
s 3545
Harris, Carl 773 Laborer o
1215 0
s|’ w00 |
Bishap, Charlie Operator °
3572
s .58
Headrick, Terry . ) Operator of
9423 0
. s 35.1%
Self, Ron Operator of
5913 2
s 3985
NO WORK THIS WEEK ! o
S
While completion of Formn WH-347 is oplional. it is mandatory for covered contraciors and subcontradtors performing work on Federally financed or assistad consiantd Arasts o d to the ion colledion ined [n 29 G.F.R. §§ 3.3, 5.5{(a). The Copeland Act

{40 U.5.C. § 3145) contractors and subconiractors performing work on Federally fmanced or assisted construction contracts {o “furnish weely a statement with respectta the vraga paid each employee during the preceding week” U.S. Department of Laboc (DOL) regulatons at
29 C.F.R. § 5.5(2){3)(ii) require contractors to submit weekly a copy of BJ payrolls to the Federal agency contracting for of financing the construction project, acoompanied by a signed "Statement of Compliance” indicating that the payrols are corecl and complete and that each laborer

or mechanic lias been paic not less then the proper Davis-Bacon prevaikng wage rate for the work peformed. DOL and federal contrading agendes receiving this i ion ravisw the i o 1o ing that employees have ived legally required wages and fringe benefis.
Public Burden Stalament
We estimate that is will lake an ge of 55 my to plete this colledion, mduding tme for instructions, searching existing dala sources, gathering and maintining the data needed, and o pleting and reviewing the collection of information. If you have

any comments regarding these estimates or any other aspect of this collection, induding suggestions for reducing this burden. send them to the Administrator, Wage and Hour Divisioh, U,S. Department of Labor, Room $3502, 200 Coasttution Avenue, NW,
Washington, B.C. 20210

(over)



Dats___ 412012021

_Kim Jones Office Manager
(Name of Signatory Party) - ) (Title)
do hereby stale:

(1) That | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed by
Mathis Excavating, Inc.
(Contractor or Subcontractor)
Franklin County Courthouse .
(Building or Work)
T dyor April 2021 andendingthe_ 17 dayof April 2021

all persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages eamed, that no rebates have
been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said

on the

. that during the payroll period commencing on the

Mathis Excavating, Inc.
(Contractor or Subcontracior)

weekly wages eamed by any person and that no deductions have been made either direclly or indirectly
from the full wages eamed by any person, ather than permissible deductions as_defined in Regulations, Part

3 (29 C.F.R. Subtitle A), issued by the Secretary of Labor under the Copeland Act, as amended (48 Stat. 948,

63 Stat. 108, 72 Stat. 867: 76 Stat. 357; 40 U.S.C. § 3145). and describad belaw:

(2) That any payrolls otherwise under this contract required 1o be submitted for the above period are
correct and complete; that the wage rates for laborers or mechanics contained therein are not less than the

applicable wage rates contained in any wage determination incorporated into the contract; that the dassifications

set forth therein for each labgrer or mechanic conform with the work he performed.

(3) That any'appren‘tices en;uploye'd in the above period are duly registered in a bona fide apprenticeship
program registered with a State apprenticeship'agency recognized by the Bureau of Apprenticeship and

Training, United States Department of Laboar, or if no such recognized agency exists in a State, are registered

with the Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training, United States Department of Labor.

{4) That:
(a) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID TO APPROVED PLANS, FUNDS, OR PROGRAMS
/| . .
~ inaddition to the basic houry wage rates paid to each labarer or mechanic listed in
the above referenced payrall, payments of fringe benefits as listed in the contract
have been or will be made to appropriate programs for the benefit of such employees,
except as noted in section 4(c) below.

(b) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID [N CASH

D — Each laborer or mechanic listed in the above referenced payroll has been paid,
as indicated on the payroll, an amount not less than the surm of the applicable
basic hourly wage rate plus the amount of the required fringe benefits as listed
in the contract, except as noted in section 4(c) below.

(c) EXCEPTIONS

EXCEPTION (CRAFT) EXPLANATION

from the full

REMARKS:
NO WORK THIS WEEK !

“TNANE AND TITE » SIGNATU"‘E

| Kim Jones W Ly
Office Manager ’ p A > }‘,“ A

THE -WALLFUL -FALSIFICATICN. OF ANY CF THE ABOVE STATEMENTS MAY SUBZECT THE CONTRAGTGR OR -

‘SUBSONTRAGTGR TO.CIVIL OR CRIMINGL FROSECUTION, SES SEGTION 0BV Ok 7iNLs 18 ANISEGTION 231 OF TITLE

31 0F THE WNITED STATES CopE.




HB

U.S. Department of Labor PAYROLL
Wage and Hour Division {For Contractor’s Optional Use; See Instructions at www.dol.goviwhd/forms/wh347instr.htmn) U.5. Wage and Hour Division
Persons are nol required to respond to the callection of inft ion unfess it displays a currently valid OMB control number. Rev. Dec. 2008
NAME OF CONTRACTOR [ | OR SUBCONTRACTOR [/} ADDRESS 552 uillman Rd OMB No.:1235-0008
Mathis Excavating, Inc. ) Du Quoin, IL 62832 E)FPII‘ES. 04/30/2021
PAYROLL NO. FOR WEEK ENDING PROJECT AND LOCTATION ) PROJECT OR CONTRACT NO.
#31 - 04/03/2021 Franklin County Courthouse
Benton, IL FMCC 3925
(1) ) )] {4) DAY AND DATE 5 [ {5) ) . i8)
. (8.
a ] DEDUCTIONS
si’g’ '; SIM|T|W|T|FiS . NET
NAME AND INDIVIDUAL IDENTIFYING NUMBER | o, 25 e | - - N ) GROSS WITH- . WAGES
{e.g. LAST FOUR DIGITS OF SOCIAL SECURITY  |BZ2 WORK 512812903031 | 171213 bta]  rate AMOUNT HOLDING wmicn TOTAL PAID
NUMBER) OF ‘\CRK_E_(H 23 CLASSIFICATION [; CUR_§_ WORKED FAGH DA FHOURSE OF PAY EARNED FiCa TAX OTHER  |IDEDUCTIONS] FGRWEEK
Cassoutt, Nathan 318 Operator |0 : $52.73
7948 -
4
s 35.15
Gibbs, Phillip 773 Laborer' o $0.00
1247 0
s R0
Hynes, Jason 318 Operator [ $52.73
7008 0
s 3508
Harris, CGarl 773 Laborer' o
1215 o -
s 23.00
Bishop, Charlie Operator (<]
3572
s 3988
Headrick, Terry . Operator o
9423 o
s C 3515
Self, Ron Operator °
5913 2
: s 3985
NO WORK THIS WEEK ! _ o
s
While compietion of Fom Wik-347 is optiondd, itls mandatery for 4 conirasiers 8ag sub fors petforming wesk o Fedzally financed or assisted construction cortracts to respond to the information coliection contained in 23 C.F.R. 5§ 3.3, 5.5(a), The Copeland At
(40 U.5.C. § 3145 coatracions and 4 AlACiers £ : g weth on Fedarahy finanedd o sisised consiniezisn tontracly 1 irtisk weekly a slalement with respect 1o the wages paid each employes during the precading week " U.S. Depanment of Labor (DOL) regulations at
29 GF.R. § 5.5(a}{3){7) require contraciors 1o submit weekly s copy of af payrolis o the Federal agency contradting for or financing the constrsction projedt, accompanied by 2 signed "St. of Compfiance” indicating thal the payrolis are comed and complede and that each Iaborer
or mechanic has been pald not less than the proper Davie-Bacon prevaling wage rate for the work performed. DOL and federsl contracs g agendes receiving this i ion review the infonmation to detenning thal employees have recelved Yegally required wages and fringe benefits.
Publlc Buxden Statement
We estimate that is will take an average of 55 minutes to piete this ¢ g time for reviewing Mstructions, searcing exsting data sources, gsthering and maintsining the data nesded, end compietng and reviewing the collection of information. it you have
:‘n’ayén reg g these esti of any other aspect of this callection, induding sugg for reducing this burdan, send them Io ths Administrator, Wage and Heur Division, U,S. Department of Labar, Room 53502, 200 Constitution Avenua, NV,
inglon, 0,G, 20210

{over)



Date 41312021

. KimJones Office Manager
{Name of Signatory Party) (Title)
do hereby state:

(1) That 1 pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed by
Mathis Excavating, Inc.

on the
(Contractor or Subcontractor)
Franklin County Courthouse ; that during the payroll period commencing on the
(Building or Work)
28 day of March . 2021 . and ending the 3 day of April . 2021 .

all persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages eamed, that no rebates have
been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said

Mathis Excavating, Inc.
(Contractor or Subcontractor)

_from the full

weekly wages eamed by any person and that no deductions have been made either directly or indirectly

from the full wages eamed by any person, other than permissible deductions as defined in Regulations, Part
3 (29 G.F.R. Subtitle A), issued by the Secretary of Labor under the Copeland Act, as amended (48 Stat. 948,
63 Stat 108, 72 Stat 967. 76 Stat 357; 40 U.S.C. § 3145), and described below:

(2) That any payrolls otherwise under this contract required to be submitted for the above period are
cormect and complete; that the wage rates for laborers or mechanics contained therein are not less than the
applicable wage rates contained in any wage determination incorporated into the contract; that the dassifications
set forth therein for each laborer or mechanic conform with the work he performed.

{3) That any apprentices employed in the above period are duly registered in a bona fide apprenticeship
program registerad with a State apprenticeship agency recognized by the Bureau of Apprenticeship and
Training, United States Department of Labar, or if no such recognized agency exists in a State, are registered
with the Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training, United States Department of Labor.

(4) That
(8) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID TO APPROVED PLANS, FUNDS, OR PROGRAMS

— in addition to the basic hourly wage rates paid to each laborer or mechanic listed in
the above referenced payrall, payments of fringe benefits as listed in the contract
have been or will be made to appropriate programs for the benefit of such employees,
except as noted in section 4(c) below.

(b) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID IN CASH

D — Each laborer or mechanic listed in the above referenced payrdll has been paid,
as indicated on the payrofl, an amount not less than the sum of the applicatle
basic hourly wage rate plus the amount of the required fringe benefits as listed
in the contract, except as noted in section 4(c) befow.

(c) EXCEPTIONS

EXCEPTION {CRAFT) EXPLANATION

REMARKS:
NO WORK THIS WEEK !

Ll

NAME AND TTTLE SIGNATURG

Kim Jones - i
A N S Wia,

THE WILLFUL FALSIEICATION QF
SUBCONTRAETOR TOEIVILOR CRISHY
31 QR THE UNITED STATES CORE.

Office Manager
CY HE CONTRACTOR OR -
E 18 AND SECTION 231 OF TITLE

= SECTION 1061 OF




U_S, Department of Labor
Wage and Hour Division {For Cont s Opti

PAYROLL
atvwrw.siol;

NG gt

D

n i

Use; See

A Ryt o9

et ] dt7 visisd OMB

) U5, Whie and Hesir Dichlus
Rev, Dec, 2008 - -

CELSARCNIACIOR
Mamb"’ iotiog g .

HAE G CORACTES C]

AT 527 Quiman Rd
Du Queln, 1L 62832

OM8 Na,:1235-0008
Expires: 041302021

PAYROLLNO.. ' FOR WEEK ENDIG PROJZCT ARDLOCATION, THEGAF TR -
032 0411022021 Frankiin County Courthouse g
L _ . . Hodlon; 1. FHCC 2023
U @ [£] T4) DAY AND DATE ) [ vi o ]
§ g s Th T ' wlt[Fls BEDLCTIONS e
MALE AND [HONIDUAL ICENTF N0 SUMPER |, g- 3 —— p GROSE P T T wages
{545, LAST F: . gs % F &) S Whemd s amouny | HOLDING i | roraL
LAZIDED & WY . 530 [T A VT : b _ GF PAY. E’\HM:EI} ) JTAx ATHEN - ua:ﬂ::ﬂ»ﬁ’ rmwrw
Cassoutf, Nathen 316 Opuralor 52,73
7918 "
. b i
Gibts, Fhilip Ti3Laborer o 30,00 #
1247 0 -
i pLE
Hynoea, Jason ) $52.73
7008 0
L EA94Y
Haris, Cul 773Laborar o
1215 0
4 ng
Bishap, Chartie Oparator 9
3572
& 3988
Headrick, Temy Qparalor 2l
2423 [}
| PN
Seil, Ron Operaln o
5913 . 2 -
. 1 Mg
NO WORK THIS WEEK T ) 4 ’
= o T TR o I e, A245) Ve Boyating At
mzama. rs 2] o A o 3 : Y 2 \L;&#ﬂﬁm&nmmm(na
2EPf§ ety carkiaiin ity a'cegy o 3 iArsy
Ll ¢ A i - £ 3 vi? B B abi
Pides seen Statmam
Wiz RT3t 4 WS 1R%0 B avenias of B mimi e U sling, ¢iiarea) SpEng dat) s EeYEs 6 i Lo ¢ 3 s g ookt e .1 Y00 e
Fps v e Rastnctiaer, 4 Daviats. 115 st (13 e, gt RN T

anpissrrecs toganting haws astmtas of ez muxc-q A xtiecion, betudng
Wb 0.0, 20240

fowar}

o



fags,___4narzozy

e .. Kim Jones Office Manager
: “(Name of S;gnamry Party)’ CoTe * (Titla)
do herety stala: ;
(1) That| pay or Supervise the payment of the persoss employed by
Mathis Exeavating, inc, athe
T G AGATIET of SUBGORINGIE ~ )
& £ mﬂh!(n Sty Cotrihciise 3 thal chucing the payrolf period conunencing on the
" (Bulding-ar Wouk). 3
4 wyat April S 2021 L4 ondingthe 10 gy of Apiil L2

all persaris vgdyad on said projeit e een paid. tbg fidl wenidy wages easned, that no cebales have
beert g wif be s sitter dw;:uy of inchrdetly to of on behalf of snid

' Mathis Excavating, inc. from the full
|Lunuad01 or Subconffactor) o

b) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID [N CASH

00 dpglicablu. )
olts a3 et

{© EXCEPTIONS

EXCEP I'ION (LRAFI) EXPLANATION -

hes St rrmo pd:mw ax 'u
35 m)usug SMSJ‘ ;m dcicmmmq o

Bpfligiite vag;., g mﬁo!hzrcmk:atlha{
36t feethi thiasiin fos ¢ rcnhmrz SEFHTE Confon WIN LG A he peilamm

W D IGRILY 1
fta[n&x;. tsdad Swtes Dapartnent.al Laber, wsrnn 258h b
witti e et s 8f Anpreiticoshin ind Tevspg, Eulid St

(4) That: )
(s} WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID TO APPROVED PLANS, FUNDS, OR PROGRAMS

-~ addition to lhe basic houly waga rates pald 1 each Inboer or mechanic listed
the above refarenced payrall, poymenta of finge beasfits a3 listod In the coalract
Rava bean or will be mada lo appropiate progrems for (3 benef of such éniployees,
excep! 35 noled in aectlon d{c) Beiow.

l-l’}d\!ﬁ&" =
NOWORK THIS WEEK |

7 byacl.ww«.rm
i r’:umxn.'iaz«mc»'mf
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e (ke nnsusmrmcca




Case #; 21-CTP-051337

Hllinois Department of Labor

900 South Spring Street
Springfield, IL 62704

Dol.certifiedpayroll@illinois.gov = Phone: (312) 793-3600

Payroll Date » Project Location ' _

4/8/2021 to4/14/2021 - ~ lgotpusLCSQ
Contractor Number Or FEIN BENTON IL 62812

370758255 R )
_Project Number or Name State CgsitélmFunds N _

wFrankNIm C:)L;ntyCourtﬁoM(}se e e i o i Vos

‘Company Name : Contractor Lacation

France Mechanical Corp. ' ‘ 25 KETTLE RIVER DR o o

COntact Name - s e e s s e e .
s b T

;I;n,‘,ary E,’;;II e e e ‘Secondary»Email . .
dcarrow@france chanxcal com o sam@fager—mcgee com o ) i

Prlnf;ﬁf Phone T Secondary Phone

6186563202

% e . i 5 3 ¢ itk R o 55 é‘{ i
Public Body Name Public Body Address

:County - 100 PUBLIC SQ
Contact Name BENTON IL 62812

:Prlmary Phone o Secondary Phone




Pho

Name ‘Last4SSN  Classificati -Addre L
‘Jason Morgan 9780 Sheet Metal 5013 LEWIS ST GRANITE ‘white NHL m No No Yes No 6189310236
CITY JL ,
62040 ‘ R
Patrick PSaffel 3699 Sheet Metal PO BOX 262 MARINE IL -white -NHL m No No Yes No 6183920247 .
Randy Echols 3236 .. Sheet Matal 12664 N  MOUNT' whitt ~NHL * mi No Yes 'No 'No :6186563202
-7 DARTMOUTH 'VERNON : : ;
: _ , LN L 62864 i :
Jesse RHill 7578 Sheet Metal 62 PATRICIA LN BELLEVILL ‘white ‘NHL m No No No Yes ‘6183049097
. : . . Ele22%: e ST
G-Gender V-Veteran J-Journeyman F-Foreman A-Apprentice

N H L- Not Hispanic or Latino
H L- Hispanic or Latino

4

0T ‘Dbl :Gross  :Net ‘No

‘Name ‘Mon :Tue ‘Wed Thr ‘Fri  Sat :Sun iStraight “Tot OT 'Dub Tim ‘Hourly ! :
: : : ' ‘Hrs Hrs  Hrs ‘Wage ‘Wage Tim -Work;
- ' Rate  Wage: 4

Jason [P | 350] 1.50| 250] 250] ©0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 10.00] 0.00]  0.00] 4035 0.00] 0.00]  403.50] 973.1]
:Morgan i

NP| 450 550{ 4.50| 5.50| 4.00| 0.00} 0.00| 24.00] 0.00] 0.00] 40.59] 0.00] 0.00[ 974.33]  0.00]
Pension 9.29 Health 10.65 Vacation 2.28 Training 0.71

:Patrick  IP 8.00| 000{ 8.00;{ 8.00| 8.00] 0.00| 0.00 32.00] 0.00 0.00] 41.41 0.00{ 0.00{ 1325.12} 967.72]
PSaffel ' ‘

NP} 000| o000f .00/ 0.00f 0.00] 0.00f 0.00} 0.0 000 000 4141] o000 0.00] 0.00 0.00|
Pension  9.29 Health ~™" 1085 =~ Vacation = 2.34 " Training  0.71 T

:Randy P | sool 800| 8.00{'8.00] 8.00] 0.00|] 0.00] "40.00] 0.00 0.00|" '38.76 0.00f 0.00 155040 1140.88] =~
Echols

NP| 0.00] 000} 0.00[ 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00]  0.00] 0.00]  0.00]  38.78]  0.00] 0.00 0.00] 000
Pension  9.29 Health 10.65 ‘'Vacation  2.19 Training  0.71

Jesse p 1.00] s.00! 5.00} 3.00{ 0.00| 0.00] 0.00 12.00 0.00 0.00 23.26| 0.00 0.00.‘ 279.12] 581.60
R¥il] ' |

Np| 7.00 200| 3.00{ 5.00] 8.00| 0.00] 0.00] 27.00] 0.00] 000 23.26] 000 0.00| 628.02]  0.00
Pension 9.29 Health 10.65 Vacation  1.32 Training 0.71




|, do hereby state: that | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed on the public works project that during the payroll period
commencing between mentioned above, all persons employed on said praject have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates
have been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said from the fully weekly wages earned by any person, and that no
deductions have been made either directly or indirectly from the full weekly wages earned by any persons, other than permissible deductions as
defined by Federal and/or State Law. | further certify that this payrol| is correct and complete; that the wage rates herein stated and that the
classification set forth for each laborers, workers, or mechanic conform to the work he/she performed

Dana C. Carrow
Apr 21, 2021



Case #: 21-CTP-051320

' IIlindié Depa tméq?g_f Labor

+-"900 South Spring Street
“Springfield, IL 62704

Dol.certifiedpayroll @1l

» Project Location
1901 PUBLICSQ

“|BENTON IL 62812

?i’ayroli.pate o
1 to 4/7/2021

70758258,
{Project:Number or Name
‘Frankiin County Courthouse - " Yes

State Capital Funds

;Company Name ' h . - ; Contractor Location

Frarice Mechanical Corp. ' {25 KETTLE RIVER DR
Contact Name ’ o GLEN CARBON L 62034

BEna Carrowd [
Primary Email Secondary Email o
" sam@fager-mcgee.com

Primary Phone _ A ' i Secondary Phone
STEREe50m — . e e .

Bt

_ﬁublic Body Name ‘ ‘ - Public body Address v ;

County 100 PUBLIC SQ
Contact Name I o BENTON IL 62812

Primary Phone Secondary Phone Commmmm




‘Name LastdSSN :Classificati ‘Address City ‘Race  Ethnicity ‘G PhoneNumber
; ‘on : . ‘ _ ) ' :
‘Jason Morgan 9780 Sheet Metal 5013 LEWIS ST GRANITE white NHL m No No Yes No 6189310236
CITYIL
62040
:Patrick PSaffel 3699 Sheet Metal PO BOX 262 MARINE IL white NHL m No No Yes No 6183920247
_ 62061
iRandy Echols 3236 Sheet Metal 12664 N MOUNT white NHL m No Yes No No 6186563202
DARTMOUTH VERNON
LN IL 62864
Jesse RHill 7578 Sheet Metal 62 PATRICIA LN BELLEVILL white NHL m No No No Yes 6183049097
G-Gender V-Veteran J-Journeyman F-Foreman A-Apprentice

N H L- Not Hispanic or Latino
H L- Hispanic or Latino

ot Dbl Gross Net No
Hrs Hrs Hrs Wage Wage Tim Work.
Rate  Wage

lason P 1.50| 0.00f 0.00{ 1.001 3.00| 0.00{ 0.00 5.50| 0.00 0.00 40.35 0.00] 0.00 221.93] 820.06
Morgan

Name Mon Tue

NP| 650/ 7.00{ 6.50| 2.00f 1.00| 0.00| 0.00 23.00] 0.00 0.00 40.35] ~ 0.00] 0.00] 928.05 0.00|
Pension 9.29 Health 10.65 Vacation 2.28 Training 0.71

‘Patrick [ 8.00f 800/ 8.00| 8.00f 8.00f 0.00f 0.00 40.00 0.00 0.00 41.41 0.00{ Q.00 1656.40] 1174.81
PSaffel

NP o,o(}i 0,00/ 0.00{ 0.00[ 0.00 0.00; 0.00 0.00;f 0.00 0.00 41.41 0.00{ 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 9.29 Health 10.65 Vacation 2.34 Training 0.71

fRandy p 8.00f 800! 8.00f 8.00] 8.00{ 0.00f 0.00 40.00 0.00 0.00 38.76 0.00{ 0.00 1550.40f 1140.89
"Echols

NP 0,00 000| 0.00{ 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00 0.00{ 0.00 0.00 38.76 0.00{ 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 9.29 Health 10.65 Vacation 2.19 Training 0.71
Jesse p | 1.00] ooo] 0.00[ 0.00] a.00[ 0.00] 0.00 1.00f 0.00 0.00 23.26 0.00| 0.00 23.26{ 556.05

RHll

NP| 7.00f 800 8.00f 5.00{ 8.001 0.00} 0.00 36.00 0.00 0.00 23.26 0.00; 0.00 837.36 0.00
Pension 9.29 Health 10.65 Vacation  1.32 Training 0.71




I, do hereby state: that | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed on the public works project that during the payroll period
commencing between mentioned above, all persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates
have been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said from the fully weekly wages earnéd by any person, and that no
deductions have been made either directly or indirectly from the full weekly wages earned by any persons, other than permissible deductions as
defined by Federal and/or State Law. | further certify that this payroll is correct and complete; that the wage rates herein stated and that the
classification set forth for each laborers, workers, or mechanic conform to the work he/she performed

Dana C. Carrow
Apr 21, 2021



Case #: 21-CTP-051283
IHlinois Department of Labor

900 South Spring Street
Springfield, |L 62704

_ Dol.certifiedpayroli@llinois.gov « Phone: (312) 793-3600

CERTIFI DTRANSCRIP OF PA

ect Locatlon

3/18/2021 to 3/24/2021 ' 1901 PUBLIC SQ

Cont'r‘;agrﬁaﬁ{l;ér.é; ?E]N . ' - BENTON lL'62812 T N
ity [ oo e
Project Number or Name o State Capital Funds |

Frankiin Gounty Courthouse ’ Yes

:Company Name Contractor Locatioﬁ

France Mechamcal Corp B S 25 KET]'LE RIVER DR o . A
Comiac Name . e e SRR ey CARBON lL 62034

Dana Carrow

p nma;y Ema,; e e - éecondar;Ema||

dwrrow@francemechamw! com sam@fager-mcgee.com

'Prlmary Phons ot e e s i o et Scondary Phone

16186563202

'Public Body Name Pubhc Body Address
100 PUBLIC SQ

.(;ontact Name e et e < i . ) ] BENTON |L62812 o

PrlmaryPhone NP sscondary Bhone.




‘Name Last4SSN Classificati ‘Address City .Race  Ethnicity G v J F A :PhoneNumber
. -on . ‘ C - . : T
Jason Morgan 9780 Sheet Metal 5013 LEWIS ST :GRANITE white NHL m No No Yes No 6189310236
CITY IL.
A 62040 ‘ o

‘Patrick PSaffel 3699 Sheet Metal POBOX 262  MARINE IL -white NHL m No No Yes No 6183920247
‘ T e e e e 82081 e s o ST PR SRR SN Taoue
Randy Echols 3236 - SheetMetal 12664N  'MOUNT ~ whitt NHL m  No Yes No ‘No' ‘6186563202 .
_ TR ‘DARTMOUTH VERNON : , ; S ‘
' , LN . .lLe284" P L
‘Jesse RHill 7578 "Sheet Metal 62 PATRICIA LN BELLEVILL white NHL m ‘Noe No No Yes 6183049097 °
, ElL62226 = , S

G-Gender V-Veteran J-Journeyman F-Foreman A-Apprentice

N H L- Not Hispanic or Latino
H L- Hispanic or Latino

‘Hourly -OT bl Gross | No |
‘Wage 'Wage ‘Tim : ‘Work:
I . ; . .Rate Wage . : .
Jason ] 350/ 5.00] 0.00} 0,00f 2.00{ 0.00} 0.00 10.50 0.00 0.00 40.35 0.00f 0.00 423.67| 934.62

Morgan

NP | 3:50| 200 2.50 .8.00p 6.00 0.00| 0.00] 22.00| 0.00 0.00 40.75 0.00{ 0.00f 896.60 0.00
Pension 9.29 Health 10.65 Vacation 2.28 Training 0.71

‘parick [P | 8.00] 800] 8.00] 0.00] 8.00] 0.00] 000] 3200] 0.0 000 41.41] 000] 0.00] 132512 967.72
"PSaffel

NP, "0.00| o0.00] 0.00] 0.00{ 0.00| 0.00} 0.00 0.00f 0.00 0.00, 41.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.60
Pension 9.29 ‘Health 10.65 Vacafion =~ 234 Training 0.71 coo

‘Randy [P | 800 soof 8.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00f 0.00{ "2400f 0.00f 0.00| 3876 0.00] 0.0 930.24| 750.63
tEchols ;

NP| 000 0.00| 0.00] 0.00] 0.00| 0.00] 0.00]  000| 0.00| 000| 38.76] 0.0 000 0.00]  0.00
Pension 9.29 ‘Health 10.65 Vacation  2.19 Training 0.71

Jesse [P | 5.00] 800] 3.00] 3.00] 5.00] 0.00] 0.00] 2400] 0.00] 000 2326 000 000 556.24] 58851
RHill ' -

NP| 2.06| 0.00| 3.00| 5.00} 3.00 0.00] 0.00{ 13.00 0.00 ©0.00 » 23.'26 0.00_'0.00_' 302,38 0.00
Pension 9:.29 Health 10.65 Vacation 1.32 Training 0.7




I, do hereby state: that I pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed on the public works project that during the payroll period
commencing between mentioned above, all persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates
have been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said from the fully weekly wages earned by any persan, and that no
deductions have been made either directly or indirectly from the full weekly wages earned by any persons, other than permissible deductions as
defined by Federal and/or State Law. | further certify that this payroll is correct and complete; that the wage rates herein stated and that the
classification set forth for each laborers, workers, or mechanic conform to the work he/she performed

Dana C. Carrow
Apr 21, 2021



]

Case #: 21-CTP-051297

IIIinois.Departlmen\t of Labor

900 South Spring Street
Springfield, IL 62704

Dol.certifiedpayroll@Illinois.gov - Phone; (312) 793-3600

CERTIFIED TRANSCRIPT OF PAYR
L
on U . _{Project Location

Contracter Number Or FEN "IBENTON L 62812
e L :

Project Number or Name
\Franklin County Courthouse

:Cor;ipany Name ‘ - Contractor Location

France Mechanical Corp. 25 KETTLE RIVER DR
‘Contact Name GLEN CARBON L 62034

‘Dana Carrow

‘Primary Email Secondary Email
dearrow@francemechanical.com B  |sam@fager-mogeg:com
iPrimary Phone Secondary Phone

:6186563202

‘Public Body Name Public Body Address
(County 100 PUBLIC SQ :
-Contact Name BENTON IL 62812

l-"]’nmaryPho?g T ' Secondary Phone o '




Name Last4SSN Classificati Address City Race  Ethnicity G v J F

on
-Jason Morgan 9780 Sheet Metal 5013 LEWIS ST GRANITE white NHL m No No Yes
CITY IL
62040
Patrick PSaffel 3699 Sheet Metal PO BOX 262 MARINE IL white NHL m No No Yes
62061
Randy Echols 3236 Sheet Metal 12664 N MOUNT  white NHL m No Yes No
DARTMOUTH VERNON
LN IL 62864
Jesse RHill 7578 Sheet Metal 62 PATRICIA LN BELLEVILL white NHL m No No No
E IL 62226
G-Gender V-Veteran J-Journeyman F-Foreman

N H L- Not Hispanic or Latino
H L- Hispanic or Latino

Name

PhoneNumber

No 6189310236
No 6183920247
No 6186563202
Yes 6183049097
A-Apprentice

Morgan

PSaffel

Echols

RHill

Mon Tue Wed Thr Fri Sat Sun Straight TotOT DubTim Hourly OT Dbl Gross  -Net No
Hrs Hrs Hrs Wage Wage Tim Work
- Rate  Wage
Jason P 6.00] 2.50| 1.00| 7.50| 5.50f 0,00/ 0.00[ 22.50| 0.00 0.00 40.35 0.00{ 0.00 907.87] 1000.28
NP| 2.00] 5.00] 5.50| 0.00{ 0.00} 0.00 0.d0 12.50| 0.00 0.00 40.82 0.00] 0.00 510.31 0.00
Pension 9,29 Health 10.85 . Vacation 2.28 Training 0.7
Patrick |P | 8.00f 800| 8.00] 8.00| 8.00] 0.00] 0.00] 40.00[ 0.00 0.00 41.41 0.00] 0.00| 1656.40] 1174.81
NP] 0.00| 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 2.00| 0.00| 0.00 0.00} 0.00 0.00 41.41 0.00{ 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 9.29 Health 10.65 . Vacation 234 Training 0.7
Randy P | 8.00[ 8.00{ 8.00| 8.00] 800| 0.00f 0.00{ 40.00| 0.00 0.00 38.76 0.00| 0.00{ 1550.40! 1140.89
NP} 0.00) 000| 0.00 0.00{ 0.00( 0.00} 0.00 0.00f 0.00 0.00 38.76 0.00{ 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 8.29 Health 10.65 ~ Vacation 2.19 Training 0.71
Jesse p 6.00f 5.00| 5.00)] 5.50 5.00{ 0.00| 0.00 26.50 0.00 0.00 23.26 0.00] 0.00 616.39f 594.36
NP| 2.00| 3.00| 3.00| 2.50( 3.00| 0.00| 0.0p 13.50] 0.00 0.00 23.26 0.00f 0.00 314.01 0.00

Pension 9.29 Health 10.65 1 Vacation 1.32 - Training 0.71

——— e e




L]

I, do hereby state: that | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed on the public works praject that during the payroll period
commencing between mentioned above, all persons employed on said project have been pald the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates
have been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said from the fully weekly wages earned by any person, and that no
deductions have been made either directly or indirectly from the full weekly wages earned by any persons, other than permissible deductions as
defined by Federal and/or State Law. | further certify that this payroll is correct and complete; that the wage rates herein stated and that the
classification set forth for each laborers, workers, or mechanic conform to the work he/she performed .

Dana C. Carrow
Apr 21, 2021



Case #: 21-CTP-039734

Hlinois Department of Labor

900 South Spring Street
Springfield, IL 62704

Dol.certifiedpayroll@l|linois.gov « Phone: (312) 793-3600

ROLLFOR

Payro“ Date SO — B D P T— SN - - ProjeCt Location. .,..A‘. PR A .. s e e - P e M:u,z
3/20/2021 to 3/26/2021 ~ 100 PUBLIC SQ ) ) s
Contractor Number Or FEIN BENTON lL 62812

Pro]éct Number or Name T T istate Capital Funds
Franklin County Courthouse “INo

' Contraétar Lo&atloh
11614 E 600TH AVE
NEWTON IL 62448

vComb‘any Namé

Wagner Masonry, Inc

Contact Name

Graham Wagner

Primary Email T ' Secohag& Er}iaﬁ e e e
igwagner@wagner-masonry.com e : . .
Primary Phone T Sggondary Phone i - K

6182198999

Publlc Body Name Publlc Body Address
Franklln County 100 PUBLIC 5Q . ) _ o
‘Contact Name BENTON IL 62812
fp;.?a“;;y Phone R S R ST
]
{.
{
.
L
]
3



LastdSSN -Classificati Address

:City ‘Race

iName :Ethnicity G

: :on : b - :
Tyson Bangs 1573 Brick 16715 OLD MARIONIL White NHL .M No Yes
Mason  CREAL ‘62059 - :
5 ~ SPRINGS RD
David 3904 Brick 14903 N EFFINGHA 'White NHL M No No
Broeringmeyer . : Mason ~ COURT1. . .MILe2401 . . . poomono
Tony Clark 19905  ‘Brick - 8094 FRANKLIN SUMNER -White -NHL ;M  No :Yes
; ' Mason RD IL 62466
.Jason Emore 8379 Brick 16540 £ 200TH DIETERIC White NHL M No Yes
, Mason  AVE HIL 62424 ,
-Randy Funneman 0723 Brick 1051 EMBASSY MATTOON White NHL M No Yes
: Mason ST IL 61938
.Bret Fuson 4264 Brick 3233NSHELL OLNEYIL White NHL M No No
; Mason  RD 62450
‘Christian Fuson 5761 tsborer  315ENORTH OLNEYIL Whitt NHL M  No Yes
' AVE 62450 »
‘Dennis Harris 0976 Brick 5123 E WALTONVI White NHL .M No “Yes
Mason  HEARTWOOD 'LLEIL _
: RD 62894
Marty Martin 9466 laborer 1103 E POPLAR-WEST  White NHL M No Yes
ST "FRANKFO
RT IL
) 62896
IPatrick Meddings 0838 Laborer 617 LA White NHL M No Yes
: MOSSTOWN  CENTER
- RD KY 42056
‘justin Novak 4554 laborer 1652 NSAINT CALHOUN White NHL M No Yes
'MARIE RD IL 62419
‘Ryan Will 4547 laborer ~ 2519N700TH NEWTON White NHL M No No
ST 1L 62448
‘William Withrow 5131 ‘Brick ‘6194 ERAY  MULKEYT iWhite NHL M No iYes
; Mason  AVE OWN IL . :
e .. 2885 o .
G-Gender V-Veleran J-Journeyman F-Foreman

N H L- Not Hispanic or Latino
H L- Hispanic or Latino

No

Yes
ENo

‘No

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

:No

No

No

No

No
No
No
No

No

No

No

No
No

‘No

‘Ph
6182198999
6182198999
Eeiééiééééb"m
’6182198999

6182198999

6182198999
16182198999
6182108999
16182198999

6182198999

:6182198999

ieNun

6182198999

6182198998

' A—Ap})ren&ice

:Name Mon Tue Wed Thr Fri  Sat Sun :Straight Tot OT :Dub Tim Hourly OT Dbl Gross  Net ‘No |

Hrs Hrs  'Hrs ‘Wage Wage Tim ‘Worki
_ : ‘Rate Wage .

Tyson p 8.00|/ 8.00] 8.00] 8.00] 8.00{ 0.00{ 0.00 40.00 0.00 32.10 0.00 1284.00| 897.56

iBarigs : : . i . . . L .

‘ NP| 0.00| o0.00| 0.00{ 0.00} 0.00{ 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Pension 10.15 Health 9.50 Vacation  0.00 Training 0.88




David
'Broering
meyer

Tony
Clark

Jason
‘Elmore

Randy
Funnema
n

Bret
Fuson

-Christian
Fuson

Dennis
Harris

Marty
Martins

P | soo|l 8o00| 8.00[9.00f 9.00{ 0.00{ 0.00] 40.00] 2.00 34,50, 51.75 1483.50| 1073.81
NP| 0.00| 000/ 0.00| 0.00| 0.00| 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 10.15 Health 9.50 Vacation  0.00 Training 0.88
p 800! 8go| 8.00( 8.00] 8.00| 0.00] 0.00| 40.00 0.00 32.10 0.00] 1284.00; 858.59
NP| 000 o000/ 0.00] 0.00f 0.00| 0.00{ 0.00 0.00| 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 10.15 Health 9.50 Vacation 0.00 Training 0.88
P 8.00! 800| 8.00{ 8.00] 8.00f 0.00f 0.00 40.00 0.00 32.10 0.00 1284.00f 861.17
NP| 000| coo| 0.00| 0.00f ©.00| 0.00f 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 10.15 Health 9.50 Vacation 0.00 Training 0.88
P | 800] 80o0| 8.00{8.00] 0.00f 0,00 0.00f 32.00f 0.00 32.10 0.00 1027.20| 760.88
npl 0.00] ooof 0.00(0.00f 0.00| 0.00{ 0.00 0.00[ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 10.15 Health 9.50 Vacation 0.00 Training 0.88
P 8.00{ 800! 8.00| 8.00f 8.00]| 0.00 0.0Q 40.00 0.00 35.50 0.00 1420.00{ 941.85
NP{ 0.00| o0o00{ 0.00[ 0.00{ 0.00] 0.00{ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 1015 Health 9.50 . Vacation 0.00 Training 0.88
P | s.00l 800/ 8.00| 8.00; 7.50;{ 0.00] 0.00;f 39.50| 0.00 29.00 0.00{ 1145.50{ 803.28
NP| 0.00f ocoo| 0.co| 0.00] o0.00f 0.00] 0.00 0.00| 0.00 0.00] o0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 16.79 Health 7.63 Vacation 0.00 Training 0.80
P s.00| soo| 8.00f 8.00] 8.00] 0.00f 0.00{ 40.00 0.00 32.10 0.00 1284.00] 926.40
NP} 0.00] o0.00| 0.00] 0.00] 0.00f 0.00] 0.00| 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 10.15 Health 9.50 : Vacalion 0.00 Training 0.88
i
P 800l Bpo| 8.00] 8.00] 8.00} 0.00 0.0Q 40.00 0.00 29.00 0.00 1160.00f 765.90
3 |
NP| 0.00{f 000| 0.00} 0.00] 0.00; 0.00 O.Qq 0.00/ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 16.79 Health 7.63 i Vacation  0.00 Training 0.80

i
]
e
i
i

1
«
L}
.




~1182.13

“788.82

patrick [P | 8.00] 8.00] 8.00] 8.00] 8.50] 0.00] 0.00] 40.06] 0.50 "29.50] 44.25|
Medding ' :
np| o0oo| ooof 0.00f 0.00f 0.00] 0.00] 0.00f 000 ©coof | T 0.00} 0.00 0.00] 0.0
Pension 16.79 Health ~ 7.63 Vacation  0.00 Training 0.80
Justn [P | 800] 8oo] 8.00] 8.25] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 3200 025 "T3050]  45.75 987.44]  625.76
'Novak I R TP SR IURTURDE SRR S I ok
NP| 000[ o0o[ 0.00[ 0.00] 0.00[ 0.00] 0.00] 0.00| 0.00 T o.00  0.00 "0.00] ~ 0.00|
Pension 16.79 Health 7.63 Vacation  0.00 Training 0.80
Ryan Wil [P | 800] 925] 10.0] 10.0] 10.00] 0.00] 0.00] 40.00] 7.25 33.50] 50.25 1704.31] 1126.26
of o , _
NP| 0.00[ 00| 0.00{ 0.00] 0.00f 0.00] 0.00|  0.00f 0.00] 0.00f  0.00 . 000) 000
Pension 16.79 Health 7.63 Vacation  0.00 Training 0.80 )
wiliam |P | 8.00| soo| 8.00| 8.00] 5.00| 0.00] 0.00| 37.00]  0.00] 3210 0.0 1187.10] 840.35
Withiéw _ _ ‘ _
np| 0.00[ o.00| 0.00] 0.00] c.00[ 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00 0.00[ 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 10.15 Health = 9.50 Vacation ~ 0.00 Training 0.88 '

I, do hereby state: that | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed on the public works project that during the payroll period

commencing between mentioned above, all persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates
have been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said from the fully weekly wages earned by any person, and that no
deductions have been made either directly or indirectly from the full weekly wages earned by any persons, other than permissible deductions as
defined by Federal and/or State Law. [ further certify that this payroll is correct and complete; that the wage rates herein stated and that the
classification set forth for each laborers, workers, or mechanic conform to the work he/she performed

Graham Wagner
Mar 29, 2021




Payroll Date

Case #: 21-CTP-039721
Illinois Department of Labor

900 South Spring Street
Springfield, IL 62704

Dol.certifiedpayroll@Iliinois.gov * Phone: (312) 793-3600

Project Locatlon

Ed 3/__2921 to. 3/1 9/2021
Contractor Number Or FEIN

Project Nu{rnbe-i':'uer Name
‘Franklin County Courthouse

iCompany Name

100 PUBLICSQ

Contractor Location

-Wagner Masoary, Inc
Contact Name

Graham Wagner

11614 E 600TH AVE
INEWTON IL 62448

anary Emanl B -Secondary Email
gwagner@wagner-masonry com I T
anary Phone ‘Secondary Phone o

Publlc Bod Name

,Frankhn County
Contact Name o

Prlmary Phone S T T

Public Body Address
100 PUBLIC SQA N
BENTON IL 62812

Secondary Phone




4 ]

LastdSSN  Classificati Address

Name _
: on " U
Tyson Bangs 1573 Brick 16715 OLD MARION IL White NHL ‘M No Yes No No 6182198998 °
_ Mason  CREAL 62959 , ' :
- SPRINGS RD N
.David 3904 Brick 14903 N EFFINGHA White NHL i M No No Yes No 56182198999
‘Broeringmeyer Mason COURT 1 _ ,‘MIL 62401 . . ‘ . S
Tony Clark ‘9905 Brick 8094 FRANKLIN SUMNER White NHL M No Yes No No :6182198999
, : Mason  RD IL 62466 X ;
i‘Jason Elmore 8379 Brick 16540 E 200TH DIETERIC White NHL M No Yes No -NO 6182198999
f Mason  AVE H IL 62424
Randy Funneman 0723 Brick 1051 EMBASSY MATTOON White NHL g M No Yes No No 6182198999
Mason ST IL 61938
“Bret Fuson 4264 Brick 3233NSHELL OLNEYIL White NHL M No No Yes No 6182198999
) Mason RD 62450
sCEristi.an Fuson 5761 Laborer 315 E NORTH OLNEY IL White NHL M No Yes No No 6182198999
AVE _62450 L
‘Dennis Harris 0976 Brick 5123 E WALTONVI White NHL M No 'Yes No No '6182198888 :
Mason  HEARTWOOD LLEIL ?
| RD 6284 o
:Marty Martin 9466 Laborer 1103 E POPLAR WEST White NHL M No Yes No No 6182198999
ST FRANKFQ f
RTIL , :
62896
‘Patrick Meddings 0838 Laborer 617 LA White NHL M No Yes No No 6182198999
MOSSTOWN  .CENTER
) RD -KY 42056
‘VJustin Novak 4554 Laborer 1652 N SAINT CALHOUN White NHL -M No Yes No No 6182188399
: MARIE RD L. 62419 R o ‘
%Ryan will 4547 ‘Laborer 2519 N 700TH NEWTON White NHL M No No Yes No 6182198999
! : ST |1 62448 o - L
"William Withrow :5131 ‘Brick 6194 E RAY ‘MULKEYT ‘White NHL ‘M ‘:No Yes No No '6182198989
Mason  AVE OWN IL
e 62865 .. o T
G-Gender V-Veteran J-Journeyman F-Foreman A-Apprentice

N H L- Not Hispanic or Latino
H L- Hispanic or Latino

>Wed”;l'hr Fri 'Sat ‘Sun fSirafght :TotOT*DubTim'Hourly or Dbl Gross Net No

Name ‘Mon Tue
Hrs Hrs Hrs Wage Wage Tim ) Work'
: . e . . . : Rate  Wage :
Tyson p 8.00f 8.00] 8.00f 3.00{ 0.00{ 0.00{ 0.00 27.00f 0.0} 32.10 0.00 ' 866.70f 634.28
.Bangs ! _ _ ) 1
: NP| 0.00{. 0.00| 0.00]0.00| 0.00{ 0.08 0.00 0.00f 0.00f 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Pension 10.15 Health 9.50 " Vacation 0,00 Training 0.88



bavfd .
Broering
meyer

Tony
Clark

-Jason
Elmore

Randy
Funnema
n

Bret
Fuson

Christian
‘Fuson

1Dennis
iHarris

Marty
‘Martin

P | 800 8.00{ 9.00| 5.00] 0.00] 0.00f 0.00f 29.00f 1.00 34.50] 51.75 105225 774.93
Ne| 0.00{ 0.0/ 0.00] 0.00] 0.00} 0.00} _0.00 _ 0.00[ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 10.15 Health 9.50 Vacation 0.00 Training 0.88

P 8.00| 8.00{ 7.00; 0.00| 0.00] 0.00} 0.00 23.00 0.00 32.10 0.00 738.30f 523.85
NP| 0.00| 00} 0.00] 0.00] 0.00{ 0.00] 0.00 0.00{ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 10.15 Health 8.50 Vacation 0.00 Training 0.88

P | 800{ soo| 7.00{ 0.00i 0.00| 0.00{ 0.00| 23.00] 0.00 32.10 0.00 738.30f §25.32
NP} 0.00| oo} 0.00] 0.00{ 0.00[ 0.00| 0.00] .0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 10.15 Health 8.50 Vacation  0.00 Training 0.88

P 8.00| s00| 7.00| 0.00f 0.00| 0.00] 0.00 23.00 0.00 32.10 0.00 738.30{ 560.35
NP| 0.00| 000] 0.00] 0.00 0.00{ 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 10.15 Health 9.50 - Vacation 0.00 Training 0.88

p | 800l soo| 8.00] 8.00 5.00[ 0.00] 0.00] 37.00] 0.00 35.50 0.00f 1313.50 878.68
NP} 0.00| 0.00] 0.00] 0.00} 0.00| 0.00] 0.00 0.00;f 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 10.15 Health 9.50 " Vacation  0.00 Training 0.88 B
P | 8.00] 80c| 8.00|8.00f 3.00{ 0.00f 0.00f 35.00] 0.00 29.00 0.00 1015.00; 719.25
NP{ 0.00{ 000| 0.00) 0.00{ 0.00] 0.00{ 0.00 0.00 O.OOA 0.00 0.00{ 0.00 0.00
Pension 16.79 Health 7.63 Vacation 0.00 Training 0.80

p 8.00{ 800/ 7.00) 0.00f 0.00[ 0.00} 0.00 23.00 0.00 32.10 0.00 738.30f 574.01
NPI 0.00| 0.00] 0.00 0.004 0.00[ 0.00f 0.00 0.00] '0.00 0.00} 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 10.15 Health 9.50 Vacation 0.00 Training 0.88

P 8.00f 800] 7.00| C.00} 0.00f 0.00| 0.00 23.00 0.00 28.00 0.00 667.00f 462.34
NP| 0.00{ 000| 0.00| 0.00f 0.00( 0.00[ 0.00 0.00f 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 16.79 Health 7.63 “Vacation  0.00 Training 0.80

iq

r

I
-+
i

:

Cooe SRS




¥

putrick [P T 800 800l 8.00] 6.00] 0.00] 0.00] 000] 30.00] ©0.00] | ~29.50] 0.00] 885.00]  602.73

‘Medding ‘

: T T I e B e B I I D T B B R
Pension  16.79 Health 7.63 Vacation _ 0.00 Training __ 0.80

Justin [P | 800 800| 8.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 24.00] 0.00 30.50]  0.00 732.00] 484.29

‘Novak . ' _
NP | 0.00] 000] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00[ 0.00]  0.00] 0.00] 000 0.00 000 000
Pension 16.79 Health 7.63 Vacation 0.00 Training 0.80

Ryanwii[p | 800 825 9.00[ 9.00] 6.00[ 0.00] 0.00] 40.00] 3.25] 733.50] 5025 1503.31] 998.82
NPl 000l o.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00]  0.00] 0.00 T0.00] 0.00 0.00]  0.00
Pension 16.79 “Health 7.63 Vacation™  0.00 Training = 0.80° i

wiliam [P 1 800l 800] 7.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 23.00] 0.00 32.10]  0.00 738.30|  545.16

' NP| 000 o0.00| 0.00] 000 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00 T 0.00|  0.00 0.00[ 000
Pension . 10.15 Health 9.50 Vacation  0.00 Training _ 0.88

|, do hereby state: that | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed on the public works project that during the payroll period

commencing between mentioned above, all persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates
have been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said from the fully weekly wages earned by any person, and that no
deductions have been made either directly or indirectly from the full weekly wages earned by any persons, ather than permissible deductions as
defined by Federal and/or State Law. | further certify that this payroll is correct and complete; that the wage rates herein stated and that the
classification set forth for each laborers, workers, or mechanic conform to the work he/she performed

Graham Wagner
Mar 29, 2021




Payroll Date

Case #: 21-CTP-039706

Illiinois Department of Labor

900 South Spring Street
Springfield, IL 62704

Dol.certifiedpayroll@lllinois.gov = Phone: (312) 793-3600

CERTIFIED TR NSCRIP OF PAYROLLFO

Project Locatlon

3/6/2021 to 3/1 2/2021
‘Contractor Number Or FEIN
262427806

Project l\hlflﬂmb'offo;ﬁ;méq B

.Frgr;khn County Courthouse

100 PUBLIC sQ
BENTON IL 62812

v e e é‘,;{éé,apltal Funds e y

No

Company Name

iWagner Masonry, Inc
Contact Name

Graham Wagner

anary Email

’thfrjact_or Location

11614 E 600TH AVE
INEWTON u. 62448

gwagner@wagner—masonry com

Prlmary Phone

6182198999

'Pubhc Body Name ‘ Publlc Body Address )
-Frankhn County N 100 PUBLIC SQ _

iCOntat:t Name

anary Phone

BENTON L 62812

P ary i




i

R

.Name Last4SSN Classificati Address City Race  Ethnicity G
. on . oL ’H . .. . s R
;Tyson Bangs 1573 Brick 16715 OLD MARIONIL White NHL ‘.M No Yes No No 6182198999
; Mason  CREAL 62959 ' :
: SPRINGS RD - '
:David 3904 Brick 14803 N EFFINGHA White NHL M No No Yes No 6182198999
:Broeringmeyer -Mason ;_COURT'] M”—,62401 . . . : ‘
TonyClark 9905 Brick 8094 FRANKLIN SUMNER ‘White NHL M No Yes No No :6182198999
! Mason  RD IL 62466
Jason Elmore 8379 Brick 16540 E200TH DIETERIC White NHL M  No Yes No No 6182198999
Mason  AVE H IL 62424
Randy Funneman 0723 Brick 1051 EMBASSY MATTOON White NHL M No Yes No No 6182198999
Mason ST IL 61938
-Bret Fuson 4264 Brick 3233 NSHELL OLNEYIL White NHL M No No Yes No 6182198999 ‘
: Mason  RD 62450 -
EChristian Fuson 5761 Laborer 3M5ENORTH OLNEYIL White NHL M No Yes No No 6182198998
: AVE 62450 . . - ) o
‘Marty Martin 9466 Laborer 1103 E POPLAR WEST White NHL M No Yes No No ‘6182198999
ST FRANKFO
RTIL ;
62896 . :
Patrick Meddings 0838 Laborer 617 LA White NHL M No Yes No No '6182198999
MOSSTOWN CENTER
RD KY 42056
Justin Novak 4554 Laborer 1652 N SAINT CALHOUN White NHL M No Yes No No .6182198999
MARIE RD IL 62419
_Ryan Will 4547 Laborer 2519 N 700TH NEWTON White NHL -M No No Yes No -6182198999
; ST IL 62448
‘William Withrow 5131 Brick 6194 E RAY ‘MULKEYT White NHL M No Yes No No 6182198999
Mason  AVE OWN IL
O8O0 e e L e N
G-Gender V-Veteran J-Journeyman F-Foreman A-Apprentice

N H L- Not Hispanic or Latino
H L- Hispanic or Latino

‘Name ‘Mon Tue Wed Thr Fri Sat ‘Sun Straight Tot OT :Dub Tim Hourly OT Dbl  Gross Net No !
: Hrs Hrs ‘Hrs Wage Wage Tim "Work
: ) . : Rate Wage : .
Tyson p | s.00| so00| 8.00]8.00f 800{C.00] 0.00] 40.00f 0,00} 32.10 0.00 " 1284.00 897.55
Bangs , N . : » ,
NPl 0.00] 000! 0.00] 0.00f 0.00f 0.00] 0.00 0.00f 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 10.15 Health 9.50 Vacation 0.00 Training 0.88
‘David p 8.00} 9.00f 9.00} 9.00f 4.00{ 0.00f 0.00 36.00f 3.00( 34,50 51.75 1397.25| 1014.03
‘Broering
-meyer




Tony
Clark

Jason
"Elmore

Randy
Funnema
n

Bret
-Fuson

Christian
Fuson

Marty
Martin

-Patrick
.Medding
s

Justin
Novak

!

Inp] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00[ 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] o.oo'l | oo0of o.00] | 0.00/  0.00]
Pension 10.15 Health 9.50 Vacation 0.00 Training 0.88
p | 800| 800/ 8.00{ 3.00| 2.00} 0.00| 0.00 34.00 0.00 32.10 0.00 1091.40 744.58
NP 000 0.00| 0.00) 0.00| 0.00{ 0.00} 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension  10.15 Health 9.50 Vacation  0.00 Tralning 0.88
P 8.00| 800| 8.00] 8.00{ 0.00{ 0.00f 0.00 32.00 0.00 32.10 0.00 1027.20| 708.63
NP| 0.00] o000 0.00{ 0.00} 0.00| 0.00{ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 10.15 Health 9.50 Vacation 0.00 Training 0.88
p | so00{ soo| 8.00| 8.00f 0.00[ 0.00] 0.00 32.00 0.00 32.10 0.00 1027.20] 760.87
NP| 0.00f{ 000| 0.00{ 0.00{ 0.0¢| 0.00{ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 10.15 Health 9.50 ) Vacation 0.00 Training 0.88
P 8.00| 8p0| 8.00| 8.00f 8.00[ 0.00{ 0.00 40.00 0.00 35.50 0.00 1420.00; 941.95
NP| 0.00| 000| 0.00{ C.00{ 0.00{ 0.00| 0.00 0.00f 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 10.15 Health 9.50 " Vacation 0.00 Training 0.88
P 8.00{ 800/ 8.00| 8.00; 9.00{ 0.00} 0.00 40.00 1.00 29.00| 43.50 1203.50{ 840.63
Ne| o.00| ooo| 0.00f 0.00] 0.00] 0.00f 0.00 0.00] 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 16.79 Health 7.63 " Vacation 0.00 Training 0.80
p 8.00! 800| 8.00{ 8.50} 4.00| 0.00{ 0.00 36.00 0.50| 29.00| 43.50 1065.75] 714.63]
NP| o0.00! 000] 0.00} 0.00f 0.00| 0.00| 0.00 0.00f 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 16.79 Health 7.63 Vacation 0.00° Training 0.80
P 8.00] 8.00| 8.00 8.00| 9.00] 0.00f 0.00 40.00 1.00 29.50| 44.25 1224.25| 800.83
!
NP| 0.00/ 000} 0.00| 0.00f 0.00f 0.00 0.0d 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 16.79 Health 7.63 .';Vacation 0.00 Training 0.80
4
P s.oo| s00| 875/ 9.000 4.00] 0.00] o0.00] 36.00 1.75 30.50f 45.75 1178.06; 727.56
NP| 000 o0.00{ 0.00{0.00; 0.00] 0.00; 0.00§ 0.00f 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 16.79 Health 7.63 ‘Vacation 0.00 Training 0.80




9

1528.44

o) |

rRyan Wil [P [ 8.00] 875[ 9.00[9.00] 9.00] 0.00] 0.00] 40.00] 3.75 3350 50.25
NP] 0.00] o000 0.00] 0.00[ 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] o0.00] 0.00 0.00[ 0.00] 0.00] 0.0
Pension 16.79 Health 7.63 Vacation”  0.00 Training 0.80

‘wiliam [P | 8.00] 800] 0-00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 16.00] 0.00 32.10]  0.00 513.60] 389.23

Withrow . o 1 R ,
nP| 000 o.0o0] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00]  o0.00] 0.00] | o000 o0 “0.00] 0.0
Pension  10.15 Health 9.50 Vacation  0.00 Training 0.8

|, do hereby state: that | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed on the public works project that during the payroll period

commencing between mentioned above, all persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates
have been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said from the fully weekly wages earned by any person, and that no
deductions have been made either directly or indirectly from the full weekly wages earned by any persons, other than permissible deductions as
defined by Federal and/or State Law. | further certify that this payroll is correct and complete; that the wage rates herein stated and that the
classification set forth for each laborers, workers, or mechanic conform to the work he/she performed -

Graham Wagner
Mar 29, 2021




STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE 021721

Dale: 2/17/21 Payroll Number
Contract Number Franklin Co, Courthouse
| Holly Tate _A/R Manager do hereby state:

1. Thatlpayors '_ge/vlsg' thio payment of lhe parsons employed by Clinton Elecic, Inc. on the ; that during the payeoll perlod
commericing _2/11/21 _ and ending D2/17/2021 , all pessons employed on sald projact have bsen pald the full
weekly wagas earned, thal no rebates have been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of sald Clinton Electric, Inc.
from the full weekly wages earned by any parson and that no deductions have been made either direclly or indirectly from the full wages
earned by any perzon, other than permissible deductions as defined in Regulations, Part 3 ( 28 C.F.R. Subtitle A), issued by the
gecrel:ry of Labor under the Copeland Acl, as amended (48 Stat. 948,63 Start. 108, 72 Stat. 967; 76 Stat. 357; 40 U.S.C. § 3145 ), and

ascribed below:

2. That any payrolls otherwise under this contract required to be éubmllled for the abova perlod are correct and complete; that the wage
rates for laborers or mechanics contained theretn are not less than the applicable wage rates contained In any wage determination
incorporated into the contract; that the classifications set forth thereln for each laborer or mechanic conform with the wark he performed.

3. Thatany apprentices employed in the above period are duly registered In a bona fide epprenliceship program registered with a Slate
apprenliceship agency recognized by the Bureau of Apprenticeship and Tralning, United Stales Department of Labor, or If no such
recognized agency exisls in a Stale, are registered with the Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training, United States Department of Labor.

4, That:
A.  WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID TO APPROVED PLANS, FUNDS, OR PROGRAMS

u In addition to the basic hourly wage rales paid to éach faborer or mechanic listed In the above referenced payroll,
payments of fringe benefits as listed In the conlract have been or will be made lo appropriale programs for the benefit
of such employees, except as noted in saclion 4(c) below.

B. WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID IN CASH

D Each laborer or mechanic listed in (he abave referenced payroll has been paid, as Indicated on the payroll, an
amount not less than the sum of the appilcable basic hourly wage fate plus the amount of the required fringe benefits
as listed in the contract, except as noted In seclion 4(c) below.

C. EXECEPTIONS

EXCEPTION (CRAFT) [ EXPLANATION ' I

so—

REMARKS:

No hours this period

NAME AND TITLE SIGNATURE
Holly Tate, A/R Manager C&QQ@V‘/“M

THE WILLFUL FALSIFICATION OF ANY OF THE ABOVE STATEMENTS MAY SUBJECT THE CO;NTRACTO_F(O)%SUBCONTRACTOR T0
GWIL OR CRIMINAL PROSECUTION. SEE SECTION 1001 OF FITLE 18 AND SECTION 231 OF TITLE 31 OF THE UNITED STATES CODE.



i

EPayroll Date
§2/1 8/2021 to 2/24/2021
Comractor Number Or FEIN

,37—1 098937 -

{Company Name

:Clinton Electric Inc.
:Contact Name

CERTIFIED

iPam Anefim'""

Pl-'l;;1ary Emall
hollyt@chnlonelectricmc com
Primary ‘Phone’
6184375607

Case #: 21-CTP-025464

lllinols Department of Labor

900 South Spring Street
Springfleld, IL 62704

Dol.certifiedpayroli@Illinois.goy » Phone: (312) 793-3600

R NSCRIPT OF PA ROLLFORM

~ Project Location
... MoopusLIcsQ
BENTON IL 62812

.stale Capltal Funds SRR L

Contractor Locatlon

INA L 62846

Public Body Name Public Body Address _
‘County of Frankiin 100 PUBLIC 5Q -
Contact Name [BENTON IL 62812

First Public Lasl Publlc . N e {
Primary Phone 7 - - |
6184383221 {




IName LastdSSN Classificatl |Addrass City Race [Ethnlclty (& v J F A |PhoneNuniber’
M . » . . on e o g S
‘Wayne EClinton {1167 Electrician {1650 N TILTON |[INA 4IL white |NHL |m No Mo |Yes |No [6182372577
LN 62846 .
Jeffery LVanHorn [3355 Journeyma |14207 WHITTING Jwhits |NHL |m No [Yes |No i{No |6189270817
n PALESTINE TONIL : ‘
. JCHURGHRD  |62807  , | , | D
Michael 3404 Electrician  |[3924 MERMET [BELKNAP. whita INHL Im Mo INo iYes |No (6182144643
AMeinders ' RD IL. 62608
G-Gender V-Veteran ‘ J-Journeyman E-Fareman h ”.A--Apprenllce

N H L- Not Hispanic or Latino
H L- Hispanic or Latino

‘Name S'tral'gl{tw;l"ot OT (Dub Tim jHourly Gross No
Hrs Hrs Hrs Wage Wage iTim } Work
Rate Wage |.
Wayne (P | 000] 800{ 8.00f 0.00| 0.00f{ 0.00) 0.00f 16.00( 0.00 0.00 50.52 0.00f 0.00] 80832 0.00
1E§linton
NP| 800f 0.0} 0.00j 8.00; 8.00{ 0.00|. 0.00] 24.00} 0.00 0.00; 6052 0.00] 0.00] 121248 0.00
Pension 14.40 Health 7.75 Vacalion 0.00 Tralning 1.01
;Jeffery P | 000! 000} 800{0.00f 0.00] 0.00] 0.00 8.00; 0.00 0.00[ 48.02 0.00{ 0.00 368.16 0,00
VanHor
n .
NP| 400} sog} 0.00f 0.00; 8.00 0.00] 11.00; 16.00] 15.00 0.00 46,02 69.03] 0.00{ 2024.88 0.00
Pension 13.12 Health 7.75 Vacation 0.00 Training 0.92
_‘Mic‘hael p | oocl 0.00f 8.00i 0.00{ 0.00| 0.00] 0.00 8.00f 0.00 0.00] 4827 0.00{ 0.00 386.16 0.00
AMeinde
NP| s.0ol 8o0gf 0.00f 8.00] 8.00] 0.00] 0.00] 32.00f 0.00 0.00 48.27 0.00{ 0.00f 1544.84 0.00

Pension 13.78 Heallh’ 7.75 Vacatfon  0.00 Tralning 0.97

I, do hereby state: that | pay or suparvise the payment of the persons employed on the public works project that during the payroll period
commencing between mentioned above , all persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates
have been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said from the fully weakly wages earned by any person, and that no
deductions have been made either directly or indirectly from the full weekly wages earned by any persons, other than permissible deductions as
defined by Federal and/or State Law, } further certify that this payroll is correct and complete; that the wage rates herein stated and that the
classification set forth for each laborers, workers, or mechanic conform to the work he/she performed

Holly Tate
Feb 24, 2021



1 ]

13

]

Case #: 21-CTP-028542

Ilincls Department of Labor

900 South Spring Street
Springfleld, IL 62704

Payrol! Date - Project Locatlon

fraspponitodpor ' 100 PUBLIC SQ
BENTON IL 62812

"coniractor Numher Or FEIN

Istate Capital Funds

‘Company Name V Coﬁiractof Locatfon

;Clinton Electric Inc. PO BOX 17 B
Coniact Name U, S e e

e Allen oo ot e s . - .
Primary Emaﬂ o Secondary Emall R

ollyt@cllntonelectricinc com

. sa'cqndar‘y Phone

{Public Body Name _ Public Bndy Address ’
zounty-of Frankiln _ 100 PUBLIC SQ
' BENTON IL 62812
) o Secondary Phone

6184383221




Race’

Name LastdSSN |Classlficati |Address Clly ace’ [gthteity [@ [V |9 [F T JA - [PhoneNumber |
on , ‘

Wayne EClinton {1167 Electrician (1650 N TILTON [INA IL jwhite |NHL m No {No Yes |[No [6182372577
Jeffery 3355 llourneyma [14207 WHITTING [whlie  [NHL ~|m  |No [Ves [No |No [6189270817

B P 77 |PALESTINE TON IL .

b ... |GHYRGHROD |062897 | | e R PR I A
‘Michael 3404 Electrician {3924 MERMET [BELKNAP (whitg: {NHL m No INo Yes |No |6182144643
jAMeinders RD IL 62908

G-Gender ‘ V-Veleran " J-Journeyman F-Foreman  A-Apprenlice

N H L- Not Hispanic or Latino
H L- Hispanic or Latino

IName Mon {Tue [Wed |Thr [Fri  |Sat |Sun |Stralght Dub Tim [Hourly |OT  |Dbi |Gross  |Net No
Hrs Hrs Wage [Wage |(Tim Work
B Rate  |Wage _

Wagne |P | 800] 800 8.00] 8.00] 8.00| 0.00| 0.00] 40.00] 000 000] 5052 0.00] 0.00] 2020.80]  0.00
{EClinton

“|np] c00} "0.00] 0.00) 0.00 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 000 006] 0.00] 5052 0.00] a.00 0.00]  0.00
" Pension  14.40 Health 7.75 Vacation 0,00 Tralning 1.01 '

Leffery. [P | 000] 0.00] 0.00] 8.00] 8.00] 0.00] 0.00] 16.00[ 000 000 4602] 000 0.00] 73632] 0.0

iLventlor

11 .

T "Rl sool soo| 8.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00 24.00] 0.00]  0.00|  46.02| 60.03] 0.00] 110448/  0.00
Pension  13.12 Health 7.75 Vacalion 0.00 Training 0.92

iMichae! [P | 8.00] 8.00] 8.00] 8.00] 8.00] 0.00] 0.00] 40.00] 000  0.00] 48.27] 0.00] 0.00] 1930.80]  0.00

iAMeinde .

rs ‘ ,

" Inp| 000} oao| 0.00] 0.00] o.00] 0.00f ooo[  0.00] o0.cof o000 4827] o000f 000  0.00] 0.0

pension  13.76 Health 7.75 Vacalion  0.00 Training 0.97

I. do hereby state: that | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed an the public works project that during the payroll period
commencing between mentioned above, all persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages eamed, that no rebates
have been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or an behalf of said from the fully weekly wages earned by any person, and that no
deductions have been made either directly or indirectly from the full weekly wages earned by any persons, other than permissible deductions as
defined by Federal and/or State Law. | further certify that this payroll is correct and complete; that the wage rates herein stated and that the
classification set forth for each laborers, workers, or mechanic conform to the work he/she performed

Holly Tate
Mar 03, 2021



Case #:21-CTP- 032061

Hilnols Department of Labor

900 South Spring Street
Springfield, IL 62704

Dol.certifiedpayroll@Hlinois.gov Phone' (312) 793-3600

!Payrall Date A _ ) - _15
a0zt o 102 S - PUBLICSQM e . t
Qééi{iraccor Number Or FEIN ~ |eeNTONL 62612 |
37-1098937

zPro]ecl Numbsr or Name S
Fiicc5035

Company Name 7 Coatractor Location

DS RN S

SRR e B
‘Contact Name INA IL 62846
Pam NAEEEE e o « R

Prtmary Emall S Secondary Emall

Secondary Phone

PublkBody Name _ Puhllc Body Address
‘Countyof Franklin 100 PUBLIC SQ
’ esmom IL 62812

RS SV SN

Peimary Phoie o |Secondary Phone
16184383221 AT : ;




MR

Jd F A PhoneNumbar

Address éity

;Na&e Las’i«;SS asslifica Ethnlcity '

S on . . ” B . s o et st

‘Wayne EClinton 11167 Electrician |1650 N TILTON {INA IL whits INHL m No |No [Yes |[No 6182372577
LN 62846

, fe'ffefy' LVanHorn {3355 Journeyma 14207 WHITTING {white |NHL m No ({Yes iNo No 16189270817

PALESTINE TON IL

" . |CHURCHRD |62897 |

Michael 3404 Electrician 13924 MERMET [BELKNAP jwhite. |[NHL m No [No (Yes |No [6182144643 |

AMeinders RD L 62808 ;
G-Gender ) V-Veteran‘ o J-Jourrieyrﬁ;r'lm i WWWF-Foreman A-Apprenlice

N H L- Not Hispanic or Latino
H L- Hispanic or Latino

‘Name Mon |Tue |Wed [Thr [Frl  |Sat |Sun |Stralght [Tot OT [Dub Tim [Hourly |OT  |Dbl |Gross
Hrs Hrs Hrs Wage Wage (Tim Work
Rate [Wage

‘Wayoe [P | 800 600| 8.00[ 6.00] 8.00] 0.00| 000 38.00] 0.00] 00| 5052 0.00] 0.00[ 1616.76] 0.0
EClintan

NPl 0.00] 000} 0.00f 0.00{ 0.00| 0.00] 0.00 0.00f 0.00] 0.00f 5052 0.00f 0.00 0.00{  0.00
Pension  14.40 Health 7.75 Vacallon  0.00 Training 1.01

Jeffery [P | 800] s.o0] 6.00] 8.00] 8.00[ 0.00] 0.00] 40.00] 0.00] o000] 46.02[ 000 000] 18d0.80]  0.00
LvanHor
n

NPl 000l ool 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 8.00] 0.00|  000] 800]  0.00| 46.02| 69.03] 0.00] 55224 0.0
Pension  13.12 Heallh  7.75 Vacallon  0.00 Training 0.92

Michael' p | 800 800] 8.00{8.00| 8.00| 0.00] 0.00] 40.00{ 0.00 0.00, 48.27 0.00{ 0.00; 1930.80} 0.00

-AMeinde
rs

NP} 000i o000 0.00{ 0.00] 0.00| 0.00| 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 4827 0.00} 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 13.76 Health 7.75 Vacation 0.00 Tralning 0.97

I, do hereby state: that | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed on the public works project  that during the payroll period
commencing between mentioned abave, all persons employed on sald project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates
have been or will be made either diectly or Indirectly to or on behalf of said from the fully weekly wages earned by any person, and that no
deductions have been made either directly or indirectly from the full weekly wages earmed by any persons, other than permissible deductions as
defined by Federal and/or State Law, | further certify that this payrol! is correct and complete; that the wage rates herein stated and that the
classification set forth for each laborers, workers, or mechanic conform to the work he/she performed

Holly Tate
Mar 11, 2021



